Gribetz International J513165105

Parts Manual

Legacy® Series Chain Stitch Quilter



© Copyright 2007, Gribetz International. All rights reserved.

Legacy, Paragon, the stylized “G” logo, Global Systems Group, and the stylized “GSG” logo are registered trademarks of
Gribetz International.

Leggett & Platt and the stylized “Leggett & Platt” logo are registered trademarks of Leggett & Platt, Inc.
Adobe and Acrobat are registered trademarks of Adobe Systems, Incorporated.

All other product names in this manual are trademarked or copyrighted by their respective owners in the U.S and other
countries. All rights reserved.

U.S Patents: 5,154,130; 5,505,150; 5,544,599; 6,026,756; 6,105,520; 6,170,414
Gribetz International

A Leggett & Platt Company

13800 N.W. 4th Street

Sunrise, Florida 33325

http://www.gsgcompanies.com

This manual may not, in whole or in part, be copied, photocopied, reproduced, translated, or converted to any electronic or
machine readable form without prior written consent of Gribetz International.

Details herein are subject to change without notice.
Printed in the United States of America.

REVISION 1 Part Number J513165105 Parts Manual




Legacy M2and M4: Parts Manual ........... ... ... .. ... .. .. .. 1
INtrOdUCTION ..o 3
CD-ROM NaVIgation . . . .ttt ettt ettt e e e e e e e 3
HowtoRead the Tables . . . ... e 3
How to Get Additional Help . ... i e e 3
How to Give Your Feedback . . ... ... 3
Bridge 1, Assembly, SHIKO000125 . ...ttt e e 4
Bridge 2, Assembly, SHIKO000126 . .........coiiiii e 6
Pre-Assembly #1, SHIKO000262 . ... ......ciitrii e e 8
Needle Guide Rod Bracket Assembly, SH513195000 . .......... ..o, 12
Presser Guide Rod Bracket Assembly, SH513195090 ........ ...t 14
Rocker Bearing House Assembly, SHSP10091AY ... ...ttt 16
Needle Bar Assembly, SHoPL101590A .. ..o i e 18
Needle Bar Drive C/S RH Assembly, SH5P3020015 . ....... ...t een 20
Needle Bar Drive C/S LH Assembly, SH5P3020020 . ..........coiiiiiiiiii e, 22
Pre-Assembly #2 Cam, SH1K0000310, Sheet 1of2 .......... ... 24
Pre-Assembly #2 Cam, SH1K0000310, Sheet20f2 .......... ... 25
Presser Foot Lift C/S, SHIKO000550 .. .......ooiiiii e 28
Looper Assembly, J518191605 ... ...\ttt 30
Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SHIK0000533 . ... ..ot 32
Idler Belt Tension Assembly, SH513192155 ... ... oot e 36
Lever Retainer Drive Assembly, SHSP100292A . ... ..ot e 38
Link Upper Butterfly Drive Assembly, SHSP100402A . ... ... i i 40
Looper Drive Link Assembly, SHSP30168AY . ... ..t e 42
Needle Drive Rod Assembly, SHS5P302125A . . ... oo s 44
Needle Rod Link Assembly, SHSP30215AY . ... i e 46
Rod End Looper Drive Assembly, SHSP800231A ... ...t 48
Rod End Steel M16 Assembly, SHSQ12051AY ...t i 50
Link Stud Assembly, SHSQ1208ASY ... . 52
Main Shaft, SHIKO000638 .. ...ttt e e 54
Needle/Presser Foot Eccentric Assembly, SH513170860 . ......... ... 56
Looper Eccentric LH Assembly, SH5P30382 . . ...t 58
Eccentric Butterfly Rear LH Assembly, SH5P30385 . ........ ...ttt iiiiieen 60
Tack & Jump Lower Kit, SHIKO000747 . ... e i 62
Pneumatic Kit, SHIKO000752 . ... ...ttt e e i 66
Butterfly, SHLIKO000806 . . . . ...ttt e et 68
Butterfly Bearing Stand Assembly, SH5P30345AY ... ..o 70
Presser Foot/Needle Plate Kit, SHIK0000926 . ........ ...ttt 72
Thread Guide Kit, (M2) SH1K0000956, (M4) SHIK0000962 . ...........cccviiineennn... 74
Carriage, SHLIKOO0LL2S ... i e e 76
Front/Rear Bearing Assembly, SH5Q1035NTA ... . e 78
Carriage Support Bearing Assembly, SH5QL3072AY . ...ttt e 80
Rear Feed Roller Kit, SHIKO001257 . ... .ot 82
Idler Arm Assembly, SHSQL34646A . ... ... it 86

‘ Quilting Machine



Top Rolls & Drive Kit, (M2 Only) SHIKO001364 . ... .....ovriiiii i 88
Top Rolls & Drive Kit, (M4 only) SHIKO0001363 .. ..., 89

Idler Arm Upper Roller Assembly, SH515190037 ... ..ottt e 92

Idler Arm Assembly, SHSQL34B5AY . ...\ttt 94
Front Feed, SH1K0001481, Sheet 1 0f 2. ... ..ot s 96
Front Feed, SH1K0001481, Sheet 20f 2. ... ... it s 97

Clutch Drive Assembly, SH515190470 ... . e e 102
End of Table, SHIKO00L1619 . ... .. oo e 104

Ball Screw 571MM Assembly, SHSCEQA44455 . .. ... o e 108
Precomposition Roller, SHIKO00191L . ... ... i e 110
Back Canopy, SHLIKO002207 . ... ..ttt e e 114
Material Handling Pack, SHIKO0002300 . . . . ...ttt e 118

Thread Rack Tension Bar Assembly, SHS5P305909A . ... ..t i 122
Guard, (M2) SH1K0002473, (M4) SH1K0002458, Sheet1of2 .......................... 124
Guard, (M2) SH1K0002473, (M4) SH1K0002458, Sheet2o0f2 .......................... 125
Control Boxes, SHLIKO002530 . ... .ottt e e 128
Electrical Kit, (M2 Only) SHIKO0002583 .. ... ... i 130
Electrical Kit, (M4 Only) SHIKO0002585 . . ... ..o i 131

Valve Assembly, SH513103188 ... ... 136

Junction Box Assembly, SH521016029 . ...t 138
Back Door, SH1K0002656, Sheet 1 0f 2 . ... ... oo e 140
Back Door, SH1IK0002656, Sheet 2 0f 2. ... ... e 141
Enclosure, SHIKO002670 . . ...ttt e e e e 144

Main Cabinet Panel Assembly, SH521019023, Sheet10f2 ........... ... oo, 147

Main Cabinet Panel Assembly, SH521019023, Sheet20f2 ............. ..., 148
Lower Thread Rack, (M2 Only) SHIKO0002718 ... ... ..o 153
Lower Thread Rack, (M4 Only) SHIKO002717 .. ... ..ot 154
Stop Motion Upper T&J Kit, (M2 Only), SHIK0002808 .. ..., 157
Stop Motion Upper T&J Kit, (M4 Only) SHIK0002819 . ... 158
DeCal KitS .. 162
Tool Kit, SHIKO002973 ... it e 171
Index by Part Number . ... ... ... . 175
Index by Part Description . ... 183

Legacy Shuttle Series



Legacy M2 and M4: Parts Manual

" Quilting Machine



Legacy Shuttle Series

BLANK PAGE



]
Introduction

Introduction

This manual lists parts and assemblies for the Legacy quilting machine. For ordering instructions, please
refer to the Gribetz Parts Center Manual (J513165002) or contact the Customer Service department at

Gribetz International.

CD-ROM Navigation

This full color manual is available on CD-ROM in PDF (Portable Document Format) and can be viewed or
printed from Adobe® Acrobat® Reader. If you do not have Adobe® Acrobat® Reader, you can download a

free copy at www.adobe.com.

This interactive manual allows you to click on a Table of Contents or Index entry from the Bookmarks tab in
the Navigation Pane and go directly to that page. Cross-references and web sites are also linked. You will
need internet access to link to web pages.

NOTE: Some of our electronic manuals can be easily e-mailed.
Your server will require space of 20Mb or more.

How to Read the Tables

Item numbers in tables identify callouts in illustrations and photographs which immediately follow the
illustrations and photographs. An item not shown in an illustration or photograph will be marked “n/s” in
the table. An item shown in the illustration, but not listed in the bill of materials or kit will be marked as

“n/b”. All measurements are assumed to be metric except where Standard measurements are noted.

How to Get Additional Help

We recognize that there may be times when you may need additional help. Our Parts Center Hotline is
available to you Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Eastern Time. Our skilled personnel will be
able to help you with parts identification and pricing. Before calling, always have your machine model,

serial number, and size available.

Gribetz International Parts Center Hotline (800) 743-7378

How to Give Your Feedback

We're interested in hearing what you have to say. Please let us know what you like in this manual, as well as
what you don't like. Tell us what you would like to see more or less of, or what you would like to see

presented in a different way. We look forward to hearing from you soon.

Please address all comments to:

Gribetz International, Technical Documentation
Sawgrass International Corporate Park

13800 North West 4th Street, Sunrise, Florida 33325

Quilting Machine



] \
Bridge 1, Assembly, SH1K0000125

Bridge 1, Assembly, SH1K0000125

Legacy Shuttle Series



Bridge 1, Assembly, SH1K0000125

Table 1 Bridge 1, Assembly, SH1K0000125

90” LEGACY

90” LEGACY

ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 8 X X SH500301040 | HEX HEAD BOLT M10x40
2 8 X X SH500500010 | WASHER, PLAIN 10
3 8 X X SH500430010 | WASHER, LOCK 10
4 4 X X SH513190130 | BRACKET, FOR LINEAR
5 12 X X SH500301245 | HEX HEAD BOLT M12x45
6 12 X X SH500440012 | WASHER, LOCK HEAVY 12
7 1 X X SH5Q1005171 | TABLE, FOR 90”
8 8 X X SH500302080 | HEX HEAD BOLT M20x80
9 8 X X SH500510020 | WASHER, PLAIN EXTRA LARGE 20
10 8 X X SH500440020 | WASHER, LOCK HEAVY 20
11 1 X X SH5P1010106 | BRIDGE, CASTING 106"
12 1 X X SH5P10011ML | FRAME, SIDE MACHINED LH
13 4 X X SH500961290 | PARALLEL PINS 12x90
14 10 X X SH500111670 | SCREW, SOC CAP M16x70
15 2 X X SH513168043 | PLATE, BRIDGE SUPPORT
16 4 X X SH500111230 | SCREW, SOC CAP M12x30
17 1 X X SH5P10011MR | FRAME, SIDE MACHINED RH
18 2 X X SH5P305181 LEG, CAST IRON MACHINED
19 2 X X SH500302460 | HEX HEAD BOLT M24x60

Quilting Machine




] \
Bridge 2, Assembly, SH1K0000126

Bridge 2, Assembly, SH1K0000126

Legacy Shuttle Series



Bridge 2, Assembly, SH1K0000126

Table 2 Bridge 2, Assembly,SH1K0000126

90” LEGACY

90” LEGACY

ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 24 X X SH500301235 | HEX HEAD BOLT M12x35
2 24 X X SH500510012 | WASHER, PLAIN EXTRA LARGE 12
3 24 X X SH500440012 | WASHER, LOCK HEAVY 12
4 2 X X SH5P100052 BRACKET, AUXILARY STIFFENER
5 20 X X SH500301030 | HEX HEAD BOLT M10x30
6 20 X X SH500510010 | WASHER, PLAIN EXTRA LARGE 10
7 20 X X SH500440010 | WASHER, LOCK HEAVY 10
8 10 X X SH5Q130421 | SUPPORT, BEARING BLOCK END
9 20 X X SH500980630 | TAPER PINS 6x30
10 2 X X SH5P1000011 | PLATE, AUXILIARY SUPPORT
11 6 X X SH5P100003 SHAFT, AUXILIARY SUPPORT
12 10 X X SH500110510 | SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP M5x10
13 10 X X SH500500005 | WASHER, PLAIN 5
14 10 X X SH500430005 | WASHER, LOCK 5
15 10 X X SH500150616 | SCREW, SOCKET HEAD M6x16

Quilting Machine




] \
Pre-Assembly #1, SH1K0000262

Pre-Assembly #1, SH1K0000262

Legacy Shuttle Series



ITEM

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

QTY
2
32
32
32

8

16

16

90” LEGACY
M2

xX X X X X

X X X X X X X X X

xX X X X X

90” LEGACY
M4

xX X X X X

X X X X X X X X X

xX X X X X

PART NO.

SH5P1000234
SH500111245
SH500510012
SH500440012

SH513195090

SH500111270
SH500500012

SH5P10091AY

SH5P3020020

SH5P305422
SH5P101590A
SH5P100043M
SH5Q1039B
SH5P100046
SH5Q11361
SH5P100045
SH500322012

SH5P3020015

SH5Q113C341

SH513195000

SH5Q1039C
SH5Q1155
SH5P100024
SH5Q11371

SH5P100021

Pre-Assembly #1, SH1K0000262

Table 3 Pre-Assembly #1, SH1K0000262

DESCRIPTION

SHAFT, UPPER ROCKER, 1676LG
SCREW, HEX SOC CAP M12x45
WASHER, PLAIN EXTRA LARGE 12
WASHER, LOCK HEAVY TYPE 12

BRACKET GUIDE PRESSER FOOT
ASSEMBLY

SCREW, HEX SOC CAP M12x70
WASHER, PLAIN 12

ROCKER, BEARING HOUSING
ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLY, NEEDLE BAR DRIVE,
C/SL/H

SCREW, SHOULDER 1/2x1
NEEDLE, BAR, 90 ASSEMBLY
SUPPORT, BUTTERFLY CENTER
FITTING, GREASE 45 M6

STUD, M12x210

BEARING, NDL RLK 30x42(NA6905)
STUD, M12x180

NUT, HEX THICK M12

ASSEMBLY, NEEDLE BAR DRIVE,
C/SR/H

ROD, NEEDLE 3/4

NEEDLE GUIDE ROD BRACKET,
ASSEMBLY

FITTING, GREASE 90 M6
NUT, HEX 3/4-16 JAM MOD
WASHER, FLAT

BEARING, PL BLK

BEARING,

Quilting Machine



Pre-Assembly #1, SH1K0000262

Tem | Qry | OO LI,\E,,(ZACY 20" LI,\E,,(iACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
26 1 X X SH5P100005L | UPPER DRIVE LEVER L/H
27 4 X X SH500111050 | SCREW, HEX SOC CAP M10x50
28 2 X X SH5P100038 BEARING, FLANGE 4-BOLT
29 1 X X SH5P100005R | UPPER DRIVE LEVER R/H
30 2 X X SH500400040 | COLLAR, 30

Legacy Shuttle Series




Pre-Assembly #1, SH1K0000262

NOTES

Quilting Machine



] \
Pre-Assembly #1, SH1K0000262

Needle Guide Rod Bracket Assembly, SH513195000

Legacy Shuttle Series



Pre-Assembly #1, SH1K0000262

Table 4 Needle Guide Rod Bracket Assembly, SH513195000

90" LEGACY | 90" LEGACY
ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X SH513195010 | BRACKET, W.2 OIL HOLES
2 2 X X J513195020 ALUMINUM BUSHING

Quilting Machine




] \
Pre-Assembly #1, SH1K0000262

Presser Guide Rod Bracket Assembly, SH513195090

Legacy Shuttle Series



Pre-Assembly #1, SH1K0000262

Table 5 Presser Guide Rod Bracket Assembly, SH513195090

TEM | Qry | O LI,\EEACY 0" LI,\EAEACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 X X SH513195260 | PRESSER FOOT BUSHING
2 2 X X SH513195270 | PRESSER FOOT INNER OIL
3 1 X X SH513195010 | BRACKET, W.2 OIL HOLES

Quilting Machine




] \
Pre-Assembly #1, SH1K0000262

Rocker Bearing House Assembly, SH5P10091AY

Legacy Shuttle Series



Pre-Assembly #1, SH1K0000262

Table 6 Rocker Bearing House Assembly, SH5SP10091AY

90" LEGACY | 90" LEGACY
ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X SH5P1000091 | HOUSING ROCKER BEARING C/S
2 1 X X SH5P100022 BEARING, BALL

Quilting Machine




] \
Pre-Assembly #1, SH1K0000262

Needle Bar Assembly, SH5P101590A

Legacy Shuttle Series



Pre-Assembly #1, SH1K0000262

Table 7 Needle Bar Assembly, SH5P101590A

TEM | Qry | O LI,\EACZACY 0" LI,\EAEACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 270 X X J5Q11015 SCREW, NEEDLE BAR 10-32x1/4
2 48 X X SH500173042 | SCREW, SOC HD CAP 10-32x7/8
3 6 X X J5Q110146M BAR, ALUM NEEDLE 44-15/16 LG
4 4 X X SH5P100151L | BLOCK NEEDLE BAR 1 LH
5 4 X X SH5P100151R | BLOCK NEEDLE BAR 1 RH
6 8 X X SH5P30469 BUSHING HEADLESS DRILL
7 270 X X SH5P30595 INSERT HELICOIL 10-32x.19

Quilting Machine




] \
Pre-Assembly #1, SH1K0000262

Needle Bar Drive C/S RH Assembly, SH5P3020015

Legacy Shuttle Series



Pre-Assembly #1, SH1K0000262

Table 8 Needle Bar Drive C/S RH Assembly, SH5P3020015

TEM | Qry | O LEC;ACY 0" LEEACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X SH5P305411 SCREW, SHOULDER 1/2x11/2
2 2 X X SH5P30469 BUSHING, HEADLESS 3/4x1/2x1/2
3 2 X X J5P30395 BEARING, NDL RLR 1/2IDx1/80D
4 1 X X SH5Q1160N NUT, 3/8-16 MOD NYLON LOCK NT
5 1 X X SH5P302161 LEVER, NEEDLE BAR 1-1/2 BORE
6 2 X X SH5Q1039A FITTING, GREASE STR M6
7 1 X X SH5P302064 LINK, NEEDLE DRIVE ASSEMBLY
W/2BRG
8 4 X X SH500110835 | SCREW, SOC HD CAP M8x35

Quilting Machine




] \
Pre-Assembly #1, SH1K0000262

Needle Bar Drive C/S LH Assembly, SH5P3020020

Legacy Shuttle Series



Pre-Assembly #1, SH1K0000262

Table 9 Needle Bar Drive C/S LH Assembly, SH5P3020020

TEM | Qry | O LI,\E,,CZACY 0" LI,\E,,EACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X SH5P305411 SCREW, SHOULDER 1/2x11/2
2 2 X X SH5P30469 BUSHING, HEADLESS 3/4x1/2x1/2
3 2 X X J5P30395 BEARING, NDL RLR 1/2IDx1-1/80D
4 1 X X SH5Q1160N NUT, 3/8-16 MOD NYLON LOCKNT
5 1 X X SH5P302161 LEVER, NEEDLE BAR 1-1/2 BORE
6 1 X X SH5P302064 LINK, NEEDLE DRIVE ASSEMBLY

W/2BRG

7 2 SH5Q1039A FITTING, GREASE STR M6
8 4 SH500110835 | SCREW, SOC HD CAP M8x35

Quilting Machine




] \
Pre-Assembly #2 Cam, SH1K0000310, Sheet 1 of 2

Pre-Assembly #2 Cam, SH1K0000310, Sheet 1 of 2

Legacy Shuttle Series



Pre-Assembly #2 Cam, SH1K0000310, Sheet 2 of 2

Pre-Assembly #2 Cam, SH1K0000310, Sheet2 of 2

| Quilting Machine



ITEM

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

QTY

1

56
58

58

96

21

12

Pre-Assembly #2 Cam, SH1K0000310, Sheet 2 of 2

Table 10 Pre-Assembly #2 Cam, SH1K0000310

90” LEGACY
M2

X

X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

Legacy Shuttle Series

90” LEGACY
M4

X

X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

PART NO.

SH5P30321ML

SH5P30321M
SH500301040
SH500500010
SH500440010
SH500301045
SH5P30321A

SH5P30321MR

SH5P300861
SH513192152
SH5P30667
SH500110516
SH5P30554
SH5P30591
SH513192153
SH513192157
SH5P30450
SH513192150
SH5P304431
SH5P302272
SH5P30462
SH500130616
SH513192160
SH513192161
J536000000

SH500300825

DESCRIPTION

STAND, CENTER BEARING LOOPER
LH

STAND, CENTER BEARING LOOPER
HEX HEAD BOLT M10x40

WASHER, PLAIN 10

WASHER, LOCK HEAVY 10

HEX HEAD BOLT M10x45

STAND, CENTER BEARING LOOPER

STAND, CENTER BEARING LOOPER
RH

SHAFT, LOOPER DRIVE 2400
COUPLING

KEY, 3/16x3/4

SCREW, HD CAP M5x16

SPACER, BEARING

BEARING

COUPLING

KEY, 3/8x5/16x3/4

PULLEY, TIMING

BUSHING, TAPERLOCK 1610x1-1,/2
BELT, TIMING

SHAFT, RETAINER DRIVE 648
BASE, LOOPER FINISHED

SCREW, SOC HD M6x16

PLATE, MOUNT INNER

PLATE, MOUNT OUTER

GEAR BOX, RT ANGLE, 1:1 RATIO

HEX HEAD BOLT M8x25



Pre-Assembly #2 Cam, SH1K0000310, Sheet 2 of 2

Tem | Qry | OO LI,\E,,(ZACY 20" LI,\E,,(iACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
27 12 X X SH500500008 | WASHER, PLAIN 8
28 12 X X SH500430008 | WASHER, LOCK 8
29 12 X X SH500320008 | NUT, HEX M8
30 1 X X SH5P30398 BEARING, DBL ROW BALL
31 1 X X SH500301250 | HEX HEAD BOLT M12x50
32 1 X X SH513195151 | SPACER, IDLER BEARING
33 1 X X SH5P30528 PLATE, BELL TENSION
34 21 X X SH5P30468 BEARING ADAPTER RING
35 21 X X SH5P30442 BEARING, NYLINER
36 6 X X SH5Q1408281 | COLLAR5/8
37 12 X X SH500150006 | SCREW, SOC SET M6x10
38 6 X X SH5P30438 BEARING BALL S7PP
39 12 X X SH5P30453 RING, GRIP EXTERNAL 15

Quilting Machine




] \
Presser Foot Lift C/S, SH1K0000550

Presser Foot Lift C/S, SH1K0000550

Legacy Shuttle Series



Presser Foot Lift C/S, SH1K0000550

Table 11 Presser Foot Lift C/S, SH1K0000550

90” LEGACY

90” LEGACY

ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 16 X X SH5003200012 | NUT, HEX, GB/T 6171 M12x1.25
2 8 X X SH5Q11031PC | ROD, PRESSER FOOT
3 8 X X SH5Q11574 SPRING, PRESSER FOOT, MOD
4 8 X X SH5Q12082 WASH 515 x 875 x .062
5 8 X X SH513131582 | SCREW, HX HD FACED OFF
6 8 X X SH500330010 | NUT, M10 HEX JAM
7 8 X X SH500400012 | COLLAR
8 4 X X SH5P10012R | HEAD, LIFT, RH
9 8 X X SH504400037 | WASHER, FLAT, 3/8 SAE.HD
10 8 X X SH5Q1159NT | BEARING
11 8 X X SH500430037 | WASHER, SPLIT, 3/8 LOCKMED
12 8 X X SH5Q11591 STUD, LIFT HD
13 8 X X SH5Q1039B FITTING, (JB/T 7940.1-M6)
14 4 X X SH5P10012L HEAD, LIFT, LH
15 8 X X SH5P1000133 | CAM
16 8 X X SH5Q115512 | NUT, M12x1.25 MODIFY
17 45 X X J518191605 LOOPER, ASSEMBLY

Quilting Machine




] \
Presser Foot Lift C/S, SH1K0000550

Looper Assembly, 3518191605

Legacy Shuttle Series



Presser Foot Lift C/S, SH1K0000550

Table 12 Looper Assembly, J518191605

TEM | Qry | O LI,\EACZACY 0" LI,\EAEACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 J5P30178 HOLDER, LOOPER
2 1 J518191700 LOOPER, WITH GRIBETZ “G” ON
SIDE
3 1 X X J5P30180 HOLDER, THREAD
4 1 X X J5P30275 GUARD, NEEDLE
5 1 X X J500172016 SCREW, SOC HD CAP, 4-40 x 9/16 FL
6 1 X X J500172018 SCREW, SOC HD CAP, 4-40 x 1/4
7 1 X X J500186154 SCREW, SOC HD CAP, 4-40 x 5/16

Quilting Machine




] \
Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SH1K0000533

Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SH1K0000533

Legacy Shuttle Series



ITEM

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

QTY

2

Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SH1K0000533

Table 13 Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SH1K0000533

90” LEGACY
M2

X X X X X X X X X X xX X X X

XX X X X X X X X

90” LEGACY
M4

X X X X X X X X X X xX X X X

XX X X X X X X X

PART NO.

SH5P30594L
SH500510022
SH500440022

SH5P30214

SH5P30594R

SH5P302125A

SH5P30215AY
SH5P305551
SH513192156
SH500510010
SH500440010
J5P4012901
SH5Q1408281
SH513192155
SH5P30375

SH5P800231A

SH5Q12041L
SH5Q1208 ASY
SH5Q12051AY
SH5Q12041R
SH5P30133
SH5P30452
SH5P301661

SH513190097

SH5P100402A

DESCRIPTION

NUT, HEX MOD LH M22x1.5
WASHER, PLAIN EXTRA LARGE 22
WASHER, LOCK HEAVY TYPE 22

ROD, CONNECTING NEEDLE
DRUM

NUT, HEX MOD RH M22x1.5

NEEDLE DRIVE ROD END
ASSEMBLY

NEEDLE ROD LINK, ASSEMBLY
BRACKET, RETAINER BAR END
SCREW, GROUND HEX HD 3/8-16
WASHER, PLAIN EXTRA LARGE 10
WASHER, LOCK HEAVY TYPE 10
EYELET PORCELAIN MODIFIED
COLLAR, PLATED 5/8

IDLER, BELT TENSION ASSEMBLY
PLATE, LOOPER DRIVE RETAINER

ROD END LOOPER DRIVE
ASSEMBLY

NUT, HEX MOD LH M16x1.5
LINK, STUD ASSEMBLY

ROD STEEL M16 ASSEMBLY
NUT, HEX MOD RH M16x1.5
LEVER, REAR BUTTERFLY DRIVE
RING, GRIP 15

LEVER, DRIVEN WITH PIN

LEVER, DRIVEN LOWER
BUTTERFLY

LINK UPPER BUTTERFLY DRIVE
ASST

Quilting Machine



Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SH1K0000533

Tem | Qry | OO LI,\E,,(ZACY 20" LI,\E,,(iACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
26 2 X X SH513190098 | LEVER, DRIVEN UPPER BUTTERFLY
27 1 X X SH5P301683L | LEVER, ROCKER DRIVER LH
28 1 X X SH5P301683R | LEVER, ROCKER DRIVER RH
29 2 X X SH5P30168AY | LINK, LOOPER DRIVE ASSEMBLY
30 2 X X SH5Q120419 ROD CONNECTING M16x305
31 2 X X SH5Q1008M HAND WHEEL
32 27 X X J5P30006 INSERT RETAINER BAR BOTTOM
33 27 X X J5P30007 INSERT RETAINER BAR TOP
34 54 X X J500360409 SCREW, FLAT HD 4-40x7/8
35 45 - X J5P30229D RETAINER, TRIMMER 4300 T&]J
35 45 X - J5P30229 RETAINER
36 8 X X J513192110 BINDER RETAINER BOX STYLE
37 2 X X J513192116 BAR, MIDDLE/REAR RETAINER 90
38 1 X X J513192115 BAR, FRONT RETAINER 90
39 12 X X SH500110512 | SCREW, SOC HD CAP M5x12
40 3 X X SH5P30558 ECCENTRIC RETAINER DRIVE
41 3 X X SH5P30659 KEY, 3/16x7/16
2 3 X X SH5P30557 COVER ECCENTRIC
43 3 X X SH5P100292A | LEVER, RETAINER DRIVE
ASSEMBLY
44 6 X X SH5P301741 BRACKET, RETAINER BAR

Legacy Shuttle Series




Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SH1K0000533

NOTES

Quilting Machine



] \
Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SH1K0000533

Idler Belt Tension Assembly, SH513192155

Legacy Shuttle Series



Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SH1K0000533

Table 14 Idler Belt Tension Assembly, SH513192155

90” LEGACY

90” LEGACY

ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 SH5P30582 PLATE, BELT TENSION
2 1 SH5P30398 BEARING, DBL ROW BALL
3 1 X X SH513192151 | SPACER, IDLER BEARING
4 1 X X SH500301250 | BELT, HEX HEAD M12x50
5 1 X X SH500430012 | WASHER, SPLIT 12
6 1 X X SH500450012 | WASHER, PLATE EXTRA LARGE 12

Quilting Machine




] \
Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SH1K0000533

Lever Retainer Drive Assembly, SH5P100292A

Legacy Shuttle Series



Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SH1K0000533

Table 15 Lever Retainer Drive Assembly, SH5P100292A

TEM | Qry | O LI,\E,,CZACY 0" LI,\E,,EACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X J5P1000292 LEVER, RETAINER DRIVE
2 1 X X SH5P30592 BEARING, BALL 40IDx680D
3 4 X X SH5Q11015 SCREW, 10-32x1/4
4 2 X X SH500172024 | INSERT, HELICOIL 1/4-20x.375

Quilting Machine




] \
Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SH1K0000533

Link Upper Butterfly Drive Assembly, SHS5P100402A

Legacy Shuttle Series



Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SH1K0000533

Table 16 Link Upper Butterfly Drive Assembly, SH5P100402A

90” LEGACY

90” LEGACY

ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X SH5P1000402 | LINK, UPPER BUTTERFLY DRIVE
2 2 X X SH5Q1039B FITTING, GREASE 45 M6
3 2 X X J5P30401 BEARING, DBL ROW BALL

Quilting Machine




] \
Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SH1K0000533

Looper Drive Link Assembly, SH5P30168AY

Legacy Shuttle Series



Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SH1K0000533

Table 17 Looper Drive Link Assembly, SHSP30168AY

90” LEGACY

90” LEGACY

ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 3 X X SH5P30244 BUSHING
2 1 X X SH5P30168 LINK LOOPER DRIVE

Quilting Machine




] \
Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SH1K0000533

Needle Drive Rod Assembly, SH5P302125A

Legacy Shuttle Series



Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SH1K0000533

Table 18 Needle Drive Rod Assembly, SH5SP302125A

90” LEGACY

90” LEGACY

ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X SH5P302125 END, NEEDLE DRIVE ROD FOR
AUTO LUBE
2 2 X X SH50042B047 | RING, INTERNAL RETAINER 47
3 1 X X SH5P30398 BEARING, DBL ROW BALL

Quilting Machine




] \
Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SH1K0000533

Needle Rod Link Assembly, SH5P30215AY

Legacy Shuttle Series



Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SH1K0000533

Table 19 Needle Rod Link Assembly, SHSP30215AY

TEM | Qry | O LI,\E,,CZACY 0" LI,\E,,EACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 X X SH500320016 | NUT, HEX M16
2 1 X X SH500440016 | WASHER, SPLIT 16
3 1 X X SH500510016 | WASHER, FLAT 16
4 1 X X SH5P30215 LINK, STUD CHAIN STITCH
5 1 X X SH5P30675 WASHER, FLAT 280Dx17ID

Quilting Machine




] \
Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SH1K0000533

Rod End Looper Drive Assembly, SH5P800231A

Legacy Shuttle Series



Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SH1K0000533

Table 20 Rod End Looper Drive Assembly, SH5P800231A

TEM | Qry | O LI,\EEACY 0" LI,\EAEACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X SH5Q12505 BEARING, BALL DAL ROW
2 1 X X SH50042A035 | RING, GRIP 35
3 1 X X SH5P800231 ROD, LOOPER DRIVE

CONNECTING

Quilting Machine




] \
Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SH1K0000533

Rod End Steel M16 Assembly, SH5Q12051AY

Legacy Shuttle Series



Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SH1K0000533

Table 21 Rod End Steel M16 Assembly, SH5Q12051AY

90” LEGACY

90” LEGACY

ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X SH5Q12051 END STEEL ROD M16
2 2 X X SH50042A035 | RING, INTERNAL RETAINER 35
3 1 X X SH5Q12505 BEARING, BALL DAL ROW

Quilting Machine




] \
Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SH1K0000533

Link Stud Assembly, SH5Q1208ASY

Legacy Shuttle Series



Looper Timing, (M2) SH1K0000532, (M4) SH1K0000533

Table 22 Link Stud Assembly, SH5Q1208ASY

TEM | Qry | O LI,\EACZACY 0" LI,\EAEACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X SH500320012 | NUT, HEX M12
2 1 X X SH500430012 | WASHER, SPLIT 12
3 1 X X SH500500012 | WASHER, FLAT 12
4 1 X X SH5Q1208 LINK, STUD
5 1 X X SH5Q12081 WASHER
6 1 X X SH5Q12082 WASHER, 13.5x24x1.5
7 1 X X SH500323012 | NUT, HEXJAM M12

Quilting Machine




| \
Main Shaft, SH1K0000638

Main Shaft, SH1K0O000638

Legacy Shuttle Series



Main Shaft, SH1K0000638

Table 23 Main Shaft, SH1KO000638

90” LEGACY

90”LEGACY

ITEM | QTY M2 Ma PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 X X SH513170860 | NEEDLE/PRESSER FOOT
ECCENTRIC

2 1 X X SH5CEQ44391 | BUSHING, TAPERLOCK
3 1 X X SH5CEQ4465 | PULLEY, TIMING

4 1 X X SH5P300831 SHAFT, MAIN, CENTER
5 1 X X SH5P3008325 | SHAFT, MAIN, CENTER
6 1 X X SH5P3008354 | SHAFT, MAIN, END, RH
7 1 X X SH5P3008355 | SHAFT, MAIN, END, LH
8 2 X X SH5P30382 LOOPER ECCENTRIC

9 2 X X SH5P30385 BUTTERFLY ECCENTRIC
10 1 X X SH5P3040249 | BELT
11 1 X X SH5P30445 BUSHING, TAPERLOCK
12 1 X X SH5P30450 PULLEY, TIMING
13 3 X X SH5Q1002C COUPLING, MAIN SHAFT
14 9 X X SH5Q1013 BASE, PILLOW BLOCK
15 1 X X SH5Q1013G BASE, PILLOW BLOCK GROOVE
16 4 X X SH5Q1032 BEARING
17 10 X X SH5Q1033 BEARING
18 1 X X SH5Q1039C FITTING
19 1 X X SH500400030 | COLLAR

Quilting Machine




| \
Main Shaft, SH1K0000638

Needle/Presser Foot Eccentric Assembly, SH513170860

Legacy Shuttle Series



Main Shaft, SH1K0000638

Table 24 Needle/Presser Foot Eccentric Assembly, SH513170860

90” LEGACY

90” LEGACY

ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X SH513170871 | ECCENTRIC PRESSER FOOT/
NEEDLE
2 1 X X SH513170893 | BEARING
3 1 X X SH513170895 | CLAMP, INNER RACE, CONN ROD
4 2 X X SH513195340 | SHIELD, BEARING
5 1 X X SH5P302134 RING, NEEDLE DRIVE ECCENTRIC

Quilting Machine




| \
Main Shaft, SH1K0000638

Looper Eccentric LH Assembly, SH5P30382

Legacy Shuttle Series



Main Shaft, SH1K0000638

Table 25 Looper Eccentric LH Assembly, SH5P30382

90” LEGACY

90” LEGACY

ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X SH5Q1039A FITTING, GREASE, STR, M6
2 1 X X SH5Q15041A | ECCENTRIC, NEEDLE DRIVE
NT
3 1 X X SH5Q15042NT | COVER, ECCENTRIC, NEEDLE/
LOOP
4 1 X X SH5Q15043NT | BEARING
5 1 X X SH5QI504NT | RING, ECCENTRIC
6 3 X X SH500110410 | SCREW, SOC HD CAP

Quilting Machine




| \
Main Shaft, SH1K0000638

Eccentric Butterfly Rear LH Assembly, SH5P30385

Legacy Shuttle Series



Main Shaft, SH1K0000638

Table 26 Eccentric Butterfly Rear LH Assembly, SH5P30385

90" LEGACY | 90" LEGACY
ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X SH5Q1039A FITTING, GREASE, STR, M6
2 1 X X SH5P30065 BODY, ECCENTRIC, BUTTERFLY
DRIVE
3 1 X X SH5P30066 COVER, BUTTERFLY ECCENTRIC
4 1 X X SH5Q15043NT | BEARING
5 1 X X SH5Q1504NT | RING, ECCENTRIC

Quilting Machine




] \
Tack & Jump Lower Kit, SH1K0000747

Tack & Jump Lower Kit, SH1K0000747

Legacy Shuttle Series



ITEM

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

QTY
5
1

90

45
90
45
45

45

45

40

40

46

10

Tack & Jump Lower Kit, SH1K0000747

Table 27 Tack & Jump Lower Kit, SH1K0000747

90” LEGACY
M2

90” LEGACY
M4

xX X X X X

XX X X X X X X X

X X X X X X

PART NO.

SH5P30816
SH5P308012
SH5Q11543
SH5P30808

SH5P30809AY

SH5P30807
SH500108042
SH5P304294
SH5Q1150
SH5Q1151
SH5Q1153
SH577770251

SH513130149

SH500100630

SH500160512

SH5P308031

SH513129023L

SH500110516

SH500430005
SH500500005
SH513129026
SH513129024
SH513129023R

SH5003C1050

DESCRIPTION

MOUNT, LOOPER LOWER
BAR, TENSION

EYELET, PORCELAIN
BRACKET, TAPPED PIVOT

MOUNT, WELDMENT (INCLUDE
BEARING)

BRACKET, PIVOT

SCREW, SHOULD, GB/T 5281 10x25
ROD, BUTTERFLY THREAD

STUD, THREAD TENSION
WASHER, THREAD TENSION
NUT, THREAD TENSION BAR
SPRING, THREAD TENSION

THREAD, TENSION RED,
ASSEMBLY

SCREW, SOC HD BUTTON GB/T70.2
M6x30

SCREW, SOC HD SET

BAR, TENSION RELEASE,
WELDMENT

BRACKET, LEFT

SCREW, SOC HD CAPGB/T 70.1
Mb5x16

SPRING LOCK WASHER, GB/T 93 5
PLAIN WASHER, GB/T 97.15
CYLINDER

CLEVIS, ROD

BRACKET, RIGHT

SCREW, HX HD CAP GB/T 5781
M10x50

Quilting Machine



Tack & Jump Lower Kit, SH1K0000747

Tem | Qry | OO LI,\E,,(;ACY 20" LI,\E,,(iACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

25 10 - X SH500430010 SPRING LOCK WASHER, GB/T 93 10

26 10 - X SH500500010 PLAIN WASHER, GB/T 97.1 10

27 1 - X SH5P30802 TUBE, THREAD TENSION MOUNT

28 2 - X SH500400010 COLLARGB/T 88410

29 2 - X SH500160508 SCREW, SOC HD SET

30 6 - X SH5Q11232A CLAMP

31 6 - X SH500110510 SCREW, SOCHD CAP GB/T 70.1
Mb5x10

32 12 - X SH500110616 SCREW, SOCHD CAP GB/T 70.1
M6x16

33 12 - X SH500430006 SPRING LOCK WASHER, GB/T 93 6

34 12 - X SH500500006 PLAIN WASHER, GB/T 97.1 6

Legacy Shuttle Series




Tack & Jump Lower Kit, SH1K0000747

NOTES

Quilting Machine



] \
Pneumatic Kit, SH1K0000752

Pneumatic Kit, SH1K0000752

Legacy Shuttle Series



Pneumatic Kit, SH1K0000752

Table 28 Pneumatic Kit, SH1K0000752

90" LEGACY | 90" LEGACY
ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 - X SH513130730 | FITTING, 3/8 QUICK COUPLING
30PM
2 1 - X SH5206426 SAFETY/FILTER/REG
(V18-T3/ ABI8-T3)
3 1 - X SH5206516 FITTING MALE ELBOW SWIVEL/
FSE (FSE06-3/8)
4 7 - X SH513140420 | FITTING, UNION TEE/FUT06
5 1 - X SH513118201 | SWITCH PRESSURE SNS-C110X
6 1 - X SH513193188 | VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR LEGACY
M4
7 5 - X SH513140422 | FITTING MALE CONNECTOR/
FSC06-1/8
8 4 - X SH513140421 | FITTING UNION ELBOW/FULO06
9 8 - X SH513129026 | CYLINDER PNEUMATIC PT1/8
10 16 - X SH5206224 FITTING MALE ELBOW SWIVEL/
FSE06-1/8
1 15M - X SH5PCS032 FLEXIBLE TUBINGS AIR BLACK 6 4
12 13M - X SH5PCS031 FLEXIBLE TUBINGS BLUE 6/4
13 1 - X SH513170130 | VALVE AIR ROTARY HAND 1/8
4HV200-06
14 1 - X SH513170410 | CYLINDER 50x300 SU50x300CS

Quilting Machine




] \
Butterfly, SHIK0000806

Butterfly, SH1K0000806

Legacy Shuttle Series



Butterfly, SH1K0000806

Table 29 Butterfly, SH1KO0O00806

TEM | Qry | O LI,\E,,CZACY 0" LI,\E,,EACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 X X SH5P3031125 | SHAFT, UPPER BUTTERFLY, 1346

2 1 X X J5P304905 BAR, THREAD GUIDE, 567

3 12 X X SH5Q1135M | BRACKET, TAKEUP, BUTTERFLY

4 1 X X J5P3049019 BAR, UPPER BUTTERFLY THREAD

GUIDE, 542

5 2 X X SH5Q1140455 | ROD, BUTTERFLY, 10 A1156(g7)

6 1 X X J5P3049018 BAR, THREAD GUIDE, 530

7 1 X X J5P304909 BAR, THREAD GUIDE, 656

8 2 X X SH5Q1140493 | ROD, BUTTERFLY TAKEUP, 10

A1263(g7)
9 1 SH5P303114 SHAFT, UPPER BUTTERFLY, 1448
10 1 X X J5P303131 GUIDE, BUTTERFLY THREAD, 1105
1 1 X X SH5P304301 ROD, BUTTERFLY STATIONARY, 9
A2154G7

12 2 SH5P3031190 | SHAFT, UPPER BUTTERFLY, 1016LG

13 2 SH5P303122 ROD, BUTTERFLY TAKE UP, 10
A1067

14 1 X X J5P303132 GUIDE, BUTTERFLY THREAD, 1086

15 2 X X SH513192159 | RACE, INNER, CENTER BEARING

16 10 X X SH5Q1038B SCREW, INNER RACE LOCK

17 8 X X SH5Q1038D RACE INNER BEARING

18 6 X X SH5P30345AY | BUTTERFLY BEARING STAND,
ASSEMBLY

19 3 X X SH5Q1039A FITTING

20 2 X X SH500400025 | COLLAR

21 4 X X SH500400010 | COLLAR

2 8 X X SH5P30020M | BRACKET, BUTTERFLY,
MACHINED

23 4 X X SH5Q1341M COLLAR, MODIFY

Quilting Machine




] \
Butterfly, SHIK0000806

Butterfly Bearing Stand Assembly, SH5P30345AY

Legacy Shuttle Series



Butterfly, SH1K0000806

Table 30 Butterfly Bearing Stand Assembly, SH5P30345AY

TEM | Qry | O LI,\EEACY 0" LI,\EAEACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X SH5Q1039A FITTING, GREASE, STR, M6
2 1 X X SH5P30345M | STAND, BUTTERFLY BEARING
3 1 X X SH5Q1038 BEARING,

Quilting Machine




] \
Presser Foot/Needle Plate Kit, SH1K0000926

Presser Foot/Needle Plate Kit, SH1K0000926

Legacy Shuttle Series



Presser Foot/Needle Plate Kit, SH1K0000926

Table 31 Presser Foot/Needle Plate Kit, SH1K0000926

90” LEGACY

90” LEGACY

ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X SH513194661 PLATE, PRESSER FOOT
2 270 SH513194642 INSERT, PRESSER FOOT PLATE
3 1 SH5Q151328L SUPPORT, NEEDLE PLATE END,
LH
4 1 X X SH5P30554 PLATE, NEEDLE PLATE
5 270 X X SH5P30179 INSERT, NEEDLE PLATE
6 8 X X SH5Q1111MX6 | BRIDGE, PRESSER FOOT
7 32 X X SH5P304881 WASHER
8 1 X X SH5Q151328R SUPPORT, NEEDLE PLATE END,

RH

Quilting Machine




] \
Thread Guide Kit, (M2) SHLK0000956, (M4) SH1K0000962

Thread Guide Kit, (M2) SH1K0000956, (M4) SH1K0000962

Legacy Shuttle Series



Thread Guide Kit, (M2) SH1K0000956, (M4) SH1K0000962

Table 32 Thread Guide Kit, (M2) SH1K0000956, (M4) SH1K0000962

90” LEGACY

90” LEGACY

ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X SH5Q112311A | FRONT THREAD GUIDE BAR,
ASSEMBLY
2 1 X X SH5P303169A | THREAD GUIDE DOUBLE ROW,
ASSEMBLY
3 1 - X SH5P303159A | GUIDE LOOPER LOWER,
ASSEMBLY
3 2 X - SH5P303159A | GUIDE LOOPER LOWER,
ASSEMBLY
4 2 X X SH5P30551 BLOCK, LOWER THREAD GUIDE
MOUNT
5 2 - X SH5P30338 SPACER, LOWER GUIDE BAR
5 7 X - SH5P30338 SPACER, LOWER GUIDE BAR
6 3 X X SH5P305523 ROD, LOWER THREAD GUIDE,
MOUNT
7 1 X X SH5P3060490 | ROD LOWER THREAD GUIDE,
MOUNT
8 9 X X SH5Q11232 BRACKET, THREAD GUIDE BAR
9 9 X X SH5Q1123 CLAMP, 6
10 1 X X SH5P304613 STRIP, APRON, 105-3/4 LONG
11 5 X - SH5P30475 BRACKET, THREAD GUIDE BAR

Quilting Machine




] \
Carriage, SH1K0001125

Carriage, SH1K0001125

Legacy Shuttle Series



Carriage, SH1K0001125

Table 33 Carriage, SH1K0001125

TEM | Qry | O LI,\E,,CZACY 0" LI,\E,,EACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4 X X SH5Q13072AY | CARRIAGE, SUPPORT BEARING
ASSEMBLY
2 5 X X SH5Q1305NTA | FRONT/REAR BEARING
ASSEMBLY
3 1 J5P30573F BAR, REAR CARRIAGE 3375 LG
4 3 X X SH513195350 BRACKET APRON SUPPORT
WELDED
5 2 X X SH5P30600 SUPPORT FRONT CLOTH ROLLER
6 2 X X SH5P30272 SUPPORT TROUGH ARM SHORT
7 5 X X SH5Q13041 SHAFT, CLASS L 25x304.8
8 1 X X SH5P304831R PLATE, CARRIAGE TIE RH
9 1 X X J5P35071R BAR, REAR CARRIAGE 3375 LG
10 1 X X SH5P304831L PLATE, CARRIAGE TIE LH
11 2 X X SH513190611 BEARING, SUPER LINE (5CS25UU)
12 2 X X SH513190530 SHAFT, CLASS L 25x559
13 1 X X SH5P30334 CROSS MEMBER
14 1 X X SH5P303342 CROSS MEMBER
15 4 X X SH5Q1307W28 | STRIP, WEAR
16 0.15 X X 1577770224 TAPE, AUTRA POLY SENSITIVE

Quilting Machine




] \
Carriage, SH1K0001125

Front/Rear Bearing Assembly, SHS5Q1035NTA

Legacy Shuttle Series



Carriage, SH1K0001125

Table 34 Front/Rear Bearing Assembly, SH5Q1035NTA

90” LEGACY

90” LEGACY

ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4 X X SH500120510 | SCREW, SOC FLT HD M5x10
2 1 X X SH540000247 | BEARING, SUPER LINE
3 2 X X SH5Q13051 COVER, CARRIAGE BAR BEARING
4 1 X X SH5QI305NT | BLOCK, CARRIAGE BAR BEARING

Quilting Machine




] \
Carriage, SH1K0001125

Carriage Support Bearing Assembly, SH5Q13072AY

Legacy Shuttle Series



Carriage, SH1K0001125

Table 35 Carriage Support Bearing Assembly, SH5Q13072AY

90” LEGACY

90” LEGACY

ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X SH5Q13071 SHAFT, SUPPORT BEARING
2 1 X X SH5Q13072 BLOCK, END SUPPORT BEARING
3 1 X X SH5Q13073 BEARING, RLR CAM FLR

Quilting Machine




] \
Rear Feed Roller Kit, SH1K0001257

Rear Feed Roller Kit, SH1K0001257

Legacy Shuttle Series



ITEM

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

QTY
1
4

12

30

30

Rear Feed Roller Kit, SH1K0001257

Table 36 Rear Feed Roller Kit, SH1K0001257

90” LEGACY
M2

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

90” LEGACY
M4

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

PART NO.

SH513190240
SH500301080
SH500500010
SH500430010
SH500320010
SH513190135
SH513190230
SH500300625
SH500500006
SH500430006
SH500111040
SH5Q134641
SH5Q11571
SH5Q134642
SH5Q134646A
SH5Q1346275
SH5Q13461
SH5P30670
SH5P3035739
SH5PT4163
SH500108100
SH5003012110
SH500500012
SH500320012
SH515190950
SH5P30661

SH500301025

DESCRIPTION

FEED, ROLLER STAND, RH
HEX HEAD BOLT M10x80
WASHER, PLAIN 10
WASHER, LOCK 10

HEX NUT M10

BRACKET THOMPSON BEARING
FEED, ROLLER STAND, LH
HEX HEAD BOLT M6x25
WASHER, PLAIN 6
WASHER, LOCK 6

SCREW, HEAD CAP M10x40
SPRING, MALE

SPRING, PRESSER FOOT
SPRING, FEMALE

IDLER ARM, ASSEMBLY
CHAIN, 10B-1-44
SPROCKET, 50BS12, 30 BORE
KEY, 8x7x32

ROLLER, 76MM

WASHER, FEED ROLLER DRIVE 16
SCREW, SHOULDER 16x30
HEX HEAD BOLT M12x110
WASHER, PLAIN 12

HEX NUT M12

ROLLER, 76MM

KEY, 8x7x19

HEX HEAD BOLT M10x25

Quilting Machine



Rear Feed Roller Kit, SH1K0001257

Tem | Qry | OO LI,\E,,(ZACY 20" LI,\E,,(iACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
28 2 X X SH513190250 | BEARING,
29 4 X X SH5Q1264 BEARING, BALL
30 4 X X SH513190220 | RETAINER, FEED ROLL
31 16 X X SH500300630 | HEX HEAD BOLT M6x30
32 2 X X SH513192037 | SHOCK, ABSORBER THOMPSON
33 1 X X SH5Q134681 LINK, 10B MASTER CONNECTING
34 4 X X SH513190210 | RETAINER, FEED ROLLER LONG
35 2 X X SH500111080 | SCREW, HEAD CAP M10x80
36 8 X X SH500110680 | SCREW, HEAD CAP M6x80
37 2 X X SH513190320 | SPRING, PLATE FOR FEED ROLLS
38 8 X X SH513190850 | SPACER
39 2 X X SH513190340 | PUSHER PLUG
40 2 X X SH513190330 | PUSHER BLOCK SPRING
1 2 X X SH513190301 | SPRING FEED ROLLER
2 2 X X SH513190143 | SPACER REAR FEED ROLLER
43 4 X X SH500301230 | HEX HEAD BOLT M12x30
4 4 X X SH500205036 | HEX HEAD BOLT 1/2-13x2.5
45 2 X X SH513196500 | BRACKET, CARRIAGE TIE DOWN

Legacy Shuttle Series




Rear Feed Roller Kit, SH1K0001257

NOTES

Quilting Machine



] \
Rear Feed Roller Kit, SH1K0001257

Idler Arm Assembly, SH5Q134646A

Legacy Shuttle Series



Rear Feed Roller Kit, SH1K0001257

Table 37 Idler Arm Assembly, SH5Q134646A

90” LEGACY

90” LEGACY

ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X SH5Q134612P | ROLL PIN (GB/T879.2-6x12)
2 1 X X SH500400025 | COLLAR (GB/T884-25)
3 1 X X SH5Q1039C FITTING (JB/T7940.3-M6)
4 1 X X SH5Q1038 BEARING NEEDLE
5 1 X X SH5Q13462 SPROCKET 50BS12 (MARTIN)
6 1 X X SH5Q134612 | SPACER BRONZE
7 1 X X SH5Q134646 | BRACKET IDLER ARM

Quilting Machine




] \
Top Rolls & Drive Kit, (M2 Only) SH1K0001364

Top Rolls & Drive Kit, (M2 Only) SH1K0001364

Legacy Shuttle Series



Top Rolls & Drive Kit, (M4 only) SH1K0001363

Top Rolls & Drive Kit, (M4 only) SH1K0001363

| Quilting Machine



ITEM

1

10

10

11

12

12

13

14

14

15

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

QTY

1

Top Rolls & Drive Kit, (M4 only) SH1K0001363

90” LEGACY
M2

X X X X X X X X X

x X X X X X X

Legacy Shuttle Series

90” LEGACY
M4

X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X

PART NO.

SH515190441
SH515190440
SH5P30670
SH5P301962
SH515190140
SH515190215
SH515190710
SH513250001
SH513250001B
SH513190423

SH515190210

SH5P30406

SH515190037

SH513190250

SH515191050

SH5CEQ41516
SH5CEQ41516
SH5Q13461075
SH5Q134690
SH5Q134681
SH5Q13465AY
SH5P30673P
SH500400030
SH5P3019699

SH5P3019695

Table 38 Top Rolls & Drive Kit, (M2) SH1K0001364, (M4) SH1K0001363

DESCRIPTION

SPACER, IDLER UPPER DRIVE
SPACER, IDLER UPPER DRIVE
KEY, 8x7

BEARING,

ROLLER

ROLLER

BRACKET, TENSION ADJUST
SPROCKET

BEARING 6301

GEAR, M=2 T=64

PLATE, UPPER FOR TOP EXIT
ROLLER

BUSHING, TAPERLOCK SDS30

IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY, UPPER
ROLLER

BEARING,

WELDMENT, BRACE, TOP ROLLER

DRIVE
SPROCKET, 50B24

SPROCKET, 50B24
CHAIN, #50

CHAIN, #50, 85

LINK, #50, MASTER CONNECTING

IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY
WASHER PAINTED
COLLAR

BUSHING, UPPER ROLLER

PLATE, RETAINER, UPPER ROLLER



Top Rolls & Drive Kit, (M4 only) SH1K0001363

90" LEGACY | 90”LEGACY
ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
22 2 - X SH515190210 | PLATE, UPPER FOR TOP EXIT
ROLLER
23 2 - X SH513190250 | BEARING,

Quilting Machine




] \
Top Rolls & Drive Kit, (M4 only) SH1K0001363

Idler Arm Upper Roller Assembly, SH515190037

Legacy Shuttle Series



Top Rolls & Drive Kit, (M4 only) SH1K0001363

Table 39 Idler Arm Upper Roller Assembly, SH515190037

90” LEGACY

90” LEGACY

ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X SH513190425 | SPROCKET
2 3 X X SH500300645 | SCREW (GB/T5782-2000) M6x45
3 1 X X SH5Q10381 BEARING NEEDLE
4 1 X X SH5Q10381A | RACE, INNER BRNG
5 1 X X SH5Q1039B FITTING (JB/T7940.1-M6)
6 1 X X SH500400025 | COLLAR (GB/T884-25)
7 1 X X SH5Q1038 BEARING NEEDLE
8 1 X X SH5Q1038A RACE, INNER BEARING
9 1 X X SH513190424 | GEAR
10 1 X X SH5Q134612 | SPACER
11 1 X X SH515190035 | BRACKET
12 1 X X SH5Q134612P | ROLL PIN (GB/T879.2-6x10)

Quilting Machine




] \
Top Rolls & Drive Kit, (M4 only) SH1K0001363

Idler Arm Assembly, SH5Q13465AY

Legacy Shuttle Series



Top Rolls & Drive Kit, (M4 only) SH1K0001363

Table 40 Idler Arm Assembly, SH5Q13465AY

90” LEGACY

90” LEGACY

ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X SH5Q134612P | ROLL PIN (GB/T879.2-6x10)
2 1 X X SH5Q1341 COLLAR (GB/T884-25)
3 1 X X SH5Q1039B FITTING (JB/T7940.1-M6)
4 1 X X SH5Q1038A RACE, INNER BRNG
5 1 X X SH5Q1038 BEARING NEEDLE
6 1 X X SH5Q13462 SPROCKET 50BS12 (MARTIN)
7 1 X X SH5Q134612 | SPACER BRONZE
8 1 X X SH5Q13465 BRACKET IDLER ARM

Quilting Machine




] \
Front Feed, SH1K0001481, Sheet 1 of 2

Front Feed, SH1K0001481, Sheet1 of 2

Legacy Shuttle Series



Front Feed, SH1K0001481, Sheet 2 of 2

Front Feed, SH1K0001481, Sheet2 of 2

| Quilting Machine



[ ] |
Front Feed, SH1K0001481, Sheet 2 of 2

Table 41 Front Feed, SH1K0001481

ITEM  QTy  907LEGACY  Q0"LEGACY  parTNO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 - X SH5P304875 LEG, LANDING GEAR WELDMENT
2 2 - X SH5P40189 WHEEL 6, RIGID CASTER
3 14 - X SH500301025  HEX HEAD BOLT M10x25
4 20 - X SH500500010 ~ WASHER, PLAIN 10
5 2 - X SH5P30744 BRACKET, BRAKE CLOTH ROLLER
6 1 - X SH5P30742 BUSHING, ADJUSTABLE
7 1 - X SH513190101  HANDLE, CLAMPING
8 1 - X SH5Q161286  ROLLER, CLOTH
9 1 - X SH515190101  ROLLER, FLOATER
10 2 - X SH513196612  BLADE, TAKE-UP ROLLER CLOTH
11 2 - X SH5P40150 BEARING
12 4 - X SH500301040  HEX HEAD BOLT M10x40
13 4 - X SH500320010  NUT, HEX M10
14 20 - X SH500430010  WASHER, LOCK 10
15 1 - X SH5CEQ4473R  ANGLE FOR ROLLER RH
16 1 - X SH5CEQ#73L  ANGLE FOR ROLLER LH
17 2 - X SH5CEQ483  BRACKET, TROUGH SUPPORT
18 1 - X SH515191060  GUARD, FRONT FEED ROLLERS
19 4 - X SH500301230  HEX HEAD BOLT M12x30
20 1 - X SH5Q1866901  MAGIC BAR
21 1 - X SH5Q18565 SPACER, TROUGH RH
2 1 - X SH5Q18566 SPACER, TROUGH LH
23 2 - X SH5P30690 CLAMP, COMFORTER ASSEMBLY
24 1 - X SH5P30815 STIFFENER TROUGH
25 1 - X SH5Q18546 TUBE, TROUGH SPACER GUIDE
2 2 - X SH500350137  BOLT, WING M10x20
27 1 - X SH5Q18552 FRONT FEED ROLLER MOUNT

Legacy Shuttle Series



ITEM

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

QTY
1

2

90” LEGACY
M2

Front Feed, SH1K0001481, Sheet 2 of 2

90” LEGACY
M4

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

PART NO.

SH5Q180310
SH5Q18032
SH5Q18031
SH5Q185811
SH513154989
SH5CEQ4489
SH5P30466
SH500108104
SH515190330
SH5P30501
SH5P304811
SH5P30390
SH5P30274
SH5P304814
SH5P304651
SH5P303071L
SH5P303071R
SH5CEQ4486
SH5Q1223
SH5CEQ4478
SH5Q1346135
SH515190470
SH5P301962
SH5Q1032
SH515190120
SH5CEQ44912
SH515190130

SH515190180

DESCRIPTION

ROLLER PRECOMPRESSION
SCREW, MODIFIER
SPREADER, SHOE
HANDLE, TROUGH M8
CHAIN, GUARD SIDE PIECE
SPROCKET, 25 (50BS12)
SPACER, PIVOT ARM
SCREW, SHOULDER 16x40
PIVOT, ARM PRE

KNOB, ROLLER ARM

ROD, THREADED

BALL, PLASTIC BM13x40
HANDLE

ROD, THREADED

PIVOT, ARM PRE

ARM ROLLER PRE LH

ARM ROLLER PRE RH

ELEVATOR NUT FEED ROLLER

PIN, COTTER 2.5x35

ARM, FRONT FEED ROLLER
CHAIN, 10B-1-12

CLUTCH, DRIVE ASSEMBLY
BEARING

BEARING

ROLLER, BODY 2362
SPACER, ARM

ROLLER, BODY 2362

SHAFT, PIVOT PRE-COMP

Quilting Machine



ITEM

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

QTY

2

Front Feed, SH1K0001481, Sheet 2 of 2

90” LEGACY
M2

Legacy Shuttle Series

90” LEGACY
M4

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

PART NO.

SH5CEQ4487
SH5CEQ4488
SH5CEQ4492
SH5Q1346385
SH5Q1033
SH5Q13461
SH5CEQ4485
SH5CEQ4479
SH5CEQ4477
SH5CEQ44771
SH5Q13465AY
SH500110830
SH500301250
SH500990630
SH515190115
SH5CEQ44701
SH5CEQ44702
SH513192030
SH5CEQ4491
SH5P304816
SH5CEQ44911
SH5P30661
SH5P30670
SH500400030
SH5Q13031
SH500400025
SH5Q134681

SH5Q1161393
A

DESCRIPTION

PIVOT

SPROCKET, (E50B12H)
BEARING, NYLINER
CHAIN, 10B-1-60
BEARING, PL BLK30 (UCP206TS)
SPROCKET, 30 (50BS12)

PLATE, TOP

BAR, FRONT FEED ROLLER MOUNT

PLATE, FRONT FEED ROLLER

BRACKET, BEARING FRONT FEED

IDLER, ARM ASSEMBLY
SCREW, SOC HEAD M8x30
BOLT, HEX M12x50

PIN, SPRING-TYPE 6x30
APRON, GALVANIZED 2603
BRACKET, LH

BRACKET, RH

SPACER, FRONT FEED KNOB
SPACER, ARM

ROD, THREADED 127LG
SPACER, ARM

KEY, B8x19

KEY, B8x32

COLLAR, 30

PIN, CLOTH ROLLER
COLLAR, 25

LINK, MASTER CONNECTING

ROLLER, PRECOMPRESSION



Front Feed, SH1K0001481, Sheet 2 of 2

90”LEGACY | 90”LEGACY
ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
84 1 - X SH513090492 | 3M, SCOTCH MASKING TAPE
85 6 - X J513090442 3M, 310 SAFETY WALK 2"x42”
86 1 - X J513090440 3M, 310 SAFETY WALK 2”x60"
87 3 - X SH513090443 | 3M, REMARK SAFETY WALK
PRIMER

Quilting Machine




] \
Front Feed, SH1K0001481, Sheet 2 of 2

Clutch Drive Assembly, SH515190470

Legacy Shuttle Series



Front Feed, SH1K0001481, Sheet 2 of 2

Table 42 Clutch Drive Assembly, SH515190470

TEM | Qry | O LI,\E,,CZACY 0" LI,\E,,EACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 - X SH500110616 | SCREW, SOC HD CAP M6x16
2 1 - X SH500430006 | WASHER, SPLIT 6
3 1 - X SH500450015 | WASHER, FLAT 7x28x2
4 1 - X SH5CEQ4265 | CLUTCH, ONE WAY LH 75" BORE
5 2 - X SH5CEQ42655 | KEY, 3/16 SQx7/8
6 1 - X SH577770043 | SPROCKET, 50B52213/8” BORE
7 1 - X SH500150616 | SCREW, SOC HEX SET M6x16
8 1 - X SH577770111 | SHAFT, FRONT DRIVE

Quilting Machine




] \
End of Table, SH1K0001619

End of Table, SH1K0001619

Legacy Shuttle Series



ITEM

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

QTY

1

20
20

20

90” LEGACY
M2

X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

90” LEGACY
M4

X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

End of Table, SH1K0001619

Table 43 End of Table, SH1K0001619

PART NO.

SH5CEQ4499
SH5CEQ44052
SH5P302311
SH513172026
SH513172034
SH513172035
SH513172040
SH513172036
SH513172037

SH513172009

SH500301240
SH500510012
SH500440012
SH513172011
SH500301640
SH500510016
SH500440016
SH500320016
SH513172012
SH521053000
SH521053002
SH513196026
SH5CEQ4449
SH515190052
SH513130330
SH51326721

SH513172038

DESCRIPTION

BLOCK

MOUNT, PLATE

PLATE, GEAR BOX SOACE
BRACKET, FEED ROLLER MOTOR
PULLEY, GATES ]

BUSHING, TAPERLOCK

BELT GATES 8M-640-12

PULLEY, GATES

BUSHING, TAPERLOCK

BRACKET, BALL SCREW MOTOR
MOUNT

HEX HEAD BOLT M12x40
WASHER, PLAIN EXTRA LARGE 12
WASHER, LOCK HEAVY 12
BRACKET-MAIN SHAFT DRIVE
HEX HEAD BOLT M16x40
WASHER, PLAIN EXTRA LARGE 16
WASHER, LOCK HEAVY 16

NUT, HEX M16

PLATE-MAIN SHAFT DRIVE
MOTOR, SVO YAS SIG2 400V 1.3KW
MOTOR, SVO YAS SIG2 400V 3.0KW
PULLEY, TIMING 20HSH150
BUSHING, TAPERLOCK SH 35MM
MOUNTING PLATE

BELT GATES 8M-720-12

BUSHING, TAPERLOCK JA-22MM

PULLEY, GATES

Quilting Machine



End of Table, SH1K0001619

Tem | Qry | OO LI,\E,,(ZACY 20" LI,\E,,(iACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
28 1 X X SH521053001 | MOTOR, SVO YAS SIG2 400V 1.3KW
29 1 X X SH513172039 | PULLEY, GATES #8M-325-12JA
30 1 X X SH5CEQ44644 | PLATE, CARRIAGE PUSH LH
31 1 X X SH5Q13465AY | IDLER ARM, ASSEMBLY
32 1 X X SH5P301963 FEED ROLLER PLATE, UPRIGHT LH
33 1 X X SH50040030 COLLAR, 30 PLATED STEEL
34 1 X X SH5CEQ41515 | SPROCKET (50B20:5DS30)
35 1 X X SH5P30406 BUSHING, TAPERLOCK SDS30
36 1 X X SH5P301964 PLATE, UPRIGHT BEARING RH
37 2 X X SH5P301962 BEARING, FLANGE 2-BOLT 30
38 1 X X SH5CEQ44645 | PLATE, CARRIAGE PUSH RH
39 1 X X SH5CEQ44991 | BLOCK
40 1 X X SH5P305492 BRACKET, CARRIAGE FRONT LH
1 1 X X SH5CEQ44455 | BALL SCREW, ASSEMBLY, 221/2
2 4 X X SH500111230 | SCREW, SOC HEAD M12x30
43 8 X X SH500110830 | SCREW, SOC HEAD M8x30
44 16 X X SH500301040 | HEX HEAD BOLT M10x40
45 1 X X SH513172006 | PLATE FEED MOTOR MOUNTING
46 12 X X SH500111050 | SCREW, SOC HEAD M10x50
47 1 X X SH5P30432 SPROCKET 30 (50B520)
48 1 X X SH5Q134637 CHAIN, 10B-1-23
49 1 X X SH5Q134681 LINK 10B MASTER CONNECTING
50 2 X X SH5P305491 BRACKET, CARRIAGE FRONT RH &
REAR LH
51 1 SH5P305781 REDUCER, GEAR 35:1
52 2 SH5P30670 KEY 8x7x32
53 1 X X SH5P3054912 | BRACKET, CARRIAGE REAR RH

Legacy Shuttle Series




End of Table, SH1K0001619

NOTES

Quilting Machine



] \
End of Table, SH1K0001619

Ball Screw 571MM Assembly, SH5CEQ44455

Legacy Shuttle Series



End of Table, SH1K0001619

Table 44 Ball Screw 571MM Assembly, SHSCEQ44455

90” LEGACY

90” LEGACY

ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 SH5CEQ4050 | NUT, BALL SCREW BEARING LOCK
2 2 SH5CEQ4042 | BEARING TAPERED ROLL

3 1 X X SH5Q1039B FITTING GREASE M6

4 1 X X SH5CEQ4408 | SUPPORT, BALL SCREW END

5 1 X X SH5CEQ44453 | BALL SCREW NUT & FLANGE

6 2 X X SH500301030 | BOLT, HEX HEAD M10x30

7 2 X X SH500500010 | WASHER, PLAIN 10

8 2 X X SH500430010 | WASHER, LOCK 10

9 1 X X SH5Q11371 BEARING,
10 1 X X SH5CEQ4407 | SUPPORT, BALL SCREW BEARING

Quilting Machine




] \
Precomposition Roller, SH1IK0001911

Precomposition Roller, SH1K0001911

Legacy Shuttle Series



ITEM

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

QTY
2
2
20
2

22

Precomposition Roller, SH1IK0001911

Table 45 Precomposition Roller, SH1K0001911

90” LEGACY
M2

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X

90” LEGACY
M4

PART NO.

SH5P304875
SH5P40189
SH500301025
SH500500010
SH500430010
SH5P30744
SH5P30742
SH513190101
SH5Q161286
SH513196612
SH5Q13031
SH500400030
SH500301280
SH500500012
SH500430012
SH5P30548
SH500301250

SH5P303105A

SH500400025

SH5P30395

SH500108104
SH5P30465
SH500301030
SH515190116
SH5930307AY

SH500320012

DESCRIPTION

LEG, LANDING GEAR WELDMENT
WHEEL 6, RIGID CASTER

HEX HEAD BOLT M10x25
WASHER, PLAIN 10

WASHER, LOCK 10

BRACKET, BRAKE CLOTH ROLLER
BUSHING, ADJUSTABLE

HANDLE, CLAMPING

ROLLER, CLOTH

BLADE, TAKE-UP ROLLER CLOTH
PIN, CLOTH ROLLER

COLLAR, 30

HEX HEAD BOLT M12x80
WASHER, PLAIN 12

WASHER, LOCK 12

BAR, TROUGH SUPPORT

HEX HEAD BOLT M12x50

GUIDE, CLOTH ROLLER ARM
ASSEMBLY

COLLAR, 25

SHAFT, ROLLER ARM PIVOT 104"
LG

SCREW, SHOULDER 16x40
PIVOT, ARM PRE COMP ROLLER
HEX HEAD BOLT M10x30
APRON, GALVANIZED
ASSEMBLY ROLLER ARM

NUT, HEX M12

Quilting Machine



Precomposition Roller, SH1IK0001911

Tem | Qry | OO LI,\E,,(ZACY 20" LI,\E,,(iACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
27 2 X - SH5P30274 HANDLE
28 2 X - SH5P30390 BALL, PLASTIC BM13x40
29 2 X - SH5P30501 KNOB, ROLLER ARM
30 2 X - SH5P304814 ROD, THREADED
31 2 X - SH5P30466 SPACER
32 2 X - SH5Q16133 BRACKET ROLLER ARM
33 1 X - SH513150089 | FFRANGE, FRONT GUARD, LH
34 1 X - SH513150094 | FFRANGE, FRONT GUARD, RH
35 2 X - SH5Q185811 HANDLE, TROUGH M8
36 1 X - SH5Q180310 ROLLER PRECOMPRESSION
37 2 X - SH5Q18032 SCREW, MODIFIER
38 2 X - SH5Q18031 SPREADER, SHOE
39 1 X - SH5Q18552 FRONT FEED ROLLER MOUNT
40 2 X - SH500350137 | BOLT, WING M10x20
1 1 X - SH5Q18546 TUBE, TROUGH SPACER GUIDE
2 2 X - SH5P30815 BRACKET, BRAKE CLOTH ROLLER
43 1 X - SH5Q18565 SPACER, TROUGH RH
4 1 X - SH5Q18566 SPACER, TROUGH LH
45 1 X - SH5Q1866901 | MAGIC BAR
46 2 X - SH500110625 | SCREW, HEAD CAP M6x25
47 2 X - SH500500006 | WASHER, PLAIN 6
48 2 X - SH500430006 | WASHER, LOCK 6
49 2 X - SH500510006 | WASHER, PLAIN EXTRA LARGE 6
50 1 X - SH5Q161310A | ROLLER, PRECOMPRESSION
51 2 X - SH5P30547 PLATE, TROUGH SUPPORT

Legacy Shuttle Series




Precomposition Roller, SH1IK0001911

NOTES

Quilting Machine



] \
Back Canopy, SH1K0002207

Back Canopy, SH1K0002207

Legacy Shuttle Series



ITEM

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

QTY
1

1

10

20
13

13

90” LEGACY
M2

X X X X X X X X X X X X xX X X X X

x X X X

90” LEGACY
M4

X X X X X X X X X X X X xX X X X X

x X X X

Back Canopy, SH1K0002207

Table 46 Back Canopy, SH1K0002207

PART NO.

SH5Q22001L
SH5Q220015
SH5Q220086
SH5P40150

SH500301080

SH500500010
SH500430010
SH500320010
SH5Q22001R
SH521005033
SH5Q22017
SH5Q22016
SH5Q1612865
150220021
SH5Q22041
SH5Q220151

SH500301040

SH521005044

SH5Q161286BS

SH5Q2200W9

SH500301280

SH500500012
SH500430012

SH504264074

SH500330010

DESCRIPTION

STAND, BACK CANOPY LH
CROSS MEMBER BACK CANOPY
TAKE UP ROLLER 76

BEARING

HEX HEAD BOLT M10x80 (GB/
5782)

WASHER FLAT 10 (GB/T97.1)
WASHER SPLIT 10 (GB/T93)
NUT M10 (GB/T41)

STAND, BACK CANOPY RH
CONTROL BOX

PLATE, CONTROL BOX
SHEATH PROTECTION
ROLLER, CLOTH 50x2460
PIN LOCK 3/8x2
UNIVERSAL JOINT
MOUNT PLATE

HEX HEAD BOLT M10x40 (GB/
5782)

MOTOR, GEARBOX ASSEMBLY
BRACKET
FOOT

HEX HEAD BOLT M12x80 (GB/
5782)

WASHER FLAT 12 (GB/T97.1)
WASHER SPLIT 12 (GB/T93)

HANDS STAR, BM10x40 (JB/
T7274.4)

NUT M10 (GB/T6184)

Quilting Machine



Back Canopy, SH1K0002207

90" LEGACY | 90”LEGACY
ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION

26 1 X X SH5Q1303C1 PLATE, PRESS CLOTH ROLLER

27 1 X X SH5Q1303C2 BEARING, PLASTIC CLOTH
ROLLER

28 1 X X SH500170310 SCREW, HX SOC SEC M3x10 (GB/
T79)

29 1 X X SH5Q1303C3 BEARING, PLASTIC CLOTH
ROLLER

30 1 X X SH5Q1303C4 STUD M10x50

31 1 X X SH5Q1303C5 STUD M10x90

32 1 X X SH500340010 WING NUT M10 (GB/T62)

Legacy Shuttle Series




Back Canopy, SH1K0002207

NOTES

Quilting Machine



] \
Material Handling Pack, SH1K0002300

Material Handling Pack, SH1K0002300

Legacy Shuttle Series



ITEM

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

QTY
10
10
20

10

88
88

30

30
60

30

26

Material Handling Pack, SH1K0002300

Table 47 Material Handling Pack, SH1K0002300

90” LEGACY
M2

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X

90” LEGACY
M4

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X

PART NO.

SH500300830
SH500320008
SH500500008
SH500430008
SH5Q200040
SH5Q200039R
SH500300625
SH500320006

SH5Q2000354L

SH5Q2000354R

SH5Q2000352R

SH5Q2000352L
SH5Q20003A3

SH500301270

SH5P307465

SH500301070

SH5Q16041C

SH500120625

SH500301280

SH500320012
SH500500008
SH500430008
SH5P307466

SH500120616

SH5Q20022

DESCRIPTION

HEX HEAD BOLT M8x30 (GB/5782)
NUT M8 (GB/T41)

WASHER FLAT 8 (GB/T97.1)
WASHER SPLIT 8 (GB/ T93)

STEPS

END STRUT RH WELDMENT

HEX HEAD BOLT M6x25 (GB/5782)
NUT M6 (GB,/T41)

TUBE UPPER, LH ADJUSTABLE
TUBE UPPER, RH ADJUSTABLE
TUBE UPPER RH

TUBE UPPER LH

SUPPORT, TOP THREAD PACK

HEX HEAD BOLT M12x70 (GB/
5782)

TUBE REAR 25x25x3

HEX HEAD BOLT M10x70 (GB/
5782)

ADAPTER PIN CONEEA

SCREW, HX BUT CAP M6x25 (GB/
T70.2)

HEX HEAD BOLTS M12x80 (GB/
5782)

NUT M12 (GB/T41)

WASHER FLAT 8 (GB/T97.1)
WASHER SPLIT 8 (GB/ T93)
PLATE PLEXIGLAS 790x2995x6

SCREW, HX BUT CAP Méx16 (GB/
T70.2)

90 DEG CORNER BRACKET

Quilting Machine



Material Handling Pack, SH1K0002300

Tem | Qry | OO LI,\E,,(ZACY 20" LI,\E,,(iACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

26 4 X X SH5Q2000319 ROLLER SLIDE GUIDE

27 8 X X SH5Q2203 BEARING

28 4 X X SH5Q22031 BRACKET

29 1 X X SH5Q200022 CATWALK, WELDMENT

30 5 X X SH5P307467 FIXTURE PC-452

31 5 X X SH5Q2000590 TUBE MATERIAL SUPPORT
30x3600

32 6 X X SH5Q20004 END TENSION BELL

33 5 X X SH5Q1303101 BRACKET

34 2 X X SH5Q200036 EXTEND, REAR WELDMENT

35 2 X X SH5P304561 BAR THREAD GUIDE

36 2 X X SH5P307461 STEEL, ANGLE, 25x25x5

37 1 X X SH5P304571 BAR THREAD GUIDE

38 5 X X SH5P302693 TUBE (SUS304) 20x3270

39 10 X X SH5P302695 CLAMP 3/4”

40 5 X X SH5P302692 SPRING THREAD GUIDE, 3000LG

1 1 X X SH5P302695 BRACKET

2 1 X X SH5P305909A THREAD RACK TENSION BAR,
ASSEMBLY

43 2 SH5Q20003A90 | SUPPORT RAIL TOP

4 1 X X SH5Q200039L END STRUT RH WELDMENT

Legacy Shuttle Series




Material Handling Pack, SH1K0002300

NOTES

Quilting Machine



] \
Material Handling Pack, SH1K0002300

Thread Rack Tension Bar Assembly, SH5P305909A

Legacy Shuttle Series



Material Handling Pack, SH1K0002300

Table 48 Thread Rack Tension Bar Assembly, SHSP305909A

TEM | Qry | O LI,\EACZACY 0" LI,\EAEACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 91 X X SH5Q1153 NUT
2 91 X X SH5Q1152520 | SPRING
3 91 X X SH5Q11540 STUD
4 182 X X SH5Q1151 WASHER, THREAD TENSION
5 1 X X SH5P3050090 | BAR, TENSION THREAD RACK
6 90 X X SH5Q1154 EYELET, PROCELAIN 11 LG

Quilting Machine




] \
Guard, (M2) SH1K0002473, (M4) SH1K0002458, Sheet 1 of 2

Guard, (M2) SH1K0002473, (M4) SH1K0002458, Sheet 1 of 2

Legacy Shuttle Series



Guard, (M2) SH1K0002473, (M4) SH1K0002458, Sheet 2 of 2

Guard, (M2) SH1K0002473, (M4) SH1K0002458, Sheet 2 of 2

| Quilting Machine



ITEM

10

10

11

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

QTY
1
1
16
32
16

16

Guard, (M2) SH1K0002473, (M4) SH1K0002458, Sheet 2 of 2

Table 49 Guard, (M2) SH1K0002473, (M4) SH1K0002458

90” LEGACY
M2

x X X X X X X

>

xX X X X X X X X X X

Legacy Shuttle Series

90” LEGACY
M4

x X X X X X X

>

xX X X X X X X X X X

PART NO.

SH515190161

SH515190270

SH500301030

SH500500010

SH500430010

SH500320010

SH515190281

SH51519016011

SH500301065

SH515190340

SH515190351

SH515190350

SH515190341

SH515190278

SH515190151

SH5P30500

SH515190164

SH515190169

SH515190163

SH515190165

SH515190162

SH500301025

SH500301230

SH515190166

DESCRIPTION

GUARD, RH

TUBE, GUARD SUPPORT LH
HEX HEAD BOLT M10x30
WASHER, PLAIN 10
WASHER, LOCK 10

HEX NUT M10

TUBE, WELDMENT GUARD
SUPPORT

BRACKET MHP
HEX HEAD BOLT M10x65

GUARD, FRONT ATTACHMENT
RH

GUARD, FRONT ATTACHMENT,
LH

GUARD, FRONT ATTACHMENT
LH

GUARD, FRONT ATTACHMENT
RH

BRACKET, GUARD & DOOR
SUPPORT

GUARD, LH

KNOB, ROLLER ARM M10
SCREW, FIXED POSITION M10
MM

SCREW, SHOCK PROOF
PLATE

HANDLE

HEX HEAD BOLT M10x25
HEX HEAD BOLT M12x30

BRACKET, RH



Guard, (M2) SH1K0002473, (M4) SH1K0002458, Sheet 2 of 2

Tem | Qry | OO LI,\E,,(;ACY 20" LI,\E,,EACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
23 1 X X SH515190167 BRACKET, LH
24 2 X X SH515190168 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT
25 2 X X SH521001839 SWITCH, DOOR SAFETY
26 4 X X SH500120550 SCREW, SOC BOTTOM M5x50

Quilting Machine




] \
Control Boxes, SH1K0002530

Control Boxes, SH1K0002530

Legacy Shuttle Series



Control Boxes, SH1K0002530

Table 50 Control Boxes, SH1K0002530

TEM | Qry | O LI,\EACZACY 0" LI,\EAEACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 X X SH5P305161R | BOX, RH CONTROL PANEL

2 16 X X SH500370306 | SCREW AND SMALL PLAIN M3x6
3 2 X X SH521000486 | PLATE LEGEND STOP

4 2 X X SH521000485 | PLATE LEGEND START

5 8 X X SH500110512 | SCREW, SOC HEAD M5x10

6 1 X X SH5P305161L | BOX, LH CONTROL PANEL

7 1 X X SH521001040 | REFLECTOR OMRON E39-R1

8 2 X X SH521006102 | PUSH BUTTON OPERATOR

STARTER

9 2 X X SH521006150 | PUSH BUTTON OPERATOR STOP
10 2 X X SH500120512 | SCREW, SOC BOTTOM M5x12
11 1 X X SH521001002 | BRACKET PHOTO EYE
12 1 X X SH521009606 | PHOTO EYE RETROFLEX SICK
13 2 X X SH500120412 | SCREW, SOC BOTTOM Mdx12
14 1 X X SH521003620 | STRIP TERMINAL 12 SCREW BEAU
15 2 X X SH5P305171 COVER, CONTROL BOX

Quilting Machine




] \
Electrical Kit, (M2 Only) SH1K0002583

Electrical Kit, (M2 Only) SH1K0002583

Legacy Shuttle Series



Electrical Kit, (M4 Only) SH1K0002585

Electrical Kit, (M4 Only) SH1K0002585

| Quilting Machine



ITEM

10

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

QTY

1

Im
2

5m

Electrical Kit, (M4 Only) SH1K0002585

Table 51 Electrical Kit, (M2) SH1K0002583, (M4) SH1K0002585

90” LEGACY
M2

<X X xX X

X X X X X X X

Legacy Shuttle Series

90” LEGACY
M4

X

xX X X X

<X X xX X

X X X X X X X

PART NO.

SH5P30732L
SH5P30732R

SH521016029

SH521000910
SH521013003
SH500300660

SH513193188

SH5CEQ4233
SH5131931881

SH5CEQ4252

SH500300520
SH5P30685
SH513118201

SH521002554

SH5P930715
SH500110530
SH5P30731

SH521001162

SH521001343
SH521008050
SH521000900
SH521001150
SH521008080
SH521000903

SH521008060

DESCRIPTION

ACTUATOR, SWITCH LH
ACTUATOR, SWITCH RH

PANEL, ASSEMBLY MOD
JUNCTION BOX

CONNECTOR, 3/4 NPT SEALTITE
TUBE, STAND ENCLOSURE
HEX HEAD BOLT M6x60

VALVE, ASSEMBLY FOR LEGACY
M4

ROPE, STAINLESS WINE 1/16
PLATE, VALVE

BAR, MOUNTING, EMERGENCY
STOP

HEX HEAD BOLT M5x20
BOX, JUNCTION #3
SWITCH PRESSURE

TRANSFORMER, JTAYI LEGACY
18KVA

PLATE SWITCH
SCREW, SOC HEAD Mb5x30
SWITCH BRACKET

ELBOW, PULL 1/4 BRID GEPOR
T61DC

CORD GRIP

CONDUIT, 3/8 SEALTITE
CONNECTOR, 3/8 NPT
CONNECTOR, 3/4 EMT SET SCREW
CONDUIT EMT 3/4

CONNECTOR, 3/8 NPT 90

CONDUIT 3/4 SEALTITE



ITEM

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

QTY
4
2
4
1

6m

2.5m

2.5m

4m

90” LEGACY
M2

X X X X X X

xX X X X X

Electrical Kit, (M4 Only) SH1K0002585

90” LEGACY
M4

xX X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X

N/S

PART NO.

SH500120410
SH5CEQ4232
SH521055022
SH521001800
SH521008075

SH521001121

SH500111030

SH5CEQ4235

SH5CEQ42321
SH5CEQ4198
SH500320010
SH5CEQ4236

SH5Q11579

SH5CEQ4253

SH5Q13011

SH521006500

SH521061002
SH5Q10246
SH5206150
SH5CEQ4233

SH5CEQ4252

SH5P30685

SH521002554

SH521020021

DESCRIPTION

SCREW, SOC BOTTOM M4x10
SWITCH, MICRO (BZE6-2RN2)
LIGHT, MOD 2” QUILTR NEAR SIDE
SWITCH, LIGHT

CONDUIT EMT 1/2

ELBOW, PULL 1/2 BRID GEPOR
T61DC

SCREW, SOC HEAD M10x30

SPACER, FRONT EMERGENCY
STOP

SWITCH, MICRO (BZE6-2RN)
PLATE, MICROSWITCH ACTUATOR
NUT, HEX M10

SPACER, REAR EMERGENCY STOP

SPRING, EMERGENCY STOP
ACTUATOR

BAR, MOUNTING, EMERGENCY
STOP

BOLT, EYE M10x100

INDICATOR LIGHT 16MM RED
24VDC

BREAKER, P&B 3A 1P PANELMT
BOLTING, URETHANE 8MM
CONNECTOR, SLEEVE 1/16 ALUM
ROPE, STAINLESS WINE 1/16

BAR, MOUNTING, EMERGENCY
STOP

BOX, JUNCTION #3

TRANSFORMER, JTAYI LEGACY
18KVA

CABLE, 18/3 300V UL

Quilting Machine



Electrical Kit, (M4 Only) SH1K0002585

90”LEGACY | 90”LEGACY
ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION

46 2 - N/S SH521050012 | CABLE,ASSEMBLY YAS 1.3KW MTP
5M

47 1 - N/S SH521050013 | CABLE, ASSEMBLY YAS 3.0KW MTP
5M

48 1 - N/S SH521050014 | CABLE, ASSEMBLY YAS BRAKE
PWR 5M

49 3 - N/S SH521050015 | CABLE, ASSEMBLY YASSVO
ENCDR 5M

Legacy Shuttle Series




Electrical Kit, (M4 Only) SH1K0002585

NOTES

Quilting Machine



] \
Electrical Kit, (M4 Only) SH1K0002585

Valve Assembly, SH513193188

Legacy Shuttle Series



Electrical Kit, (M4 Only) SH1K0002585

Table 52 Valve Assembly, SH513193188

TEM | Qry | O LI,\EEACY 0" LI,\EAEACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 - X SH5131931884 | AIR SILENCER VALVE
2 1 - X SH5131931883 | MANIFOLD BLACK VALVE
3 2 - X SH5131931882 | SOLENOID VALVE 2-POSITION

Quilting Machine




] \
Electrical Kit, (M4 Only) SH1K0002585

Junction Box Assembly, SH521016029

Legacy Shuttle Series



Electrical Kit, (M4 Only) SH1K0002585

Table 53 Junction Box Assembly, SH521016029

90” LEGACY

90” LEGACY

ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 2 X X SH521008171 WIRE DUCT, 33x65MM

2 0.6M X X SH521004500 RAIL, DIN, 35MM

3 1 X X SH521018001 PANEL, MODIFIED, REL VALU
MACH CAB

4 1 X X SH521015009 ENCLOSURE, MOD, REL VALU
MACH CAB

5 2 X X SH521003520 TERMINAL BLOCK, END CLAMP

6 31 X X SH521004202 TERMINAL BLOCK, BLUE
TERMINAL

7 3 X X SH521004204 TERMINAL BLOCK, GROUND

8 12 X X SH521004200 TERMINAL BLOCK, BEIGE
TERMINAL

9 5 X X SH521004205 TERMINAL BLOCK, END PLATE

10 1 X X SH521004220 TERMINAL BLOCK, 10 POLE
JUMPER

11 1 X X SH521089618 TERMINAL BLOCK, LABEL

Quilting Machine




] \
Back Door, SH1K0002656, Sheet 1 of 2

Back Door, SH1K0002656, Sheet 1 of 2

Legacy Shuttle Series



Back Door, SH1K0002656, Sheet 2 of 2

Back Door, SH1K0002656, Sheet 2 of 2

| Quilting Machine



Back Door, SH1K0002656, Sheet 2 of 2

Table 54 Back Door, SH1K0002656

TEM | Qry | O LI,\E,,CZACY 0" LI,\E,,EACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X SH510265605 | TUBE UPPER
2 4 X X SH510265602 | TRACK UPPER
3 1 X X SH510265608 | DOOR 1
4 4 X X SH510265604 | GLASS NIP
5 2 X X SH515190162 | HANDLE
6 1 X X SH510265612 | SPACER FOR ORIENTATION
7 1 X X SH510265609 | DOOR 2
8 4 X X SH510265603 | TRACK LOWER
9 1 X X SH510265606 | TUBE LOWER
10 1 X X SH510265614 | PLATE FOR SWITHER
11 2 X X SH510265607 | FIXED DOOR
12 2 X X SH510265613 | SPACER
13 1 X X SH510265610 | BRACKET 1
14 1 X X SH510265611 | BRACKET 2
15 2 X X SH5210018381 | KEY, SAFETY INTERLOCK
16 2 X X SH521001838 | SWITCH, SAFETY INTERLOCK
17 1 X X SH521006151 | PUSH BUTTON, STOP, CENTER
18 1 X X SH521000481 | PLATE, LEGEND, CENTER STOP

Legacy Shuttle Series




Back Door, SH1K0002656, Sheet 2 of 2

NOTES

Quilting Machine



] \
Enclosure, SH1K0002670

Enclosure, SH1K0002670

Legacy Shuttle Series



Enclosure, SH1K0002670

Table 55 Enclosure, SH1K0002670

90” LEGACY

90” LEGACY

ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X SH515190491 | ENCLOSURE ELECTROMATE
2 1 X X SH515190501 | BRACKET MODEM HOLDER
3 4 X X SH500320010 | NUT, HEX HEAD M10
4 1 X X SH521006204 | PUSH BUTTON E-STOP
5 1 X X SH521006102 | PUSH BUTTON STARTER GREEN
6 1 X X 1521030267 COMPUTER, DOC CF
7 1 X X 1521030261 ADAPTER, PC/104 DBL HIGH
8 1 X X SH521002646 | CARD/SVO SIG2 MLINK PC/USB
9 1 X X SH521009683 | BEZEL COMPUTER MOUNTING
10 1 X X SH515190498 | BRACKET, AIR DEFLECTOR
11 1 X X SH515190496 | BASE LEGACY M4
12 1 X X SH521007054 | FILTER, EXHAUST
13 1 X X SH521006140 | INDICATOR, LIGHT YELLOW
24VDC
14 1 X X SH521006309 | LEGEND, MAIN POWER/ON
15 1 X X SH521007059 | FAN, UNIT ROOF MOUNT
16 3 X X SH521000917 | CONNECTOR, 1” NPT SEALTITE
17 3 X X SH521000912 | CONNECTOR, 3/4 NPT LIQUTITE
18 2 X X SH521000922 | CONNECTOR, 1/2 NPT SEALTITE
19 1 X X SH597001115 | DISCONNECT NETWORK SINGLE
20 1 X X SH521001302 | METER, HOUR 10-80VDC
21 1 X X SH521002197 | PLATENETWORK SINGLE
PAINTED
22 1 X X SH521002193 | PLATE, TELEPHONE DUAL
PAINTED
23 1 X X SH521019023 | PANEL ASSEMBLY MAIN CAB
24 1 X X SH521010112 | UPS, POWER SUPPLY 220V 1000W
25 1 X X J52155100 ADAPTER, UPS RELAY INTERFACE

Quilting Machine




Legacy Shuttle Series

Enclosure, SH1K0002670

NOTES



Enclosure, SH1K0002670

Main Cabinet Panel Assembly, SH521019023, Sheet 1 of 2

‘ Quilting Machine



] \
Enclosure, SH1K0002670

Main Cabinet Panel Assembly, SH521019023, Sheet 2 of 2

Legacy Shuttle Series



ITEM

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

QTY

2

Enclosure, SH1K0002670

Table 56 Main Cabinet Panel Assembly, SH521019023

90” LEGACY
M2

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

90” LEGACY
M4

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

PART NO.

SH521054000

SH521054001

SH521002645

SH521055000

SH521002430

SH521002425

SH521002437

SH521002459

SH543000003

SH521002432

SH521002435

SH521061001

SH543000001

SH521002452

SH543000002

SH521005611

SH521005640

SH521005653

SH521005650

SH560080060

SH560080061

SH560080063

SH560080062

SH560080065

SH560080062

SH521058000

SH515000755

DESCRIPTION

AMPLIFIER, SERVO, SGDH-15DE
AMPLIFIER, SERVO, SGDH-30DE
CARD SERVO, JUSP-NS 100
YASKAWA, RESISTOR JUSP-RA18
CIRCUIT BREAKER, 3 POLE, 32 AMP
CIRCUIT BREAKER, 3 POLE, 6 AMP
CIRCUIT BREAKER, 3 POLE, 10 AMP
CIRCUIT BREAKER, 3 POLE, 20 AMP
CIRCUIT BREAKER, 2 POLE, 6 AMP
CIRCUIT BREAKER, 2 POLE, 2 AMP
CIRCUIT BREAKER, 3 POLE, 16 AMP
CIRCUIT BREAKER, 1 POLE, 4 AMP
CIRCUIT BREAKER, 1 POLE, 6 AMP
CIRCUIT BREAKER, 2 POLE, 4 AMP
CIRCUIT BREAKER, 2 POLE, 1 AMP
CONTACTOR, 24VDC, 4 POLE, TE
CONTACTOR, 24VDC 10A, TE

AUX CONTACT, TOP, INO

TIMER OFF DELAY, BTLF 30D

PLC, PSMODULE, T1K-01AC
ETHERNET MODULE, T1H-EBC
PLC, 16 POINT INPUT, T1K16ND3
PLC, 16 POINT BASE TERMINAL
PLC, 16 POINT OUTPUT, T1K-16TR
PLC, 16 POINT BASE TERMINAL

PS, 24VDC, IDEC PS5R-E24

RELAY, 24VDC, IDEC #RH1B-U-

DC24

Quilting Machine



ITEM

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

QTY

2

12

10

51

19

Enclosure, SH1K0002670

90” LEGACY
M2

x X X X X

x X X X X

Legacy Shuttle Series

90” LEGACY
M4

x X X X X

x X X X X

PART NO.

SH5974000010
SH521059002
SH597390022
SH597390026

521001631

SH597000042
SH521002620

SH521001460

SH521004332

SH521004343

SH521003520

SH521004334

SH521004202
SH521004200

SH521004205

SH521004220

SH521004204

SH521003572
SH5210020349
SH521000126
SH521050001

SH521050006

SH521051002

SH521101096

DESCRIPTION

RELAY SOCKET, IDEC #SH1B-05
RELAY, PHOENIX #2949787
RELAY, DPDT, R

RELAY, BASE

RELAY, CURRENT MONITOR, CMU-
24-DSA-0.25

RELAY, BASE, OCTAL 11 PIN
TRANSFORMER, 200VA, 230/10 V

220VAC DUPLEX OUTLET DIN RAIL
MOUNT

TERMINAL BLOCK, 6.0 BGE, ZDU6

TERMINAL BLOCK, 6.0 END PLATE,
ZAP/TW5

TERMINAL BLOCK END CLAMP

TERMINAL BLOCK, GROUND 6.0,
ZPE6

TERMINAL BLOCK, 2.5-2/3AN BLU
TERMINAL BLOCK, 2.5-2/3AN BEIG

TERMINAL BLOCK END PLATE,
ZzDU 25

JUMPER, 10 POLE

TERMINAL BLOCK, 2.5 GROUND,
ZPE25

TERMINAL BLOCK, LABEL
SWITCH, ETHERNET, 5-PORT, 24DC
DIODE, 3A, 60PIV, SCHOTTKY
CABLE ASSEMBLY, YAS, MLINK

CABLE ASSEMBLY, YAS, SERVO
BRAKE

CABLE ASSEMBLY, COMPUTER TO
UPS

BATTERY, YAS SIG2 ABS ENCODER



Enclosure, SH1K0002670

90” LEGACY 90” LEGACY
ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION

52 4M X X SH521004500 RAIL, DIN, 35MM

53 5M X X SH52106281 RAIL, DIN, 45X65MM, WITH COVER

54 1 X X SH521018000 PANEL, MOD, ELECTROMATE
E60P36

55 3M X X SH521020326 CABLE, TELEPHONE 4 COND FLAT

56 2 X X SH521020359 CABLE, ETHERNET, CAT-5,STD, 2 M

57 1 X X SH521050000 CABLE ASSEMBLY, YAS, MLINK-
USB, 3M

58 1 X X SH521002437 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 3 POLE, 10AMP
(BORDER SLITTER KIT OPTION)

59 1 X X SH521005611 CONTACTOR, 24VDC 10A, GE CL00
(BORDER SLITTER KIT OPTION)

60 1 X X SH521005628 OVERLOAD, RT1K, 2.5-4.1A

Quilting Machine




Legacy Shuttle Series

Enclosure, SH1K0002670

NOTES



Lower Thread Rack, (M2 Only) SH1K0002718

Lower Thread Rack, (M2 Only) SH1K0002718

| Quilting Machine



] \
Lower Thread Rack, (M4 Only) SH1K0002717

Lower Thread Rack, (M4 Only) SH1K0002717

Legacy Shuttle Series



Lower Thread Rack, (M4 Only) SH1K0002717

Table 57 Lower Thread Rack, (M2) SH1K0002718, (M4) SH1K0002717

90” LEGACY

90” LEGACY

ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 X X SH515191001 | FRAME, THREAD RACK LOWER
2 3 X X SH515191011 | FRAME, LOWER THREAD RACK
3 5 - X SH515191025 | BAR, THREAD RACK GUIDE
3 4 X - SH515191025 | BAR, THREAD RACK GUIDE
4 5 - X SH515191007 | ROD, THREAD RACK GUIDE
4 90 X - SH5Q16041C | ADAPTER, PIN CONE
5 35 - X SH521003200 | STRAP
5 43 X - SH500110520 | SCREW, SOC HEX CAP M5x20
6 90 - X SH5Q16041C | ADAPTER, PIN CONE
6 43 X - SH500500500 | WASHER, PLAIN 5
7 43 - X SH500120520 | SCREW, SOCKET BOTTOM M5x20
7 43 X - SH500430500 | WASHER, LOCK 5
8 43 - X SH500500500 | WASHER, PLAIN 5
8 21 X - SH500320500 | NUT, HEX M5
9 43 - X SH500430500 | WASHER, LOCK 5
9 4 X - SH515191007 | ROD, THREAD RACK GUIDE

10 26 - X SH500320500 | NUT, HEX M5

10 30 X - SH521003200 | STRAP

11 1 X - SH515190091 | BAR, TENSION LOWER

Quilting Machine




Legacy Shuttle Series

Lower Thread Rack, (M4 Only) SH1K0002717

NOTES



Stop Motion Upper T&J Kit, (M2 Only), SH1K0002808

Stop Motion Upper T&J Kit, (M2 Only), SH1K0002808

| Quilting Machine



] \
Stop Motion Upper T&J Kit, (M4 Only) SH1K0002819

Stop Motion Upper T&J Kit, (M4 Only) SH1K0002819

Legacy Shuttle Series



ITEM

1

10

11

12

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

19

20

Stop Motion Upper T&J Kit, (M4 Only) SH1K0002819

Table 58 Stop Motion Upper T&J Kit, (M2) SH1K0002808, (M4) SH1K0002819

QTY

1

25

29

30

90

90” LEGACY
M2

xX X X X

X X X X X X X

>

90” LEGACY
M4

X

x X X X

<X X xX X >

X X X X X X X

PART NO.

SH5Q210862L

SH5Q210861L

SH5003C0640
SH500500006
SH500430006
SH515190085
SH5Q11221TY
J5Q2108618
SH5Q11543
SH5Q2100862
SH513192068
SH5P30415
SH5003C0625
SH500110616
SH500110620

SH5Q210862R

SH5Q210861R
SH5Q11232A
SH5Q1121C1
SH500400010
SH500160508
SH5P304291
SH5Q11211ST
SH5Q1154
SH513192069

SH5Q11221B

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET, THREAD DETECTOR,
SUO

BRACKET, THREAD DETECTOR,
sUO

SCREW, HX HD CAP GB/T 5781
PLAIN WASHER GB/T 97.16
SPRING LOCK WASHER GB/ T97.16
BAR, THREAD TENSION UPPER T&]
TENSION BAR ASSEMBLY TOP 106
DETECTOR, THREAD CALIBRATED
EYELET, PORCELAIN 23 LONG
SUPPORT, STOP MOTION BAR
PLATE, ENDS

GROMMET, NPRN 1/2IDX 1-1/160D
SCREW, HX HD CAP GB/T 5781
SCREW, SOC HD CAPGB/T 70.1
SCREW, SOC HD CAPGB/T 70.1

BRACKET, THREAD DETECTOR,
SUO

BRACKET, THREAD DETECTOR
CLAMP

SPACER, THREAD ROD
COLLARGB/T 884 10

SCREW, SOCHD SET GB/T 78
ROD, BUTTERFLY GUIDE 2705
STIFFENER, TENSION BAR 2660.7
EYELET

PLATE, STOP MOTION STIFFENER

BAR, THREAD GUIDE

Quilting Machine



ITEM

21

22

22

23

23

24

24

25

25

26

26

27

27

28

28

29

29

30

30

31

31

32

32

33

33

34

35

QTY

5
10
7
14

11

40

40

46

Stop Motion Upper T&J Kit, (M4 Only) SH1K0002819

90” LEGACY
M2

X

Legacy Shuttle Series

90” LEGACY
M4

X

X

PART NO.

SH5P30323
SH5003C1050
SH5003C1050
SH500520010
SH500520010
SH5Q2100001
SH5Q2100001
SH5Q112143
SH5Q112142
SH500500010
SH500500010
SH500430010
SH500430010
SH500320010
SH500320010
SH513192069
SH500120630

SH500110516

SH5Q21006
SH500430005
SH5Q21007AY
SH500500005
SH5Q2100866

SH5P30809AY

SH5Q2100865
SH515190101

SH513129023L

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET, TENSION BAR MOUNT
SCREW, HX HD CAP GB/ 5781
SCREW, HX HD CAP GB/5781
PLAIN WASHER, LARGER SERIES
PLAIN WASHER, LARGER SERIES
PLATE, STOP MOTION STIFFENER
PLATE, STOP MOTION STIFFENER
SUPPORT, BANANA BAR TENSION
SUPPORT, BANANA BAR TENSION
PLAIN WASHER GB/ T 97.1 10
PLAIN WASHER GB/ T 97.1 10
SPRING LOCK WASHER GB/T 93 10
SPRING LOCK WASHER GB/T 93 10
NUT GB/T 41 M10

NUT GB/T 41 M10

PLATE, STOP MOTION STIFFENER
SCREW, HX HD BOTTOM GB/T 70.2

SCREW, SOC HD CAPGB/T 70.1
Mbx16

COVER, BANANA BAR

SPRING LOCK WASHER, GB/T 93 5
BAR, BANANA PLUG

PLAIN WASHER, GB/T 97.15
SPACER, BANANA BAR, CENTER

MOUNT, WELDMENT (INCLUDE
BEARING)

SPACER, BANANA BAR, END
TUBE, TOP THREAD TENSION

BRACKET, LEFT



Stop Motion Upper T&J Kit, (M4 Only) SH1K0002819

Tem | Qry | OO LI,\E,,(ZACY 20" LI,\E,,(iACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

36 4 - X SH513129026 | CYLINDER

37 4 - X SH513129023R | BRACKET, RIGHT

38 2 - X SH5P308031 BAR, TENSION RELEASE
WELDMENT

39 6 - X SH5P30808 BRACKET, TAPPED PIVOT

40 6 - X SH5P30807 BRACKET, PIVOT

41 6 - X SH500108042 | SCREW, SHOULDER, GB/T 5281
10x25

2 44 - SH500160512 | SCREW, SOC HD SET GB/T 78

43 45 - SH513190149 | THREAD, TENSION REG,
ASSEMBLY

4 45 - X SH5Q1150 STUD, THREAD TENSION

45 90 - X SH5Q1151 WASHER, THREAD TENSION

46 45 - X SH5Q1153 NUT, THREAD TENSION BAR

47 45 - X SH5Q1152124 | SPRING, THREAD TENSION

48 4 - X SH513129024 | CLEVIS, ROD

49 3 - X SH500120630 | SCREW, HX HD BOTTOM GB/T 70.2

50 1 - X SH5Q21006 COVER, BANANA BAR

51 1 - X SH5Q21007AY | BAR, BANANA PLUG

52 3 - X SH5Q2100866 | SPACER, BANANA BAR,CENTER

53 2 - X SH5Q2100865 | SPACER, BANANA BAR, END

54 2 - X SH5Q2100862 | SUPPORT, STOP MOTION BAR

Quilting Machine




] \
Decal Kits

Decal Kits

English/Spanish decal kit shown. Kits for all languages are shown on the following pages

Legacy Shuttle Series



Decal Kits

Table 59 Decal Kits

Part No. Description

(see page 165) LEGACY M2, ENGLISH/SPANISH

(see page 166) LEGACY M2, ENGLISH/PORTUGUESE
(see page 167) LEGACY M2, ENGLISH/FRENCH

(see page 168) LEGACY M2, ENGLISH/GERMAN

(see page 165) LEGACY M4, ENGLISH/SPANISH

(see page 166) LEGACY M4, ENGLISH/PORTUGUESE
(see page 167) LEGACY M4, ENGLISH/FRENCH

(see page 168) LEGACY M4, ENGLISH/GERMAN

(see page 169) LEGACY M2/M4, ENGLISH/RUSSIAN
(see page 170) LEGACY M2/M4, ENGLISH/CHINESE

Quilting Machine




Legacy Shuttle Series

Decal Kits



|

Decal Kits

Table 60 Decal Kit, English/Spanish, J1K0003156, J1KO003157

90" 90"
ITEM | QTY '-egzacy Legjcy PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X J513150781 NAMEPLATE CE
2 1 X X J51315079201 | DANGER, SHK & ARC
3 1 X X J51315079601 | WRN, READ MANUAL
4 7 X X J51315079701 | WRN, DO NOT OPERATE
5 2 X X J513150799 1SO LIFT POINT
6 1 X X J513150800 150 LOCKOUT/TAGOUT
7 2 X X J513150810 1SO WEAR EYE PROTECTION
8 1 X X J5131501101E | SAFETY INST, ENGLISH
9 1 X X J51315011015 | SAFETY INST, SPANISH
10 1 X X J51315081501 | DANGER, TIP OVER
1 4 X X J51315082001 | WRN, CR HAZ ROLL
12 4 X X J51315082201 | WRN, STARTS AUTO
13 1 X X J5131501996 LOGO, GSG
14 1 X X J513179241 NAMEPLATE, US PAT, CHAINSTITCH
15 1 X ; J513191947 DECAL MAP
15 1 - X DECAL MAP
16 1 X J5P3084101 DECAL ARROW, GRIBETZ, LH
17 1 X J5P3084102 DECAL ARROW, INTERNATIONAL, LH
18 1 X J5P3084201 DECAL ARROW, GRIBETZ, RH
19 1 X J5P3084202 DECAL ARROW, INTERNATIONAL RH

Quilting Machine




Decal Kits

Table 61 Decal Kit, English/Portuguese, J1K0003158, J1K0003161

TEM | Qry | O LI,\E,,CZACY 0" LI,\E,,EACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X J513150781 NAMEPLATE CE
2 1 X X J51315079202 | DANGER, SHK & ARC
3 1 X X J51315079602 | WRN, READ MANUAL
4 7 X X J51315079702 | WRN, DO NOT OPERATE
5 2 X X J513150799 1SO LIFT POINT
6 1 X X J513150800 15O LOCKOUT/ TAGOUT
7 2 X X J513150810 ISO WEAR EYE PROTECTION
8 1 X X J5131501101E | SAFETY INST, ENGLISH
9 1 X X J5131501101P | SAFETY INST, PORTUGUESE
10 1 X X J51315081502 | DANGER, TIP OVER
11 4 X X J51315082002 | WRN, CRHAZ ROLL
12 4 X X J51315082202 | WRN, STARTS AUTO
13 1 X X J5131501996 LOGO, GSG
14 1 X X 1513179241 NAMEPLATE, US PAT,
CHAINSTITCH
15 1 X - 1513191947 DECAL MAP
15 1 - X DECAL MAP
16 1 X J5P3084101 DECAL ARROW, GRIBETZ, LH
17 1 X J5P3084102 DECAL ARROW, INTERNATIONAL,
LH
18 1 X J5P3084201 DECAL ARROW, GRIBETZ, RH
19 1 X J5P3084202 DECAL ARROW, INTERNATIONAL
RH

Legacy Shuttle Series




|
Decal Kits

Table 62 Decal Kit, English/French, J1K0003159, J1K0003162

90” LEGACY

90” LEGACY

ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X J513150781 NAMEPLATE CE
2 1 X X J51315079203 | DANGER, SHK & ARC
3 1 X X J51315079603 | WRN, READ MANUAL
4 7 X X J51315079703 | WRN, DO NOT OPERATE
5 2 X X J513150799 1SO LIFT POINT
6 1 X X J513150800 15O LOCKOUT/ TAGOUT
7 2 X X J513150810 ISO WEAR EYE PROTECTION
8 1 X X J5131501101E | SAFETY INST, ENGLISH
9 1 X X J5131501101F | SAFETY INST, FRENCH
10 1 X X J51315081503 | DANGER, TIP OVER
11 4 X X J51315082003 | WRN, CRHAZ ROLL
12 4 X X J51315082203 | WRN, STARTS AUTO
13 1 X X J5131501996 LOGO, GSG
14 1 X X 1513179241 NAMEPLATE, US PAT,
CHAINSTITCH
15 1 X - 1513191947 DECAL MAP
15 1 - X DECAL MAP
16 1 X J5P3084101 DECAL ARROW, GRIBETZ, LH
17 1 X J5P3084102 DECAL ARROW, INTERNATIONAL,
LH
18 1 X J5P3084201 DECAL ARROW, GRIBETZ, RH
19 1 X J5P3084202 DECAL ARROW, INTERNATIONAL

RH

Quilting Machine




Decal Kits

Table 63 Decal Kit, English/German, J1K0003160, J1K0003163

TEM | Qry | O LI,\E,,CZACY 0" LI,\E,,EACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X J513150781 NAMEPLATE CE
2 1 X X J51315079204 | DANGER, SHK & ARC
3 1 X X J51315079604 | WRN, READ MANUAL
4 7 X X J51315079704 | WRN, DO NOT OPERATE
5 2 X X J513150799 1SO LIFT POINT
6 1 X X J513150800 15O LOCKOUT/ TAGOUT
7 2 X X J513150810 ISO WEAR EYE PROTECTION
8 1 X X J5131501101E | SAFETY INST, ENGLISH
9 1 X X J5131501101G | SAFETY INST, GERMAN
10 1 X X J51315081504 | DANGER, TIP OVER
11 4 X X J51315082004 | WRN, CRHAZ ROLL
12 4 X X J51315082204 | WRN, STARTS AUTO
13 1 X X J5131501996 LOGO, GSG
14 1 X X 1513179241 NAMEPLATE, US PAT,
CHAINSTITCH
15 1 X - 1513191947 DECAL MAP
15 1 - X DECAL MAP
16 1 X J5P3084101 DECAL ARROW, GRIBETZ, LH
17 1 X J5P3084102 DECAL ARROW, INTERNATIONAL,
LH
18 1 X J5P3084201 DECAL ARROW, GRIBETZ, RH
19 1 X J5P3084202 DECAL ARROW, INTERNATIONAL
RH

Legacy Shuttle Series




|
Decal Kits

Table 64 Decal Kit, English/Russian, J1IKO003151

TEM | Qry | O LI,\E,,CZACY 0" LI,\E,,EACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X J513150781 NAMEPLATE CE
2 1 X X DANGER, SHK & ARC
3 1 X X WRN, READ MANUAL
4 7 X X WRN, DO NOT OPERATE
5 2 X X J513150799 1SO LIFT POINT
6 1 X X J513150800 15O LOCKOUT/ TAGOUT
7 2 X X J513150810 ISO WEAR EYE PROTECTION
8 1 X X J5131501101E | SAFETY INST, ENGLISH
9 1 X X J5131501101R | SAFETY INST, RUSSIAN
10 1 X X DANGER, TIP OVER
11 4 X X WRN, CR HAZ ROLL
12 4 X X WRN, STARTS AUTO
13 1 X X J5131501996 LOGO, GSG
14 1 X X 1513179241 NAMEPLATE, US PAT,
CHAINSTITCH
15 1 X - 1513191947 DECAL MAP
15 1 - X DECAL MAP
16 1 X J5P3084101 DECAL ARROW, GRIBETZ, LH
17 1 X J5P3084102 DECAL ARROW, INTERNATIONAL,
LH
18 1 X J5P3084201 DECAL ARROW, GRIBETZ, RH
19 1 X J5P3084202 DECAL ARROW, INTERNATIONAL
RH

Quilting Machine




Decal Kits

Table 65 Decal English/Chinese Kit, SH1K0003154

90”LEGACY | 90" LEGACY
ITEM | QTY M2 M4 PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 X X SH513150782 NAMEPLATE
2 1 X X SH51315079201 DANGER SHOCK (HIGH
VOLTAGE)
3 1 X X SH51315079601 WARNING READ MANUAL
4 7 X X SH51315079701 WARNING AVOID INJURY
DOORS
5 2 X X SH513150799 ISO LIFT POINT
6 1 X X SH513150800 LOCKOUT/TAGOUT
(PNEUMATIC)
7 2 X X SH513150810 ISO WEAR EYE PROTECTION
8 1 X X SH51315081101E | SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
ENGLISH
9 1 X X SH51315081101C | SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
CHINESE
10 1 X X SH51315081501 DANGER, TIP OVER
11 4 X X SH51315082001 WARNING CRUSH HAZARD
ROLLERS
12 4 X X SH51315082201 DECAL, WARNING MAY START
AUTO
13 1 X X SH513151996 DECAL, GLOBAL SYSTEMS
GROUP
14 1 X X SH513179241 NAMEPLATE, US PAT,
CHAINSTITCH
15 1 X - J513191947 DECAL MAP
15 1 - X N/A DECAL MAP
16 1 X X SH5P3084101 DECAL, ARROW, GRIBETZ, LH
17 1 X X SH5P3084102 DECAL, ARROW,
INTERNATIONAL, LH
18 1 X X SH5P3084201 DECAL, ARROW, GRIBETZ, RH
19 1 X X SH5P3084202 DECAL, ARROW,
INTERNATIONAL, RH
20 1 X X SH513150599 DECAL, TACK & JUMP

Legacy Shuttle Series




Tool Kit, SH1K0002973

ITEM

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

QTY
2

1

90” LEGACY
M2

>

X X X X X X X X X X X X

90” LEGACY
M4

>

X X X X X X X X X X X X

Tool Kit, SH1K0002973

Table 66 Tool Kit, SH1K0002973

PART NO.

SH513004001

SH513090990

SH513161298
SH513161299

SH513165002

SH513165084
SH513168002

SH513168005

SH513168010
SH513168015
SH513168017
SH513168020
SH513168025
J513168030
SH513169044
SH521060074
SH5211011093
SH5P30602
J5P331910K

SH5P3487316

SH5P365315T

SH5P3T0006

DESCRIPTION

THREAD, BAG CLOSER, 80Z CONES

BEESWAX, REFINED, BLEND,
8ORND

WRENCH], 27 T, FOR BEARING
WRENCH, 25 T, FOR BEARING

MANUAL, PARTS CENTER
GENERAL

MANUAL, C/S, LEGACY M, OPER
WRENCH, HEX KEY T-HDL 5/32X9

WRENCH, HEXKEY L 5/32 SHT
ARM

WRENCH, HEXKEY T-HDL 7/64X9
WRENCH, HEXKEY T-HDL 9/64X9
WRENCH, HEX KEY T-HDL 3/16X9
WRENCH, HEX KEY T-HDL 3/32X9
GAUGE, FEELER, .024X1/2X12
DRIVER, NUT, 7/16

MANUAL, C/S, PATTERN, LEGACY
SCHEMATIC

INSTRUCTION, BIOS SETTING FOR
SHIM, LEAD, 3X254X305MM
NEEDLE, NITRIDE #24

GUARD, WHEEL, CHANNEL
80X43X5X406MM

TOOL, RETAINER/TRIM GAGE, #24

HOLDER, RETAINER, TOOL

Quilting Machine



Tool Kit, SH1K0002973

Tem | Qry | OO LI,\E,,(ZACY 20" LI,\E,,(iACY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

23 1 X X SH5P3T0007 SQUARE, RETAINER CHECK,
ALUMINUM

24 1 X X SH5P3T0146 GAUGE, LOOPER ANGLE

25 1 X X SH5Q1655 GUN, GREASE

26 1 X X SH5Q1656 SCREWDRIVER, PHILLIPS #2

27 1 X X SH5Q1657 PLIER, NEEDLE

28 1 X X SH5Q1658 PUSHER, THREAD

29 1 X X SH5Q16601 GREASE, ALMAGUARD

30 1 X X SH5Q16521T | TOOL, THREAD DETECTOR

31 1 X X SH513150353 | MODEM, EXTERNAL, 56KV.92

32 1 X X SH521030263 | MEMORY CARD, CF, SANDISK

33 25 X X SH5Q1652 HOOK, THREADING NEEDLE

34 1 X X SH513100406 | BAG, CLOSER & SWITCH
ASSEMBLY

35 1 X X H10135 THREAD, TOP NEEDLE 46/3 POLY -
VIETNAM

36 1 X X H10136 THREAD, BOTTOM LOOPER, POLY -
VIETNAM

37 1 X X SH513191875 | FLOOR PLAN, WITH PCS

Legacy Shuttle Series




Tool Kit, SH1K0002973

NOTES

Quilting Machine



Legacy Shuttle Series

Tool Kit, SH1K0002973



Index by Part Number

H

HIOIB5. weteeeeeeeeeeiiuirttrereeeeeeeeeesutatbsreeeaeeeeeessnbnnsaeeeaaaaaaaan 172
HIOI36. wvveeeeeeseeiiurrnnreeeeaeeeessasssnsrsseeeaesesssssssnnsnneeaaeseesn 172
J1K

JIKOOOBT5Te vvvvvvvvvrrnnnnsnsnnsnssnsssesesseseeeseeeseseseeesssssssssessnens 169
JIKOOOBTI564 vvvvvvvrvrrrnnssssnnsnassssssseseeseesseesseresssessssssssssssnens 165
JIKOO0BT57, wvvvvvvvrrnnnnnnnnnnsnsasassssseseeeeeeeseeseeeesesssssssssrsnnnnns 165
JIKOOOBT58, vvvvvvvvrrrnnnnnnnnnsnsasnssssseseeeeeeeeeeseesesesssssssssrsnnnnes 166
JIKOO0B159: wvvvvvvrvrrrrnrsrsnnssasassssseseaseeesessseresesessssssssssssnens 167
JIKOOOBT60, +vvvvvvrrrnnnnnnnnnnsnnsassssseseeeeeeeeeeseeeesesssssssssrsnnnnns 168
JIKOOOBTET s vvvvvvvrrrnnnnnnnnnnsnasasessseseeeeeeeseseeeereesssssssssrsnnnnns 166
JIKOO0BT62: vvvvvvvvvrrrnsssrssnsnasassssseseesasesaesseresesessssssssssssnens 167
JIKOOOBT63, vvvvvvvvrrnnnnnnnnnnsnasnsessseseeseeeesesseeeesesssssssssrssnnnns 168
J50

110022 T 31
500172018, eeeeeieeeeeeeeeereererererrressrrrrrrrrrrr e e aeaaeaaaeeas 31
J500I86154 eieieieeeeeeeeeeiieieeeeeeeressrrrbr bbb e e s e reeeeaeeas 31
J500360409. «.eieieieeeeeeeeeeerererererrrerrrr e aaaaas A
Jb1

J513090440. «.iiieieeeeeeeeeeieee e ee e 101
J513090442, eiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e 101
J5131501101E. ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenns 165, 166, 167, 168, 169
J513150TT0TF. veeeeeeeeeeeieeeeerererereresnn s e eeseseseeeeeeaeeseeees 167
J513150T101Gn vevererrrerrrrrrrrernnnrnrnsnsseeeeesesereseeeeeeerereeeeeennens 168
1110 10 166
J513150T10TR e eeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeesrerererarnrannraneeseseseeeeeeaeaenenes 169
J5131501101S: eeeeeeeeererreererererrresssnn e eesesesaeaeeeaeasenens 165
5131501996 .cceeeeeeerrrererrrnrnrnrnnnns 165, 166, 167, 168, 169
5131507814 veeveeeieeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeereerenens 165, 166, 167, 168, 169
51315079201 1eveiereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereerrrrrrrrr e e e s 165
51315079202, eeieeeeeeeeeeiieieeeeeeeee e e s 166
J51315079203. 1eveieieeeeeeeeeeerereeeerrerrrr s 167
51315079204 1eiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesreerrrr e e as 168
51315079601, eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerrrrrrre b eeeeas 165
J51315079602. 1eveiereeeeeeeeeeereeeeesererrrrrrrrr s 166
J51315079603. oveiereeeeeeeererrereresrrerrrrrrrr s 167
J51315079604. .eieeeeeeeeeeeieieieeeeeeeerrb e 168
51315079701 1eveiereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesererrrrrrrrrrrrr e eaeeas 165
J51315079702. 1eeeiereeeeeeeeeeererererereererrrrr e aeeas 166
51315079703, veieeeeeeeeeeiieieeeeeeereerr bbb e 167
513150797041 1eeeiereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesererrrnrrrr e e e as 168
J513150799. eieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerrerennns 165, 166, 167, 168, 169
5131508004 «.eeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeens 165, 166, 167, 168, 169
J513150810. eveeeieeeererereeeeeereeereeeennns 165, 166, 167, 168, 169
51315081501 1everereeeeeeeereererererrressrrrrrrrrrrr e e aeeaeeas 165
J51315081502. eieieeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeereerrrrbr bbb e e eas 166
J51315081503. 1eveiereeeeeeeereererererrrerrrrrrrrrrrr e aaaas 167
51315081504 1eveiereeeeeeeeeeerererereresrrrrrrrrrrrr e eaeeas 168
51315082001, .eeeeeeeeeeeeieeieeeeseeeeerrrrbrrr b eeeas 165
J51315082002. vevereeeeeeeeeeerererererrrrrrrrr s 166
J51315082003. veiereeeeeeeeeeerererererrrrrrr s 167
51315082004 .eeeeeeeeeeeeiieieeeeeeeeeerr bbb 168
51315082201 1eveiereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesererrrrrrrrrr e aeeas 165
51315082202, 1veieieeeeeeeeeeererererrreerrr s 166
51315082203, .eeereeeeeeeeiieieeeeeeereerr bbb 167
51315082204 1eeeiereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesererrrr e eaeeas 168
5131680304 eveieieeeeeeeeeeerererererrrrrrrrrrrrrr s 171

J51 (continued)

5131792410 covveveeeieeeiecrireieee e 165, 166, 167, 168, 169
513191947, cvvveveeeeeeeeecirrrrrereeee e 165, 166, 167, 168, 169
JE13192110. . eteieeeeee e et e et e e etee e et e e ate e erae e et e e e

i e L 1 TSP

13 e L SR
JEIB194642. ..evveervieeeeeeeeteeeetteeeette e et e e te e etae e et e e e
J513195020. ..vvveevrreeiueeesiteeeasteeeereeesreeenneeeenae e e nreeennneennneas
J518191605. vvvvrrrrreeeereresiirnrsrrrsreereesesessssassnnsssnnnnees 29, 30, 31
3 1 (N 31

J52

J52100163 1 vrvrerereeeeesseiiirnrrrrrerereeeseesesessnrsrererrereeeesensennns 150
J521030261 vvvverereeeeesseiiirnrrrrrerereeeseeeeseasnrsrererrrreseeeensannns 145
J521030267. vvvverereeeeesssiiisnrsrrrerereeeseeeessasnrsrerarrrreaeeeensannn 145
JE2155100. «.vvveeeerreeeureeeereeeeseeeeseeseseeeeereeeeseeaesaeeeareeeeres 145

J53
J536000000. ..o 26

J57

J577770224. covviiiiiiiiiii i

J5P

JEP1000292. 1t vveeeeeeeateeenseeeenreeennraessnneesnteeennraeenanaeanraeaan
JEPB0006. vvveeerereeenereesseressesessseeasreessnreasseeenseeesrseesareeeas
153 7SRRI
153 e 3 7 TS UO USRS
153 e < USSP
5] e U2 SP
JEPB0229D. ...vviieetieeeiteeette e ettt ee e et e et ae e et e e eaaeas
5] e 0o/ TSRS
153 e U1 1 PSP
JEPB0B132: 1.uvieeeteeeeiteeeteeeeeteeeete e e eteeeeate e eaae e e eteeeanaeeenaeas
5] e e T SR
JEPB0395, wuuuuuurrrrrrererereeeesseiaiarnrrrrrrrrareeeereaniannrrrra—ees 21,
153 e 010 RS UOU SO
JEPB049018. 1 tvveeereeeareeessreessreeensreessaeeesteeennraeesanaeanreaeas
5] e PSP
JEPB04905. ...evveeereeeeuteeeteeeeeteeeeteeeeteeeente e eaae e e eteeeanaeeeaaeas
JEPB04909. 1...vvveeereeeiuteeesrreeasteeeseeesrreeensteeeaae e s steeennaeennnes
5] e ez TP
J5P3084T0T 41 e vvvrrreeeeeeeeeeeeeeseiennes 165, 166, 167, 168, 169
JEP3084102. 1 veeesvveeeveeeereeeseeesnnnens 165, 166, 167, 168, 169
JEP308420T 0 uveeesveeeeveeeiteeeiveeenieens 165, 166, 167, 168, 169
J5P3084202: . vvirrrerereeeeeee e e e s eeeanes 165, 166, 167, 168, 169
JEP3319T0K. 1aevrereeeeerseiiiurnrrrrrerereeeseesessssnrsreserrereeeeeessnnnns 171
JEPB507IR 0t eeeeuenerrnrrrereeeseeeessesasssssrnrsseseeeessennsannsrrerereees V4
151U T 33

J5Q
JEQII0TAOM. . e eeeeeeeirrrrrrreeeeeeeeeeesessrsrrareeeeeeaeeessannrnnens 19
10 1 01 TP UUPRU 19
J5Q2I08618. vevvverrreeersseiiiurrrrrrreeeeesessessssnrsrererereeeeeeessennns 159
J5Q220021 1. .veeeeevieeeureeeeateeeeteeeetaeetaeeeereeeereeeeaaeeeareeeeaes 15

SH1K

SHIKO000I25. ..eeeeuenrnrrrrrerereeeeessnssssnsssseeseseeeeessensannsnes 4,5
SHIKO000I26: «..eevueenrnrrrrrerereeeeessssssssnssssseseeseeeessensannsnes 6,7
SHIK0000262. ..vvvveenerreasrreessseessneessseeessseesssneesssesanenesnnes 8,9

BIRRE

3

IBBBBELIBBRRRRRRRS

Quilting Machine



SHI1K (continued)

SHIKO00003104 vvvvervvrvrrrsrnrnnnnnsnsassssseseseeeneeseeeseeennes 24, 25, 26
SHIKO000532: vvvevvvrerererssnnnsnsnsasassssseseseeeeesesessessererennes 32,33
SHIKO000533, vvevvvvrererersrnsssnsnsasassssseseeseeeeseseeesesesesennes 32,33
SHIKO0005504 .vvevvvrererersrssssssnsiasssssseseseseesesesesesmeeeeenes 28,29
SHIKO000638. +vvevvrvrreesinrrreesaaenreeessnsneessnssesesnsnnenenanes 54,55
SHIKO000747, vvvvvvvvrererernrsrnsnsnsasasssssssssseeeesesesesesesnsesees 62,63
SHIKO0007524 vvvvvvvrererersrsrssssnsiasssssssessesessesesssessemseeees 66, 67
SHIKO000806.+ +vvevvevvrreessurreeessasneeesssnsneesssnsseseassnneeesnnns 68, 69
SHIKO000926. +vveuvvvereessrreeessasnreessnnsneessanssesessnseneannns 72,73
SHIKO000956. +eerrereeeerreeeeeaireeeeeeaseeeesisseaeassnreeeeanes 74,75
SHIKO000962. +veeuvvvereesiurreeessaereeeesansneessanssesesssnseeesanns 74,75
SHIKO00T125: vevvevvvrererersrnrnsnnnnsassssseseeseeeesesesseeseresennes 76,77
SHIKO00I257, vevvvvverererersrsrssssnssiassssssesssessssesesssesseeeeeees 82,83
SHIKO00T363: vvvvvvvrrererernrnnnsnnnasassssssseeseeeeseseseeesererennes 89, 90
SHIKO00T364 vvvvrrvrrererersrnrssnsnasasssssseseseeeeseeeseeesesnsesnes 88, 90
1S53 U0 96, 97, 98
SHIKO00T619: vevvvvvvrrrerernrnrnsnnnasasssssseseseeeeessesesesnnnes 104, 105
SHIKO00TOT T vevvevvvrrrrrernrnnnsnnnnssasssseseseseeeseesesesesnenes 110, 111
SHIKO0002207. v.eevveeeeeeureeeeenseeaeeaesreeeeesseeessessneeeas 114, 115
SHIKO0002300. +eevvvvreeeeasrreessnneraeesnsreeesssnnsessnssseees 118, 119
SHIKO002458. vvvvvvvvvvrrrernrnrnrnrniiissssesesssseeeeeeees 124, 125, 126
SHIKO0024731 v.vvvvvvvrrererersrsrssnnsssesesessseeseees 124, 125, 126
SHIKO0002530. +vevvvvrrererernrnnnsnnnnssasesseseseseneeeeseseeesnenes 128, 129
SHIKO002583. .evvvvvvrverernrnnnrnnnnasssssssseseseeeseesesesesnenes 130, 132
SHIKO002585. ..eevvvvvrverersrsrsrssnsisssssssesesseessesssesesnenes 131, 132
SHIKO00026564 vvvvvvvvrerrrersrnrnrnrnniiasesssssssssseeseeees 140, 141, 142
SHIKO0026704 +vvvvvvvvrrerersrnnnsnnnnsasssssseseseneseesesesesnenes 144, 145
SHIKO002717+ weeereeeeeeeureeeeeireeaeeeesreeeeesneeessessneaeas 154, 155
SHIKO002718: vvvvevvvrrrerernrnnnsnnnnasasssssseseneeeeeesesesesnnnes 153, 155
SHIKO002808. +vevvvvveeeenrreressnnreeeesssreeesssnneessnssseees 157, 159
SHIKO0002819: .vevvveveeererrrrrsrsrnniisseseseseseseeeeseasasaeses 158, 159
SHIKO002973. ..uvvvvrrerreeseesiaansnnssenseeseessssssnssnsssessessesssnennns 171
SHIKO003154: 1uuvvvvrrerreeseessaassnnsrenseeeeessssssnssnsssesseesesssnannns 170
SH50

SHB500T00630. «vvvverrereeeeseessarrssrereereseessaasnssssseeseeeeeesanasnsnes 63
1S3 3 1100 0L 63,161
SHB500T08100. +vvvvvvrereeessesssnrrensrnrersseessmnssnssssseessessessnnsnssnns 83
1533 10 1 L S 99, 111
SHB00TT0A10. «vvvverrereeeeseeeeaurrssrereeeeeesssaasnssssseeseeaseessnasnsnes 59
SHS00T105104 veeeeerrrerererrrerereresssnsnnnnnnnnnnnnsesesesaseeaeaeeaerens 7,64
1513 100 03 34,129
1S53 1100 0 T 26, 63, 160
SHB500T10520. +vvvverrereeesssssnnrrnsreeeseessssssnsssssseesesaseesnnsnnnnes 155
SHB500TT0530. +vvvverreraessssssunrrrereeeseessssssssssnnesseeeseessnsnnnnns 132
1533 1100 0 T 64,103, 159
SHB500TT0620. +vvvverrrreeessssssnsrrsrersssessssssnsssssneeseeaeeesnnsnnnnes 159
SHB00TT0625. +vvvverrrreeessssssnrresreeessesssssnnssssnneeseseseesmnsnnnnes 12
SHB00TT0680. «vvvvevrereeeeseesiaurrrsrereeresesssaassnssssseesseeeeeasnasnsnes &4
SH500T10830. +eeeererrrerrrrrrrrrrresnrrsnnsnnnnnnnnneeesaseseesens 100, 106
SHS00T10835. eeeererrrererrrrrrrererrsrsnnnnnnnnnnnnsaressseseesesenenes 21,23
SHB00TT1030% +vvvverreeeeeeseeaiunrrereeeeseeessesssssssseseesaseesanssnnnens 133
SHB00TTI040. «vvvverrereeeeseessnrrenreererseeessansnssssreeseessessnnassenes 83
1533 1100 0 10, 106
SHB00TTL1080. «vvvverrereeeeseeesaurrrsrereeeeeeessaasnssssseesseseessanasnsnes &4
SH500T112304 ceeeeerereeererrrrrereresssrsnnnnnnnnnnnnnreseseseesesesenes 5,106
SHB00TTI245. ©vvvverrreeesesiessreresneeeseesssasssssssreeaesesssssssnsnneesees 9
SHB00TTI2704 +vvveeereeaeeesseaiurrreseeeeseeeseaassssssseeseeasssasssssnsseeees 9
SHB00TTL6704 +vvvverrereesssisssrererneesseesssasssssssreeaeeesssmsssnssseeeees 5
SHB00T20410. +vvvverrreeeesssesnnrresreeeseessssssssssssneesesasessnnsnnnnns 133
SHB00T20412. ©vvvverreeeeeeseeeiuurrereeeeseaeesasissnsseeesaaaeeesansnnnens 129
SHB00T20510. +vvvvvvrereeeeseessnrrenserrereseessmsssnssssseessessessnnnnssnes 79
SHB00T20512. wvvvverrreeeesssesunsresreeeseessssssnssssssessesaseesnnsnnnnes 129

Legacy Shuttle Series

SH50 (continued)

SHB500T20520. +vvvvereeeeersseesssnrrrrrrreeeeeessesssmsssssssssreeeeeeesesans 155
SHB500T205504 +vvvvereeeeersresssrnrsrsrereeeeeeseesssmsssssersseereseesennns 127
SHB500T206164 vvvvvereeeeersrissrrnrsrrrrreeeseeseessemsisssssrsreereeeeeesnn 119
SHB00T20625. vvvvvereeeeersieeisssrsrreerereesessssesassrsressseeeessessssns 119
SHB00120630. .vvvvveeeeirrrreeeeirrreeessisrreeessenrseeeessnsseeens 160, 161
SHB00T306164 +vvvvereeeeersrisssrnrsrrrereeeeeessessemsssssrsssreereeseeessrnnns 26
SHB500T500064 +vvvvereeeeersreeasssrsrsrerereesessssessssrsrersreereeseeesssnns 27
SHB500T506164 vvvvvereeeeersriesrnrsrrrereeeeeeesessesmissrsssseereesees 7,103
SHB500T60508. +vvvvrrreeeersrissrnrrrrrrreeeeeeeeessesmissrsssseeseees 64, 159
1S3 3 00 L0 ) 63, 161
SHB5001703104 +evvrereeeeersressrrnrrrrrrreeeeeeseesssmssssssrsreeeeeeeeerans 116
SHB500172024 1 1evvvereeeeesssisisnrssrrereeeeesssessemsissrsrsrerreeseeessnnnns 39
1S3 3 S0 2 19
SHB002050364 . vvvveeeerrrereessisrreeesisrseeessisseessasseeeessssseeess &4
SHB500300520. .vvvveeeeeinnreeeeeisreeeesasreesssessreesssasssseessassenes 132
SHB500800625. +vvvvereeeeersseeisrsrerrereeeeeesesesessnssssrsrsseeeeees 83, 119
SHB00300630. . vvvveeeerrrereessirrreeessssreseeaisseessasssreeesssssseeess &4
SHB500300645. +vvvverreeeersrisassnrsrrrereeeeeessersemssssrsrsreereeseeessrnns 93
SHB500800660. +vvvvereeeeersieesssrrsrreerereeeesessesassrsressreeeeeseessans 132
SHB00300825. ...vvvveeeesurrereessirrreeesssrseeesaisseessssseeeesssssseeenas 26
SHB500300830. ..vvvvveeeeiurrreeeeesrreeesasreeessessreesseasssseessassenes 119
SHB500801025. ..veveeeeeeeeeirvnrrrererereesseseseessannens 83, 98, 111, 126
SH500301030. .evvvveeeienrrereeeirrreeeessrreeesennnes 7,109, 111, 126
SH500301040. ...vvvveeeeeerrreeeeeirrreeeesirreeeeenns 5, 26, 98, 106, 115
SHB00B0T045. +evvvereeeeereieeissrrrrrreeereeeeeeesesassrsrersrrereeseeesssinns 26
SHB500801065. +vvvvereeeeersrissrrnrsrrrereeeeeeesessemsssssssrsreereeeesennns 126
SHB5003010704 +vvvvereeeeersressrrnrrrrrereeeeeeseesssmsssssssrsseereseeeernns 119
1S3 3 00 R 83, 115
SHB5003012110u 111 vuuvrrrrrrererereeesssssasnsssssnsereeeeeseesenssnsssnssnees 83
SHB500301230. «.vuvveeeeeiurreeeeirreeeesinreeessessreessannes 84, 98, 126
SHB00301235. ..vvvveeeeeurereessissreeessissresessssssesesssassesesssssseneessns 7
SHB500301240. 1evvvereeeeersrieirunrrrrerreeeeeessessemsissrsrsreereeeesennn 105
SHB500B01245. +evvvereeeeersseiisnrssrrrreeeeeessessemsissrsrsrereeeeesersmnnnns 5
SHB500801250. 1evvveeeeeeeieiinrrreereeeeeseesesssssannens 27, 37,100, 111
SHB5003012704 +vvvvereeeeersrisssrnrrrsrereeeseeseessemsssssssrsreeeeseeeessns 119
SHS500301280. ..vvvvveeeeinrreeeeiinreeeesesreeeeeesssreeens 111, 115, 119
SHB500B0L640. 1evvvereeeeeisieeirrrrrrreereeeeeeeeeeessssrsrereseeresseessenns 105
SHB500302080. ..vuvveeeeeurrreeesersreeeesirsreeessenssreesssassseessnsreseessns 5
SHB00302460. «.vvvveeeeeiurrreeesesreeessisreeessasssseesssnsssseessssreseessns 5
SHB50032000021 1 vevvrrrreeeesereessssesasssssssreseresesesesessssssssresenes 29
SHB500320006. ...vvvveeeeisrreeeeesrreeesasreeessessreesseasssseessassenes 119
SHB500320008. ..vvvvveeeeinrreeeeesreeeesasreeessesrreesssasssseens 27,119
SH500320010. ..eeeeeeererennnnns 83, 98, 115, 126, 133, 145, 160
SHB5003200712. .evvvveeeeirrereeesrrreeeessrreeesennnns 53, 83, 111, 119
SHB5003200164 .vvvvveeeeiunrreeesesreeeesasreesssessseessessssseenss 47,105
SHS5003205004 .. vvvvveeeeiurreeesessrreresssssreeessesssreesssesssseessassenes 155
SHB00322012. 1.vuvveeeeeiurrreeesersreeessissreeessasssseesssnssseessssseseessns 9
SHB00323012. .uvvveeeeerrereessrrseeesssrseseesisseesesssseesessssseseesan 53
SHB5003300104 +vvvvereeeeersreessrsrerrereeeeeesesesesssssssrsrsreeeeees 29, 115
SHB500340010. +vvvvereeeeersreessrnrrrrrrreeeeeeseesssmsisssrersreereseeeenans 116
SHB500850137. 1vvvvereeeeersrissrnrsrrrrreeeeesesessemmimsssssseeseeees 9, 112
SHB003703064 +vvvvereeeeessresisssrrrseerereeseesssesasssssressseeeessesesens 129
SHB5003C0625. vvveeerirrreeeeeisrreesseiisseesssaissseesssisseeessssseseens 159
SHB5003C0640. +vveeeeirrreeeeeesrrreessesisseesessssrseesssssereeessssressenns 159
SHB5003CL0504 +vvvueuerrrrrrrererereeesesesassrsrsrerereeeseeeeesssnns 63, 160
SH5004000104 +vvvvrrreeeereressinrsrsrereeeeseeeeesssnssssssenes 64, 69, 159
SHB500400072. +evvvereeeeersrieasrnrsrrrereeeeeesseessmssssrersreereeseeessrnnns 29
SH500400025. ..eeeeeeeeeeeeiinrrrerereeeeeseeenens 69, 87, 93, 100, 111
SH500400030. ..vvvveeeiirrereeesrrreeeessrreeesesnnes 55, 90, 100, 111
SHB500400040. +evvvereeeeersiiiirnrsrrrereeeeeessessesssssrersreereeseeessmnnns 10
SHB500400304 +vvvvveurrrrrrrrrreereessesesesrsssrereeseeeesseinsasrssseseeees 106
SHB50042A035, 1evvvveeeeerssiesisnnrrrrereeeseeesessesmisssnsrssreseeeees 49,51
SHB0042B04T7 1 vvvvvvvvereeeeeesesseiissnsrsrsereseseseeesssnimsssssresseseeeens 45



SH50 (continued)

SHS500430005. ..eeevererererrerrrrrrerrrnsnnnnsnnnnnnnnreeeseseens 7,63,160
SHB500430006+ +vvvveereeeeeeeiiirrrrrereeeeseenanns 64, 83, 103, 112, 159
SHB500430008. +vvvvvvreereeeseeieirrrrrrreeeeeeessesiisssrsreeseeseeans 27,119
SH500430010. .......... 5, 64, 83, 98, 109, 111, 115, 126, 160
SH500430012. .eeeveereeererererereeesrersnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 37,53, 111, 115
SHS500430037. «oeeeerererererrrererersssrssnnnnnnnnnnnseseseseseeasasesssereeens 29
SH500430500. ...

SH500440010. ....

SH500440012. .... .

1S3 3 1010 T 47, 105
SHS500440020. ..eeeerererererrrererersssenssnnnnnnnnnn e sesesaseeaeesaeeserereeens 5
SHS00440022. ...eeeveeerererererereressrssnnnnnnneeeesesesaeeeesasssereeens 3
1533 1101010 37
SHB500450015. .eeeererererrrererererssnrsssnnnnnnnnnseeerasaseeseesesareeees 103
SHS500500005. .eeerererrrerrrrrrreresssnsnnnnsnnnnnnnnreseseseees 7,63,160
SH500500006. .... 64, 83, 112, 159
SH500500008. +vvvvvrreereeeseeseirrrrrreereeseessmmiinssrreeeeseseeens 27,119
SH500500010. .... 5, 26, 64, 83, 98, 109, 111, 115, 126, 160
SH500500012. ...eeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesresssnsnsennnnes 9, 53, 83, 111, 115
SHS5005005004 eeererrrererrrrrersrsssrnssnnnnnnnnnnnseseseresesaeeeeeereeens 155
SH5005100064 eeeererrrerrrerrrererssssnssnnnnnnnnnnnseseseseseeseeeeeereeens 12
1533 11010 (00 [ 7,33
SH500510012. ....

SH500510016. ....

SH500510020. ...

SHS500510022. .eeeerereeererrrerrrersssrssnnsnnnnnnnnnsesesesesaeaeasesesereeens 3
SHS5005200104 eeeererererrrerrrerersssrssnnnnnnnnnnnnseseseseseeseeeaeareeees 160
SHB00961290. +vvvvevreeeesesiissrrreeereeseesssassssrsssessseesssssssssreseeees 5
SHB00980630. +vvvvrrrreeeresiearrrrerereeseesssmiissssrsreeseeessenisssssseeeees 7
SH500990630. .... 100
SH504264074. .... . 115
SH504400037. «eeeeererrrrrerrrerereressrssnnnnnnnnnsesesasesaeeeasasasereeens 29
SH51

SHB5T102656024 .eeeverereresereeererersrsssnsnsnsnsnsesesesesessasaaaaseeees 142
SHS5T10265603. eeeeererrrerrrerererersssssssnnnsnnnnnnsesesesaseeseseesareeens 142
SHB5T102656044 ..eeeveiereeeseeeeereeersrsssnsas e seseseseesaaaaeaseeees 142
SHS5T10265605. eeeererererrrrrrrerrrssssnsnnnnsnnnnnsesesasaseeseeeeeereeens 142
SH510265606. .... 142
SH510265607. .... 142
SH510265608. .... . 142
SHS5T10265609: eeeererrrerrrerererersssrsssnnnsnnnnnnsesesasaseeseeeeseseeens 142
1533 13 (01T [ 142
SHS5T1026561 T4 ceeeeerererererrrererersssssssnnnsnnnnnsesesasaseeseeeeeereeees 142
SHB5T102656124 ceeeeeverererrrerererersssrsssnnnsnnnnsesesasaseeseseaeareeees 142
SH510265613. .... 142
SH510265614. .... 142
SH513004001. .... . 171
1S3 3 1 K0 T 101
SHS513090492. .eeeeveieieeeeerererersrsrssnnnnn e seseseseeaasaasaseeens 101
SHB513090990. +vvvvrrreeeeeesieairrrrerreeeseesssesisssssseeeseeeeeennssnnrees 171
SHB5I31004064 .eeereeererereeerereeerrrsssnnnss e sesesaseeseaaaaarenees 172
S]35I K 3220 1 67,132
SHS513129023L0 vvvvvrrvrrrnsnnnnnnnnasessseeeeneeeeeeerereresessssennens 63, 160
SH513129023R. ..... 63,161
SH513129024. .... 63,161
SH513129026. .... . 63,67, 161
SHB5I3130149: .eeeieiiieieeeeeeeeererrrssssseseseseseeseseaesseneaees 63
SHS513130330. +oeeeererererrrerrrerrrsrnrnssnnnnnnnnnnnseseresaseeaeeeesareeees 105
SHS5I3130730. +eeeeererererererererrrersrrsnnnnnnnnnnnnsesesasesaeaeesasesereeees 67
5] 3 Y K11 1< 7 29
SH513140420. .... . 67
SHS5I3T40421. ceeeieveeeeeeeeerereeeresnsssnsesesesesaeeeasassseseeens 67

SH51 (continued)

SHS513T40422. ..ivviiiiiiiiiiiiiiis st
SH513150089. «.vvvviiveiiiiiiiiiiisiiinsei e
SH513150094. «.evviiiiiiiiiiiiiiis i
SHB513150353. .uuivniirniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei i
SH513150599. +.ivvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinii i
SH513150782. +.vvviiiieiiiiiiiiiiis i

SH51315079201. .....
SH51315079601. .....
SH51315079701. .....

SHS513150800. .uuivniirnieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinir i
SH5131508104 +1vvvviireniiiiiiiieiiniiin i er e
SH51315081101C, turivuniiiriiiiiieiii et
SH51315081101E. ...uvviieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicc e

SH51315082001. .....
SH51315082201. .....
SH5131519%. ........
SH513154989. ..
SH513161298. ..
SH513161299.
SH513165002.
SH513165084.
SH513168002.
SH513168005. ..
SH513168010. ..
SH513168015. ..
SH513168017.
SH513168020.
SH513168025.
SH513168043.
SH513169044. ..
SH513170130. ..
SH513170410. ..
SH513170860. ..
SH513170871. ..
SH513170893.
SH513170895.
SH513172006.
SH513172009.
SH513172011. ..
SH513172012. ..
SH513172026. ..
SH513172034.
SH513172035.
SH513172036.
SH513172037.
SH513172038. ..
SH513172039. ..
SH513172040. ..
SH513190097.
SH513190098.
SH513190101.
SH513190130.
SH513190135.
SH513190143.
SH513190149. ..
SH513190210. ..
SH513190220. ..
SH513190230.
SH513190240.
SH513190250.
SH513190301.
SH513190320. ..

Quilting Machine



SH51 (continued)

SHS513190340. ..eeeveeeeereeererererersrrsnnnnnsesesesesaeseesassseseeens 84
SHS5I3190423. .eieveeeeeeeeererereressrssnsnsesesesesaeaaesassseseeens Q0
SHS5I3190424. eeeeveeeeeeeeereeeerresssssnnsesesesesaeaeesassseseeees 3
1S3 3 Y K 0 T 3
SHS513190530. eeeererererererrrersrersrssnnsnnnnnnnnnsesesasesaeeeeeasssereeens 7
SHS5I319061 T4 ceeeeererererererrrerrrersrssnnnnnnnsesesesesaeseeeenssereeens 7
SH513190850. .... 84
SH513191875. .... 172
SH513192030. .... . 100
1S3 3 Y K1 L1y 84
SHB5I3192068. .eeeevevererrrrrerrrersssrnssnnnsnnsesesasaseeseeeasareeees 159
SHS513192069. .eeeeveveeeeerererrreresnrrrnnnnnnnnnnnn e eesaseseenenss 159, 160
1S3 3 1 K 2 1 26
SH513192151. ....

SH513192152. ....

SH513192153. ....

SH513192155. ....

SH513192156. ....

1S3 3 1Y K1 LA o 26
SHB5I3192159. eeieveieieeeeererererersrrsnnnnsesesesesaeaeesassseseeens 69
SHS5I3192160. eeeeverererererererrrersrrsnnnnnnseseseseseeaeesassseneenns 26
1533 17 K 2 Lo F 26
SH513193188. .... 67,132, 136, 137
SH5131931881.... . 132
SH5131931882.... . 137
SHB5I31931883 1 .ceeeeveeeeererrrrersrsnnnssnsaasissaiaseeseseseseeseeeeesnnnns 137
SHB5I31931884 1 ..eeeeveeeeererrrrersrsnnrnssassinsaiaseesaseseseeseeeeessnnns 137
5] 3 Y K LTy 73
SH513195000. eeeererererrrrrrrrrrresnrssnnsnnnnnnnnneeeseseseenens 9,12, 13
SHS5131950104 +eeeeererrrerererrrererersrrsnnnnnnnnnnnseeesesaseeaeaeaeees 13,15
SH513195090. .... 9,14, 15
SHB5I31951514 ceeeeerererererererrrrrsrsrrsnnnnnnnseseseseseeeaesassseseeens 27
SH513195260. .... 15
SH513195270. .... 15
SHS513195340. .eeeevereeeeerrrerererersrrsnnnnnnsesesesesaeseesessseseeens 57
SHS513195350. +eeeeerererererrrrrerrrsrsrssnnsnnnnnnnnnsesesaseseeseeseseseneeens 7
SHB5I3196026. ...cceveveieeereeerererersrsssnsnsnseseseseseesasaaaaseeens 105
SHS513196500. eeererrrrrerrrrrerrrersrssnnnnnnnnnnnnseresasesaeseesesesereeens 84
SH513196612. ....

SH513250001. ....

SH513250001B. ..

SHBIB26721 e eeeeeitrreeeeeeeeeeseesessatbaeeeesseessesssbrrreeeeeeens
SHB15190035. +vvvvrvrrreeesseesiisrrrsrerseresesssasssssssseessesssssssssssses
SHS515190037. «eeeeevereeereererrrereessrnsnnnnnnnnnnnnneneeseseees 90, 92, 93
SHS515190052. eeeererererererrrerersssrsssnnnnnnnseeesesaseeaeeaeeareeees 105
SH515190085. ....

SH515190091. ....

SH515190101. .... .

1533 3 1o L0 T 100
SHB5I51901164 coeeeerereeeeererererersrsrsssnnnsnsesesesaseesessasaseeees 11
SHS5I5190120. eeeeveeeeererererererersrssnnnnnnnnnnsesesesesaeeeesasasereeens 9
1533 17 1o L0 1 9
SHS5I5190140. .eeevereeeeererrrreerersrssnnnnn e seseseseeseesassseneeens Q0
SHS5I51901514 ceeeeereeererererererersssrssnnnnnnnsesesesaseeaeeaasereeees 126
SH51519016011. .

SH515190161. ....

SH515190162. ... .

1533 157 1o L0 L T 126
SHS5T5190T644 «eeeeveeeieeerererererssssssnnnnsesesesesaeaeeaasaseeees 126
SHB5I5190165. .eeeeverrrerrrerrrerersrsrnrnnnnnnnsesesesaseeaesaasareeens 126
5] 3 1Y 1o LU T T 126
SH515190167. .... . 127
SHB5TI5190168. eeeerererererrrerererersrssnnnnnnnnsesesasasaeaeseasaseeees 127

Legacy Shuttle Series

SH51 (continued)

SHB515190169. 1evvvereeeeersiiiirnrsrrrrreeeeeessesssssissrersreereeeeeennns 126
SHB515190180. 1evvvereeeeerssiiirrnrrrrrereeeeeessesssmsinssrsrsreereeseeessrnnns 9
SH515190210. 1vvvvereeeeerseiesrnrsrrrereeeeesesessesmssssrsssserseeeees 0,91
1S3 3 1531 LT T 0
SHB515190270. 1vvvvereeeeerssessnrnrsrsrereeeeeessessemsssssersreeseeeeeennns 126
SHB515190278. 1vvvvereeeeerssiiissnrsrsrereeeseeseessemsssssersresreseesesnns 126
SH515190281. .. - 126
SH515190330. .. 9
SH515190340. .. - 126
SH515190341. 126
SH515190350. 126
SH515190351. 126

SH515190440.
SH515190441. ..
SH515190470. ..
SH515190491. ..
SH515190496. ..
SH515190498. ..
SH515190501.
SH515190710.
SH515190950.
SH515191001.
SH515191007. ..
SH515191011. ..
SH515191025. ..
SH515191050.
SH515191060.

SH52

SHB5206150u .00 uuuuiitiiiiiiiiii i
SH5206224....
SH5206426....
SH5206516....
SH521000126. ..
SH521000481.
SH521000485.
SH521000486.
SH521000900.
SH521000903. ..
SH521000910. ..
SH521000912. ..
SH521000917.
SH521000922.
SH521001002.
SH521001040.
SH521001121. ..
SH521001150. ..
SH521001162. ..

SHB521001302. .vvvveeeeeenrrieeseessreeesssssreesssesssreesssesssseessassens 145
SHB521001343. 1evvvereeeeesssiiisnrsrrrereeeeeessesssssisnrersrerreseesernn 132
SHB52100T460. 1vvvrereeeeerssieirnrrrrrereeeeeessessessissrersreereseesennn 150
SHB521001800. +evvvereeeeersieeirrsrrrreerereesesessessssrsrersrrereeseessenns 133
SHB521001838. 1evvvereeeeersriiirrnrrrrrrreeeseeseessemsissrsrsreeeeseesernn 142
SHB521001838 41 vuvvrrrrrrrrereresesssesssnnsssrereeeeeeeseesenssnsssnnen 142
SH521001839. .. 127
SH5210020349... 150
SH521002193. .. - 145
1515 524 1 L 7T 145
SHB21002437. 1evevereeeeesssiessnrsrsrsreeeseessesssmsissrersreeressesennn 151
SHB521002554 1 1vvvveereeeerssieisnrsrsrsreeeeseeseesesnmmssnsssnserees 132,133
1S3 3 A0 150
SH521002646. .. - 145
SHB5210032004 1.vuvveeeeeinreeeeeesreeeesasreeessesssreesssasssseessassenes 155



SH52 (continued)

SHS521003520. eeeererererrrrrerrrerernsssnnnnnnnnnnnneeeeaseseeeens 139, 150
SHB5210085724 +eeeeerererererererersrsssssssnnnsnnnnnnsesesasaseeseseesarenens 150
SHB5210036204 +vvvverreeeeeesssaissrreseeressesssesisssssseesseeeeeenmssnnnees 129
1533 167 (100 139, 150
SHS521004202. 1eeeevererereeererrrerernsssnnsnnnnnnnnn e eeseseseenens 139, 150
1513 A 00 S 139, 150
SH521004205. ....

SH521004220. ...

SH521004332. ....

SHB52T0043344 .ceeeieieieiiieeeeeeeeersrssss e seseseseeseaeaaaseaees 150
SHB521004343. .eeeeveeeeeeererererersrsrnsnn e sesasesaeaeseaeeseeees 150
SHS521004500. eeeererererrrrrrrrrrrerrrrsnnsnnnnnnnnneeeeeseseeeens 139, 151
SHB21005033. +vvvvevrreeeeessiesrseesreeessesssesisssssseesssesssesissnnsens 115
SH521005044. ....

SH521005611. ....

SH521005628. ....

SH521006102. ....

SH521006140. ....

1533 57 0013 1 129
SHB521006151s ceeeeererererererererersrsrsssnnnnnnnnnnsesesesaseeaesaeeereeees 142
SHB5210062044 eeeeverererererrrersrsrsrsssnnnnsesesasaseeaeseaeereeees 145
SHB21006309: +vvvvevrreeeeessieisrsersseeessesssassssssseesesesseesissnnsens 145
SH521006500. .... 133
SH521007054. .... 145
SH521007059. .... . 145
SHS521008050. .eeeererrrerrrrrrrerersssssssnnnsnnnnnnnsesesasaseeseesaeereeens 132
SHB21008060. +vvvverreeeeeesseeirrrrereereseesesesissssseeseeeeeeenmnsnnrees 132
1533 157 0107 T 133
SHB521008080. +vvvvevrereeeesseeirrrrereeeessesesesissssseesseeeeeesnssnnrens 132
SH521008171. .... 139
SH521009606. .... 129
SH521009683. .... 145
SH521010112. .... 145
SH521013003. .... . 132
SHS521015009. .eeeerererererrrrrerersrsrnssnnnnnnnnnnseeesasaseeaeeaaeareeees 139
SH521016029. ..ceeeeeeeeeeeeerereeeeesrsrsnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 132, 138, 139
SHB521018000% +vvvvrvrreeeeesssesrreesrreessesssasisssssseeseeeseessssssnsens 151
SHB5210T800T: +eeeeererrrerrrrrrrererssnrnssnnnnnnnnnnnsesesesaseeseeeanaseeees 139
SH521019023. .... 145, 147, 148, 149
1533 167 020 s E R 133
SH521020326. .... . 151
SHB521020359. .eeeerereeerrrerrrerersrsrnssnnnnnnseresesaseeaeeeaeareeens 151
1S3 3 A 010 T 172
SHS5210500004 .eeererrrerrrerererersrnsnssnnnnnnnnnnnsereserareeseeeaeareeens 151
SHS521050000 +eeeeererrrerrrerrrerersssrnsnnnnnnnnnnnnsesesesaseeaeeeasareeees 150
SH521050006. .... 150
SH521050012. .... 134
SH521050013. .... . 134
1S3 3 157 010 S 134
SHB521050015. eeeererererrrerererersrsssssnnnnnnnnnnseeesasaseeaeeaaeereeees 134
SHB5210510024 +eeeeererererererererersssrnssnnnsnnnnnnnsesesasaseeseeeeeereeens 150
SHB5210530004 ...eeerererererereeererersrsssnsnsnn e seseseseesesaaaareeees 105
SHS521053000 «eeeeererererrrrrrrererssssnssnnnnnnnnnnnseseresaseeaeeeeeereeees 106
SHS521053002: +eeeererererererrrerersssssssnnnnnnnnnnnseresesaseeseeeeeareeens 105
SH521055022. .... 133
SH521059002. .... 150
SH521060074. .... . 171
1533 167 (0o [0 133
SHB5210628 1 c0vvvvvvvrvnnnnnsnnnnsssassssseseeseeeeeesseeessesssssssssrsnnnne 151
SHB521089618. .eeeerererererrrerrrrrersrsssnnnsnnsesesesaseeaeeeaeereeees 139
SHB521T0T0964 ...eeeveeeeerereerrereeersrsssnsnsssseseseseseesesaaeareeees 150
SHB52110T1093 110 eeeeveeeeererrrrsrsrsnnnssnassissasaseesesesesseseeeeessnen 171

SH54

SHB540000247. +vvvvereeeeesssisissnrsssrereeeeesssessemsissrersrerreeseeessrnnns 79

SH57

SHB577770043. 1vvvvereeeeesssiessnrsrsrereeeseeseessessisssersresreseeeesnn 103
SHB57777011 T vevevereeeeessiiiiinrsrreereeeeeeseesssssinsssersreseeseesennns 103
SHB57777025T 1 1evvvereeeeesssiissnrsssrereeeeesssessessissrsssreereeseeessnnnns 63

SH59

SH5930307AY 1euiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i
SHB597000042. .uuivuiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie i
SH59700T115. +.vvviiiiiiiiiiiieiiis i
SH597390022. ..vvviiiiiiiiiiieiiis i
SHB597390026. .vuivviiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiicii i
SH5974000010. 1101 evuniiiiiiiiiciiine s

SH5CEQ

SHS5CEQA042. .. cviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
SH5CEQ4050. . 10utievtiiiiiiiiii et sni s aa e
SH5CEQ41515.
SH5CEQ41516.
SH5CEQ4198.....uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiincii i
SHSCEQA232..uuiviiiiiiiiiiiiii i e
SH5CEQ42321.
SH5CEQ4233....
SH5CEQ4235....
1S T T e
SH5CEQA252. . .0t iviiiiiiiiiiissiin et sa e
SHSCEQA253. ... iuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiisi s e
1S T e
SH5CEQ42655. ...

SH5CEQ44052. ...

SH5CEQ4407....

SH5CEQ4408....

SH5CEQ44391. ...

SH5CEQ44453.

SH5CEQ44455.
SHSCEQA449.......evveeeeeiirieeeesstateessesisaeeessssaseesssareseessanes
SH5CEQ44644.

SH5CEQ44645. ...

SH5CEQ4465....

SH5CEQ44701. ...

SH5CEQ44702.

533 1@ 10y D 9
SHSCEQ4473R ..ceeeeeeeeiesiirsrrrsreeeessesessssissssssssssssessesessnnnnnes 9
1] 3 @ 0y U 100
SH5CEQ44771. 100
SH5CEQ4478.... 9
SH5CEQ4479.... . 100
S 3 1@ 10 L T 9
SHOCEQA485. 1vvvvvrrrerereeeessessiissnssrrereesseeeesssnssssnsssessreeeees 100
SHOCEQA486. 1vvvvvvvveereeeeeessesisassssssreeseessesesssnisssssresseseeeens 9
533 1@ 10 L 100
SHSCEQA488..vvvvvvvrereeeeeessesiiissnsssesreesssesesssnissssnsssssseeeeees 100
SHSCEQA48. 1.1vvvvvveereeeeeeesesisisssssseseseeseesesssnsssssssreseeseeeens 9
SH5CEQ4491.... 100
SH5CEQ44911. ... 100
SHSCEQ44912, 1eivveeeeeieiiiisinrsrerereeeeesssesssssnssressresressesessnnnns 9
533 1@ 10 L 100
SH5CEQ4499.1111vvvvreereeeeeesseseiissnssseereesseesessssssssnssresseeeeees 105
SH5CEQ44991. 1evvveeeeeiiiiiiinrrrerereeeseessessssinssserereesessesssnnns 106

Quilting Machine



SH5P

1535235 101000 7
SHSP100003: «uuveieeereeeeeeereerrerereresssrrnsnsnrnsnnereresesaeasaeaeees 7
1533 1235 (010100 N 10
1533 1535 (010100 U 10
1535235 1010100 17
SHEPT10001I33 11 vuvueeeeeeeeeereeereeerereesressssssssssrsrsrsnsnnns 29
SH5P100021. ..... 9
SH5P100022. ..... 17
SH5P1000234..... 9
1533 1535 010102 SR 9
1533 1535 (1100 TR 10
1533 1235 (0100 41
1533 1035 (110103 U 9
SHEPI00045: «uuveieieeeeeeeeereerrerereresssnsssnssrnsreresesaeasaeaeess 9
SH5P100046. ..... . 9
1533157 e (0101053 7
SHSPI00TIML.: 1eeeeeeeeeererererererssssnnnnnnnnnnnnsesesesaseeesasaeeseseeeeens 5
SHSPI00TIMR. ..eeeeererererererererssssnnnnnnnnnnnnseseseseseeeeesaeeseseeeeens 5
1535 1535 (0101 1) R 29
1513535 (010112 S P 29
1533 1235 (010113 N 19
1533 1235 (0101153 3 U 19
SH5P100292A. ... 34, 38, 39
SH5P100402A. ... 33,40, 41
SH5P10091AY..... . 9,16, 17
1533157 e (0 [ T TSR

1533 1535 (01511 9,18, 19
1533 1235 110270) Y PR 69
SHEPB0065. ... eeeeeerrrrrrrrrrsrsrssssnssssssasesssaseseesesesesseeeseeessssnen 61
SH5P30066. ....... 61
SH5P300831. ..... 55
SHEPB008325 11t vueeeeeesererereseeerersesressssssrsssrsrsssssnnnnnenes 55
SHEPB008354 11111 tueeeeseeseeerereeeesserersrrsssersrsssrsrsrsssn s 55
SHBP3008355 . ...t eeieeerrirrrrreeeeeesesssessrreseeeseesssesssssrrsesseeees 55
1) 3 153510 26
SHBEPB0133. e eeeeeeeeeeerrrrrrsrsrssnsnrnsnainssiaseseeaesesesseeeessessssnens 3
1533 1) 5[0 1T 3
SHBEPB0168. .. eeeeeererrrerrrrrrsrsrssnsnsssnsaieiasaseseesesesesseseeeeessrsnens 43
SH5P301683L..... A
SH5P301683R. ... A4
SH5P30168AY..... .

5] 3 15350 2y R A
1533 10350 4 73
1) 3 10150 S 90, 99, 106
1) 3 15350 LT T 106
SH5P301964. ..... . 106
SHEP3019695 . 111 vueeeeeeseeererereesrersesrrrrssrsrsssrsrsrsrsn s Q0
SHBEP3019699. 111t eeeeeieeeereeeeesererserrrsrssrsrsssrsrsrsnsn s Q0
1S3 3 1035020 TN 9, 20,21
SHBP3020020u ... 0eeeeeeerrurrrreeeeeeeseassesssrreeesessesssenssnnes 9, 22,23
SHBEP302064: «uuveieieieeeeeeeeeerrerereeesrsrnrsnsrsnsn s 21,23
1S3 3 15 e 0 1) T 45
SHBEP302125A 11eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessrrreeesssrsrsrsrsrsnnnnnnnnnn 33,44, 45
1) 3 15350 7 SR 57
SH5P30214........ 3
SH5P30215. .. . 47
SH5P30215AY..... . 33, 46, 47
1533 1535020 1) 21,23
5] 3 153511z R 26
1) 3 1515172 1 1 105
1S3 3 1015 1 RN 43
SH5P302692. ..... 120
1) 3 101 51 T 120

Legacy Shuttle Series

SH5P (continued)

SHBP302695: vvvvvvrrrereeeerssisssssssssrerereeeeesesensmnmmsssssserereeeeens 120
SHBP30272u 1 e et ettt serrnrrrerereseeeessssasnnssssesereeeseseeesnsinrrnrsnees V4
SHBP30274 1 1 ee et eeeteeeesvnrrrererereesesssnssssrsrsrereeeeesesessnnns 9, 112
1533 15) e 0 17 PP 9
SHBP303071R. vevvvrereeeeerssiiiisursrrrereereeeseeseesmnssssnsssssseeeeeeenns 9
SHBOP303105A 1 eeernrrrrrrrrreeesesessensiasssssssesseseeeeeseennmsisnes m
SH5P3031125.... 69
SH5P303114. ... 69
SH5P3031190.... . 69
1S3 3 15) e Ve o 69
SHBP303159A 1 unrurrrrerrrreeesesessesasasssssssessesseeseseensassnsnnens 16
SHBP303169A 1 uururrrrerreereesesesseiasasssssssesseseeeeesesnsmssnsnsens 16
1S3 3 15) e VA I TR 26
SH5P30321M.... 26
SH5P30321ML. ... . 26
SHBP3032IMRu .eeveeeeeiiieeisrsrsrreeieeeeeeseesessssrsrersreereeseeesssinns 26
SH5P30323...... 160
SHBP30334 4 1.eeeeteeveurrrrrrererereseesseiasnsrssrererereseseeeeniinrsnrsnees V4
1515 51T 7
SHBP30338. ... e eeeeeeuurrrrrrerrrereeeesseiassnnrssrerereeeseseessniinrrnrsnees 16
SHBEP30345AY . «uuuuurrrrrrrrrrereeeessesinsiissssrsrsrseeeeeeeens 69, 70, 71
SHEPB0345M vt eievrieeesesvrreessesbeseessesbaesesssbbanessssreneeans 71
SH5P3035739.... 83
1513 5] eV 7/ T PRSP 3
1S3 3 15) e V< 55, 58, 59
SHBOP30385. .. eeeteeeeurnrrrererereeeesseesssssssrsrrrrrrreeeeens 55, 60, 61
SHBP30390. .. eeeeeevuerrnrrrererereeeessenssnnsrsrsrerereeeeesensannns 9, 112
1515 51T T m
SHBP30398. . ..eeeieeeeurnrrrerereeeeeesseesssssssrsrnrreeeeeeeens 27, 37,45
SHBP3040249. 11vvvvreeeeeeeessesissrsrseeessssesesssssssssrsssrseeeeeeeseanns 55
SH5P30406. ... 0, 106
SHBP30415. 1eee ettt eserrrrrrererereeeesseissnssssrerereeeseseeesnsinnennen 159
SH5P304291. . "

1) 51
SH5P304301.

SHBEP30432. 1 uvvveeeeeiurreeeeessreeseesisaeesesassseessabeseeessrreseenns

SHEPB0438. . vvveeeeeerereessesreeesesabeeessssrbeesssabbresessabeeeesinees

SHEPB0442. 1. vvveeeeeeerrreeeseitreeesesitreeeseasteesssatareesssabrseessanres
SH5P304431. .

SH5P30445. ...

SH5P30450. ...

SHBEPB0452 1 vvveeeeeerrreeeseisresesaiisseeeessssaeesssassressssasssseessanes

SHEPB0453 1 vvveeeesereeeessisreseseisteessssrteesssassrseessabeneesinens
SH5P304561.

SH5P304571.

151 51 I T 75
SHBP30462. 1.eeeeteseerrrrrrererereeeesssiasnssssseseeeeeeeseessnminssssrsnees 26
SH5P30465. ... - m
1S3 3 15) e VT3 9
SHBP30466. 1. eeeereverrnrrrerrrereeeessenasssssrsrsrereeeeeneeensnnns 99, 112
SHBP30468. ...eeeetererrrrrrererereeeesseiasnssssresereeeeesesessinnssnrsnees 27
1533 15) e 0T 19, 21, 23
SHBOP30475. 1. e et eteeseerrsrsrererereeeesssiasssssssssereeeeeseesnninnssnrsnees 16
SHBP3048T 1. vvvvrrrreereeeesseisiinsrrrereereeeseesessmnessnssssssseeeeeenns 9
SH5P304814. . . 99, 112
SHBP304816,+ vvvvvrrrrrrreeersriiiinssrsrererreeeeeesessennsssssssereeeeeees 100
SHBP304831L 1 1vvivuuurrrrrrrrerereeeeesssassnssssrnrereseeeseseenssssssnsnees V4
SHEPB0483IR. +evvvveeeeieirriressesreeiesssesrereeessssbesessssssesssssraeesas 7
SHBP304875: vvvvvvrreeereeeresiesisassrrsrerseeesseessssnnsssnsssssens 9, 111
SHBP304881: vvvvrvrrerreeeerssisiirsrrrereerreeseesessmnassnssssesseeeeeenns 73
1S3 3 15) e 01 [ TR 126
SH5P30501.... . 9, 112
SHBP305161L 1 +vvururrrrrrrrerereeeeesesmsssssssserereeeeeseesenmnnnsnnen 129



SH5P (continued)

SHBSP30SLI6TR. +vvvvvrnnnnniasesesesesseeeeerereeerseessssssrsssmsmsrsrsnn. 129
1) 3 153515 7 129
SHBEP305I81: tuuveeeiereeeeeeeeeerrerereressrnrssnssrssnererasasaeasaeaeees 5
5] 3 1) 5 oy TR 27
5] 3 151 51T 1 21,23
SHBEP305422, .iiieieieeeeeeeeeerrerereessssssssnrsrrr e e reseaaaaaaaaaees 9
5] 3 1) 5 T 112
SHBEP30548. ...eeeeeevereeeeeersrsrsrssnsnssrsassiasesaseeeeaesesseeeeeeessnnns 11
1) 3 1515 1T L 106
5] 3 105 1T 106
1) 3 151 51T L 106
SHBEPB0551u 1eeeeeeeeveeereeerrsrsrsrssnsnssssainsasaseseesesesesseseeesessssnens 75
SHBP305523 1 +vvvvreeeeeesisissrsssrereeeeesessiasisrssseessesessessssrsssseeses 75
SHEPB0554 1+ eeeeeeveerrerrrrsrsrsrssnsnsssnsasasssaseseesesesesseeeeseesssrren 26
5] 3 15151151 R 3
5] 3 1) 5 1oy A4
SHEPB0558 1 eeeeeeeerrrrrrrrerrrsrsrssnnsrssnsasasasasaseeseseeesseeeseeeessrren A
5] 3 10151 106
5] 3 1015 R 37
SHS5P3059090u 111ttt eeeeeeseserereeeeererersrrressssssssrsrsnsssnnnnnns 123
SH5P305909A. 1.eeeeeeeeeereeeeeeereereesssrsnsrsrsrsnnnnnne 120, 122, 123
1533 1035 11 TR 26
SHBEP30592. ..eeeeeeeveeeeeerersrsrsrssnsnssssasassiaseseesesesesseeeseeessrseen 39
SHBEP30594L 1 «eeeeeeeeeeeeererererrresssssnnsnnsesesesesaeeeesasasereeens 3
S35 )5 1o 3
SHEPB0595. . .eeeeeeerreererrrrrrersrssnsnsnsnsaiasasaseseesesesesseseseseessrren 19
SHBEP30600. ...eeeeeeeeerrrrerrrrrrsrssnnnsnnnasasasaseseeseseeesseseeesessssnen 7
1S3 3157 e 01 171
SHSP3060490u 111 v vueeeeeeseeereeeeeeerereesressrsrsssssrsrsrsssn s 75
SHBEPB0659. ...eeeeeeveeeerrrrrsrsrsrssnsnsnssaiaisiaseseesesesesseeeeesessssnen A
5] 3 1015 /1<) 83,100
SHEPB0667 . .eeeeeeeerrrrreresrsrsrsrssnsnsssssaissasaseseesesesessesesesessssnens 26
SHBEP30670. ...eeeeeeveeereeeersrerersnnrnnnnininsnasansens 83, 90, 100, 106
5] 3 1) 51 o) Q0
SHPB0675. e eeeeeeeerrerrereersrsrsrssnsnsssnsasssasasaseesesesesseeeeesessssnen 47
SHEPB0685. .. eeeeeeeerrrerrsrsrsrsrsnnnnnnnsasssnsasaseeseaeeeesenees 132,133
SHBEP30690. .....eeeeeeeeeeeeererrrsrssssssssnisseseseseesaseeeesesessessssseees 98
1) 3 151517 1 PP 132
SHBEP30732L.1 «eeeeeeeeeererererererersssrsssnnnnnnnsesesesaseesaaeesaseeees 132
5] 3 1) 5177 S 132
1) 3 1515172/ RPN 98, 111
5] 3 1515172 RPN 98, 111
1533 1) e 12T 120
1) 3 101 (72T T 119
1) 3 1) (72T T 119
1S3 3 1) e 172y 120
1) 3 153501 1 R 63
SHBEP30802. ...eeeeeevreerrrerrrrsrsrssnnnsnnsninsasaseseesesesesseeeeeeesssseen 64
5] 3 10150 63,161
1) 3 1515 7R 63,161
SHBEP30808. ...eeeeeerrrerrerrrsrsrsrsnnnnsnnsssnsasesaseeseeeaeeseeeeees 63,161
SHEP30809AY 1vvvvvvvvrrrnnnnnnseiessseeeeeeeeeeeeserereseseseeeeees 63, 160
SHEPB0815. ceeeeeeeeerrrrrerersrsrsrsnnnnsnnsssnsnsasasaeaeaeaaeseeeenes 98, 112
SHBEPB0816. eeeeeeeerrrrrrrrrrrsrsrsrssnnnssssasssssaseseeseseseeseseeesessssnens 63
1S3 3 105 ) 170
1) 3 1015 170
SHBEP308420T 1111t eeeeeeeeeeererererererersersssssssessssnsssssnnnnnnnns 170
5] 3 1Yo e 170
SHEP34873 161 vt eeeeeeeereeereeerererersrrrrsrrrrsssrsrsrsrs 171
1] 3 15151 13 RS 171
SHBP3TO006. «vvvvvevreeeeeesssesrsresseeeseesssesissssseeeseeessesssssnsens 171
SHBEP3T0007. «eeeeeerererererrrererersssrsssnnnsnnnnnnnsesesasaseeseeeeeereeees 172
SHBEP3TOT46+ «eeeeeererererererererrrsssrsssnnnnnnsesesasaseeseseeeaseeees 172

SH5P (continued)

SHBPAOT50. e .eeeeeeeeerrnrrrererereeeessesssnssssrsrereeeeesesessnnnns 9, 115
SHBPADI8Y. ..t eeeeeierrnrrrererereeeesssssnssrsrsrerereeesesensanns 9, 111
SHBPB0023 1. vvvvvrrreereeeerssesisurssrrereereeeeeesessmnmsssssssesseeeeeenns 49
1S3 3 15) <102 NN 33,48, 49
513 5] U7 1 TR 132
1513 5] (@ U 67
533 15) (@ TR 67
1] 3 5] o 1 3 PR 83
SH5Q

SHS5QTL002C, vvvvreeierrireesirrteeseseisreesssssssesssstesessssseesssassens 55
SH5QI005171x vrvrrrereeeeererissrnrsrrrrreeeeesesesennmisssssssssrseeeeneesnnnn 5
SH5QT008M..c.eeeeeeeeeeeieieisrrrrereeeeeeesesssssssssrsrerereesseesssssnnnes A
1S3 3 10 111 1 TP 55
SHBQI013G: vrvvrrereeeeereriissnrrrerereeeseessesssmsissrersreereeseeessnnns 55
1S3 3 10 11T T 133
SHBQL032: «vvuuuuurrrrrrrerereeeeeseseiasssssssessseseeseessnnsmnssssens 55,99
SHBQL033: «uvuuvunrrrrrrrerreeeeeessseiassssssseseseeeeeessennnmnnsne 55, 100
SH5QI035NTA. c.eeeieeeeieieeeiiirrrerereeeeesesesssrsbererereeeeees 78,79
SHB5QT038. +vvvveeeerirrrreeesiirrreeeeiirereessisnesesssnne 71,87, 93,95
SHBQL038T: vevvverereeerssiissrnrrrrrrrereeessseensmsissrererereeseesessmnnnes 93
SHBQL038TA . .cceeeeeeeieriarrrerereeeeesesssssasbrrsreeeeesaeesssasnrsrens 93
SH5QI038A. vvvvvrrrereeeeereeesiiirsrrrereerreeeeesessenassssssreseeees 93, 95
SHBQI038B.vvvvvrrereeeeeesesseinsssrsrrreesessesesssmassssrsssrseeeeeeeseanns 69
1S3 3 101 1c ) o 69
SHS5QI039A. .eierreeeeeiirrreeeesesrreeeesennes 21, 23,59, 61, 69, 71
SH5Q1039B......cevvreeeeirreeeeeinrreeeesnenes 9, 29, 41, 93, 95, 109
SHB5QL039C,: wuvvrreurrrrrrrreriereeeesseiessrsrerereeseeseeesssaninns 9, 55, 87
1S3 3 0 1 0 T PP 39
SH5QIT03IPC. vevvvreeeeriiiiisinrrrrrereeeeeessesssssnssrersrrereesesesssnnns 29
1S3 3 101 0L (T 73
513 10 1 o £ PSS 159
SHBQTT2T42 1 eeurrrrrrrereeeeeeesesisessrssreereesseeesssnnsasnsssssseees 160
1S3 3 <101 1 T 160
1513 50 1 1o [ PSSR 159
SHBQI122IB. veveveeeeeeeiiiiiurrrrrereeeeesesssssssnrsrerereereseesessnnnns 159
1S3 3 101K s 159
1513 10 1 1< TR 16
SHBQT123TTA. 1ivieeeeurrrrrrrerereeeeesesaisisssssssrereeeeeeessessassssenns 16
1) T < T 75
SHBQT1232A et eeeeeeeertrrrrereeeee e s s e sinsssrsrrreeeeeeeeneas 64, 159
SHBQI135M..erirerereeeeeesieiisssnsrsereesesessssansssrsrsrsseeseeeessnnnnnes 69
1533 510 1 1< 1o PO 9
1513 10 1 < 72 PR 9, 109
1513 10 7 e L S 9
SHBQTTA0455. vevvveeieeeeeriieiinrsrreereeereeseesesssssssssssrreeeeseeeeseas 69
SH5QIT40493. vvvvvvreeeeeersiiiiinrnrrrereereeeseeseessnesssnsssrereereeeenes 69
SHBQI1504 «uuuuuunrrrrrrrerereeeserssemassssssssesesreeeeessennnmnnsne 63, 161
1533 510 1 1<) P 63,123,161
1S3 3 10 1N 1 b 161
SHB5Q1152520. vvvvvvrreeeeerseiisrnrsrsrereereeeesesessmnmnssssssrseeeeeeens 123
1S3 3 <10 1 1 T 63,123,161
1513 0 1 1 SRS 123,159
SHBQI1540. 1evvrereeeeessiiiirnrrrrrrreeeeesessessssnrsressrereeseeeessannns 123
1S3 3 101 1 T 63, 159
1513 10 1 11 T PR 9
1513 10 1 121 SR 29
1S3 3 <10 1 14 PN 83
1) 3 10 1 12 SRR 29
SHBQI1579: 1evvverereeessiiiirsnrrrrsreresesessessssnssrersrereeseeeesnnnnns 133
1S3 3 <10 1 121 N 29
1) 3 10 1K 110\ USRS 29
1513 10 1 110 PSS 21,23

Quilting Machine



SH5Q (continued)

SHSQTT61393A. eeeeeeeeeieeeeerereeeeesssrrrsrsssrs e seseeeeeas 100
SHSQI20419. 1.1t eeeeeeeeeeeerrereesrsssrssnrnnnnnns e seseseeseaeaeaseeeeees A
1533 110 b/ | PPN 3
1533 110 b7 S 3
5] 3 110 /0 ) 51
SH5QI205TAY . ceeeeeeeieieeeeeeerrerreessnnsnnnnnnnnn e eesnseeeas 33,50, 51
1533 110 b0 TR 53
5] 3 10 (< PR 53
[S) 3 10 0 29,53
SH5QI208ASY . 1eeeeeeeeeeiieeeeeeeeeeeevarsrarerereaasaraaaaans 33, 52,53
1) 3 110 i) TR 9
SH5QI250S. eeeeeerererererrrrrerersrssssnnnnsnnsnsesasesasasasaeaeees 49,51
5] 3 110 L SRR 84
1) 3 110 0 133
5] 3 10 T c 100, 111
1S3 3 110 K 0c 1 [0 120
SH5QI303CLs ceeeeererererrrerererersrsrnssnnnsnnnnsesesesaseeaeeeasaseeees 16
SH5QI303C2: coeeeereeererererereresrrsrnssnnnnnnsesesesaseeaeasaeaseeees 16
5] 3 10 T 116
SH5QI303CA «eeeeereiererererereressrsrnrsnnnn e seseseseeseeeeeereeens 16
SH5QI303C5: +oeeeerereeerererererersrrrnrsnnnsnnseeeeeseseeaeaeasareeees 16
1S3 1510117 T 77
SHSQTIB042T 10 eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesssrerssnsnrnsnnaneeseseseeaeaeasaeseeseeees 7
5] 3 10 10 79
1533 11O K10\ AR 79
SH5QIB05NTA. 1oeeeeeiieeeeeererrreresrtnn e sesaseseeseesaesseeeeens 7
5] 3 110 1074 81
1533 110 K072 81
SH5QI3072AY . ceeeeeeeieeeieeeeerrrrreessnnnnsnnnnnnn e seseseeeas 77, 80, 81
5] 3 10 K7 TR 81
SHBQI307W28.....eeerrreiriieeeeessesssesssreseeesseessesssssssrsessesees 77
1) 3 110 PSRRI 95
SHSQIBAIM. .eevieeeeerererererrrsrnrnrsneniasssasasaeaeeeeeeeseeseseressmsnens 69
5] 3 11O Ky 83,100
1) 3 1O Ty (172 TN Q0
5] 3 10 Ty b 2 87, 93, 95
SHSQIB46I2P. ..eeeeieeeeeeieeeeeeeeeverrasn e s e se e e 87, 93, 95
5] 3 1O Ky 9
[S) 3 10 K 87,95
5] 3 1) KLY/ T 83
SHEQIB4637 1 eeeeeeeeeeeeererrereesrsssrssassrnnn e seseseeaeeeseaeenees 106
SHEQTIB46385. uuuiieessererereeereeeeeererrrrrserssrsnrnrrrrnsn 100
5] 3 11O KLY R 83
SHEQIB4A642. . .eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesssrsressrnrnsseeeseseeseeeeaeseeeeens 83
SHEQIBA646 . 1.1 eeeeeeeeeeerrrrerersssssrssnrnsn e seseseeseaeseeeeseeees 87
[S) 3 1O T T N 83, 86, 87
5] 3 1O TR 95
SH5QI3465AY . ceeveeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeersnnnnnannes 90, 94, 95, 100, 106

5] 3 1O 1 L 84, 90, 100, 106
SH5QI34690. .11t eeeeeeeeerererreesrrrsrsrnnnnnrnn e eeseseeseeeasaeseeeens Q0
1) 3 1O LT 1 27,33
1533 1Y IS0 N Ny 59
SHSQI5042NT. .eeeeeeeeeerererererererssnnnn e reseseseeseeeasesereeens 59
SH5QI5043NT. ceeeeeeeeeerererererererssnnnnnn e ressseseeseeesens 59, 61
1533 11O 1107\ 59, 61
SHSQI51328L 1 1iiieeeeeeeeeeeiereeeeerrressrrsnrrsrsnsn e reraeeeaees 73
(S 3 1O i 16 ) S 73

Legacy Shuttle Series

SH5Q (continued)

SH5QIO041C: vvvvrerreeeerseieisiisrrrrrreeeseeseesssnssssnsssneenees 119, 155
SHBQL61286u 11 ununrrrrrrrrreeeseeesesssasssssesesreeeeeesennnmninsne 9, 111
5] 3 O 1 3 R 115
SHS5QLE1286BS. veeevriiieeiirieeeseirieeeesssstreessssssseessssseseesas 115
SH5QIO13TI0A. veveuurrrrrrrererereeessseiasssnsrssrereseeeeesesnsanisnes 112
SHBQL6133. veverereeeeessiiiirnnrrrrerereeesessesssssssrererereeseeeesninnns 112
1S3 3 5101 3 172
SHBQLO521T. vevevereeeesseiiinrnrrrereeeeessessssssnssrererereeseesensannns 172
SHBQL655: «uvuurnnrnrrrrrereeeeeeeseseiaisssssssesreeseeeesssmnmmssssssseeees 172
1S3 3 5101 3 T 172
SHBQL657. «uvvurnnrrrrrrrereeeeeeesesemasssssssesseeseeeesssmnmmssssseseeees 172
SHBQLO58. «vvvvvnrrrrrrrrereeeeeeeseseiassssssssesreeseeeesssmnimssssssseeees 172
1S3 3 510 1 10 RN 172
1S3 3 10 11y PP 99, 112
SH5QI80310u 11 uuvvrrrrrrrrrerereeesesssasssssrereneeeeeesseinmmnnsnes 99, 112
1S3 3 10 11 99, 112
SHBQI85464 vvvvverrreeersrisiirnrsrrrereeeeeseseesssnisssrsssresreeeeens 9, 112
SHBQI8552: 1evvveerreeerssisissrsrrrerereeeseseesesnisssssssresreeeeens 9, 112
SHBQLB565: vevvverereeeriiisissrsrrerrereeesesesessssssssssrereeeseens 9, 112
SHBQI8566+ vvvvrerrreeersrisiirnrsrrrsrereeesesessemnisssrsssresreeeeens 9, 112
SHBQI858T Luuuuuuunnrrrrrrrrreeereeesssssassssresesreeeeeesensmmsnsnes 9, 112
SHBQI86690T. vevvvvereeeeeriiiesiarrrrrrreeeeeeseeeesssssssssssreenes 9, 112
SHB5Q200022.11v1eeeevrrreeesinrereessisrseessssrsesssssssressesssssessanns 120
SH5Q2000319: 1evvvveeeererrreeeiinrreeeeaisreesesesssresssaissseessnssenes 120
SH5Q2000352L 1 +vvvvvvvrrrrrreeseesesseiasssssrereeseesesssmsisssssssseeeees 119
SH5Q2000352R. ...eeeeessiiiurnrrrrrereeeeesssesssmsnsssesereeeeeeesensannns 119
SH5Q2000354L  1vvvvvvrrrrereeeeeeeesssiassrsssesreeseeeesssmmnmssssssseeees 119
SH5Q2000354R. ....eeeeiiieerrrrrrrerereresesessssssrsreserereessesesssins 119
SHB5Q200036u 1vvvveeeurrrreeesirreeeesssssseesssssrsessssssssessessssseseanns 120
SHS5Q200039 0 1101eeeeeuvveeeessrrreeessesreesessssreesessssseeessisseseenns 120
SH5Q200039R 1 1evvvvveeeeeeeeesesesssssesreeeseeesesssssssssrsrsreeeseeeenns 119
SH5Q20003A3. +vvvreiirrreeeeiinrreeeeiisrressesasssresseasssseeeensssseess 19
SH5Q20003A90. 1vvvveeeeurrreeeeirrreeesarsrreessiiseseesssisseesessssseees 120
SHB5Q200044 1vvvverereeereieiissssrrrreeereeeseessessssrsrerererreeseeesssnnns 120
SH5Q200040. 11 vvurrvrrrrereeeeeeesssisassrssreereeseeeesssmnmssssssssseees 119
SH5Q2000590. +.vvvveeeeserrreeesirreeeeaisreeseessssreeseassssesssnsreses 120
1S3 3 510 21 119
SH5Q210000T . +vvvrrrreeeeerseisernrsrrrererreeeesesessmmmmssssssrreeeeeees 160
1S3 3 510 i (0T 160, 161
1S3 10 24 (1 072N 2N 160, 161
SHB5Q21008624 .vvvvereeeeirrreeesesrsreeeessisrseeessisreeeesensenes 159, 161
SH5Q2100865. +vvvvrrreeeeersriesiinrsrsrsreereeeeeeesssennsssnsnsens 160, 161
SH5Q21008661 vvvvvvrrreeeereeisiiursrserrerereeseesessssasssnssrees 160, 161
SHB5Q210861 e uvnrrrrrrrereeseeseesisssssrsrereeeseseessssinsssnnens 159
SH5Q21086TR 1 1vvvvvvereeeeeeeseseinsrsrsreeseesesesssnassssrsssrseeeeeeenas 159
1S3 3 50 24 101 DT 159
SH5Q210862R 1 1vvvvvereeeeeeessseinsrsrsreeseesesesssnssssnrsssrreeeeeeenas 159
SHB5Q220005: 1 veurrrrrrrereeeeeeesssasassssssrssseseeeesssmnsmsssssssseeees 115
1513 510220 01 TR 115
SH5Q2200TR. +evvvrrrrrereeessesisisnrsrerereeeeeeesessmnmmsssssssseeeeeees 115
SHB5Q220086u 1vvveeeenrrrreesrisrereessisrseeessssrsessesssssessenssssessanns 15
SHS5Q2200W9: +evvvvrieeeeiireieeesrreeeesissreesesssbesessssseseesssreneas 115
SHBQ220T5 41 veurrrrrrrerreeeeeesssisassssssessseseeessssnnsassnsssssseees 115
SHB5Q220164 vevvverereeerssiissrnnrsrrereeeeeseseessmsissressrsreeeeeeessnnnns 115
1513 10201 115
SHB5Q2203. 1vvvvveeiiirrreeeeieisreeesaiisreeeessisrseesesssressesiisseesanns 120
SHB5Q2203T s 1evvverereeesssiiissnsssrrsreeeeeseesessmssnssressrereeeeeeessrnn 120
1515 51020 s P 115



Index by Part Description

Numerics
220VAC DUPLEX OUTLET DIN RAILMOUNT, ............... 150
3M
310 SAFETY WALK
2"x42", 101
2"x60", 101
REMARK SAFETY WALKPRIMER, ...................... 101
SCOTCHMASKINGTAPE, ... 101
90 DEG CORNERBRACKET, ... 119
A
ACTUATOR, SWITCH, LH/RH, .......c.coiiiiiiiiaiann 132
ADAPTER
PC/104DBLHIGH, ........oiiiiiiiiiiii i 145
UPSRELAY INTERFACE, . ... 145
ADAPTER PIN
CONE, . .o 155
CONEEA, . ... 119
AIRSILENCERVALVE, . ... e 137
ALUMINUM BUSHING, . ...t 13
AMPLIFIER, SERVO
SGDH-15DE, ... i 149
SGDH-30DE, . ...ttt 149
ANGLEFORROLLER, LH/RH, ... ..ot 98
APRON, GALVANIZED, ... 100, 111
ARM ROLLER, FORFRONTFEED, ..........ccvviiieie.. 99
ARROW DECAL
"GRIBETZ", ........cccoviiii... 165, 166, 167,168, 169, 170
"INTERNATIONAL", . .............. 165,166, 167,168, 169, 170
ASSEMBLY
BAG, CLOSER & SWITCH, . ........oiiiiiiiiiaen 172
BALL SCREW
22 0, 106
S7IMM, ... e 108, 109
BRIDGE T, ..ot 4
BRIDGE 2, ..o e 6
BUTTERFLY BEARINGSTAND, ...........covvun.. .69,70,71
CABLE
COMPUTERTO UPS, ..., 150
YAS, . 134,150, 151
CLOTHROLLER ARMGUIDE, ... 111
CLUTCHDRIVE, ... i, 99,102,103
DECALKITS,.............. 162,163, 165, 166, 167, 168, 169, 170
ECCENTRIC, REARBUTTERFLY,LH, ..................... .61
FRONT THREAD GUIDEBAR, . ... 75
FRONT/REARBEARING, .........covviiniiinnnn.. 77,78,79
IDLERARM, ..............ooo.. .83, 86, 87,90, 94, 95, 100, 106
IDLER ARM, UPPERROLLER, ..................... .90, 92,93
JUNCTION BOX, ©tvieiii i 138,139
LOOPERDRIVELINK, .....cooiiiiiiiiiina 42,43
LOOPERECCENTRICLH, ........cooviiiiiiiiiaann. .58, 59
LOOPER GUIDE, LOWER, .......coiiiiiiiiiiian .75
MAIN CABINETPANEL, ................... 145,147,148, 149
NEEDLEBAR, . ... 9,18,19
NEEDLEBARDRIVEC/S, ...........cooonn.. 9,20,21,22,23
NEEDLEDRIVELINKW/2BRG, ........covvnininn... 21,23
NEEDLE GUIDE ROD BRACKET, ................... 9,12,13
NEEDLERODULINK, ........ccoiiiiiiiinn, .33, 46,47
NEEDLE/PRESSER FOOT ECCENTRIC, ................ 56,57
PRESSER FOOT GUIDEBRACKET, ........ccoovvvveo... 9

ASSEMBLY (continued)
PRESSER GUIDE ROD BRACKET, .........ccovvannn.. 14,15
RETAINERDRIVELEVER, ..........covviiininn... 34, 38,39
ROCKER BEARING HOUSING, .. .....ovoeieieanne 9,16,17
RODENDLOOPERDRIVE, .........ccvvviinnnn. 33, 48,49
RODENDSTEELMI6, ... o.iiiiiiiie i 50, 51
RODSTEELMIG, . ..o et e e 33
ROLLERARM, . ..ottt e 111
VALVE, .. 67,132,136,137
AUX CONTACT, TOP, INO, .. .tviiiiiiiiiiiiieiaeieee 149
B
BACK CANOPY, . ..ot 114,115
BACKDOOR, ...ttt e 140,141, 142
BAG, CLOSER & SWITCH ASSEMBLY, ..........covviaan.. 172
BALL SCREW ASSEMBLY
B 106
S7IMM, et 108, 109
BALLSCREW, NUT & FLANGE, ........c.ocoviiiiiiinninn.. 109
BALL, PLASTICBM13x40, ... .ovoiiieie e 99,112
BAR
ALUM NEEDLE 44-15/16 LG, .. ..o 19
BANANAPLUG, ...t eie e 160, 161
FRONT FEED ROLLER MOUNT, .......cvoeieiaiaenne 100
FRONT RETAINER90, .. ..o veieie e 34
MIDDLE/REARRETAINER90, .........covviiiinainnn 34
MOUNTING, EMERGENCY STOP, ...........evn.... 132,133
REAR CARRIAGE3375LG, ... .vviieiieeieiaeee 77
TENSION, ..ottt e 63
LOWER, ..ottt e 155
RELEASEWELDMENT, . ...cvvoiiiiiiiiiiiinannn 63,161
THREAD RACK, ..o e 123
THREADGUIDE, ........oviiiiiiiiiieaennnn. 69,120, 159
THREAD RACKGUIDE, ......ooviiiiiiiiiiiiineen 155
THREAD TENSION UPPERT&]J, .. .ovvvveeieeaiaennn 159
TROUGH S SUPPORT, ....vtiiieiieieieeiiiiaaaene 111
UPPER BUTTERFLY THREAD GUIDE, 542, ................ 69
BASE
LEGACY M4, ..o 145
LOOPER FINISHED, .. ... oetiiie e 26
PILLOW BLOCK, . . .ottt 55
PILLOW BLOCKGROOVE, ...ttt 55
BATTERY, YASSIG2 ABSENCODER, .......cvvviiiininennen. 150
BEARING, .. .tviite e
(NAFL205),
(UCF206TS),
(UCFL206TS), ..ottt et et 99
7 57
25 (UCP205TS), .« v veeveeiee e 109
25MM IDx42mm ODX30, ... vvveeee e 71
5/8 (UCP202-10), .. oeveeieee e et 26
6003ZZ, e et e e 120
6300, et 90
ADAPTERRING, .. ...ttt 27
BALL
40IDx680D (6008-2RST), .o veeieeie e 39
40MM (ER208TS), + e veeeeee e 17
DALROW3202, .. oveeie i 49
DALROW, 3202, ... veeiee e 51
DBLROW, ..t 27,37,41,45
RA206, .. ..o 84

Quilting Machine



BEARING (continued)
BALL
STPD, 27
CAM ROLLER
FLR 15x42X19, « .o vttt 81
FLANGE
2-BOLT 30, ..o 106
4-BOLT40 (UCF208TS), « v vee e .10
NEEDLE
(NKI25/20), . . v oo e e e e e e e 93
(NKI25/30), .« veeee e e .87,93,95
RLK 30x42(NA6905), . ..oveeiiiii e 9
RLRI22IDXx1/80D, ......c.uuiiiiiii e 21
RLR12IDXT-1/80D, . . oot ee e 23
NYLINER
(JEM-2528-21), . o oo eee et 100
1S 27
PILLOW BLOCK
25B (UCP205TS), oo 9
30 (UCP206TS), . .o v eveee et e .100
PLASTICCLOTHROLLER, .......ovvviiiiiiiineanannn 116
SUPER LINE
(SCS25UU), .+ veee e ettt 77
254058, ..t .79
TAPERED ROLL (30205-7025), 109
UCFL
205, 115
2062-BOLT 30, 90
206TS, ..o .84
208 TS, oot 9
UCLF, 2062, ..ot e e e 90,91
BEESWAX, REFINED, BLEND, 8ORND, ... .......ovvvvennnnn. 171
BELT, ottt .55
GATES
8M-640-12, 105
8M-720-12, 105
HEXHEAD MI12X50, ...\t 37
TIMING 2551075, .. vvte e e e .26
BEZEL COMPUTER MOUNTING, . ... .vvviieeteieeaeaenns 145
BINDER RETAINER BOXSTYLE, .........ccoiviniiiinanannn.. 34
BLADE, TAKE-UPROLLERCLOTH, ...........covvvnnn.. 98,111
BLOCK, ottt .105, 106
CARRIAGEBARBEARING, . .......oiiiiiiieeiiaenn .79
END SUPPORT BEARING, ... .. ovoteieieieeeieaans 81
LOWER THREAD GUIDEMOUNT, ......covviiiiennn .75
NEEDLE BAR 1
LH/RH, ..ot e 19
NEEDLEBART,LH/RH, .......oviiiiiiiiiiiiaaann 19
BODY, ECCENTRIC, BUTTERFLYDRIVE, .. .................... .61
BOLT
EYEMIOX100, ..ottt 133
HEX HEAD
T/2-13X2.5, o oo .84
MI0xX25, ..o .83,98,111, 126
MI0x30, ..o 7,109,111, 126
MI0x40, ..o 5,26, 98,106
M10x40 (GB/5782), « oo et 115
MIO0x45, .o 26
MIOX65, ..o s 126
M10x70 (GB/5782), « oot 119
MIO0x80, ..o 83
M10x80 (GB/5782), « v oeeee e 115
MI2XTI0, oo .83
MI2x30, ..o .84, 98,126

Legacy Shuttle Series

BOLT (continued)
HEXHEAD
MI2X35, . oo 7
MI2X40, . ..o 105
MI2X45, . e 5
MI2X50, . oo 27,111
M12x70 (GB/5782), .o 119
MI2x80, . oot 111
M12x80 (GB/5782), v 115,119
MI6X40, . ..o 105
M20x80, . ..o 5
M24X60, . ..o 5
MBX20, ..o 132
MOX25, .o 83
M6x25 (GB/5782), '+t 119
MOBX30, . et 84
MOX60, ... 132
MBX25, . e 26
MB8x30 (GB/5782), ..o 119
HEXMI2X50, ..ot 100
WING M10X20, .. oeee e 98,112
BOLTING, URETHANE8MM, ......oiviiiiieeieiaeane
BOX
CONTROL PANEL,LH/RH, .......covvviiiiiiianainn.s 129
JUNCTION #3, 132,133
BRACKET, ..\ttt e 115,120
AIRDEFLECTOR, ...\ttt 145
APRON SUPPORT WELDED, .........coviiiiiiaiannn 77
AUXILARY STIFFENER, ......0vviiiiiiieinieieiaenns 7
BALL SCREW MOTORMOUNT, ......vveiiiiieannnn 105
BEARINGFRONTFEED, .. .....c.ivitiiiiaeiaaannn 100
BRAKE CLOTHROLLER, .........covvviiinannnn. 98,111,112
BUTTERFLY, MACHINED, . .......coviiiiiiiieiieiann 69
CARRIAGETIEDOWN, ..ottt 84
CARRIAGE, FRONT/REAR,LH/RH, ..................... 106
FEED ROLLERMOTOR, . ...0iiitiiiiiieieieeeanns 105
FORBACKDOOR, ...\ttt 142
FOR IDLER ARM ROLLER ASSEMBLY, ............ovuen... 93
FOR LINEAR (BRIDGE 1 ASSEMBLY), . .......oovviiinnn... 5
FRONT FEED,LH/RH, ........coiiiiiiiiiiiii e 100
GUARD
5 P 127
RH, .o 126
GUARD & DOORSUPPORT, .......ovvviiiiiaiainannn. 126
GUIDE PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY, ........cc.vvvinininnnn. 9
IDLERARM, ...\ttt e 87,95
MAINSHAFTDRIVE, ...t 105
MATERIAL HANDLING PACK, ..........covviiiiinn.. 126
MODEMHOLDER, .. .....ovitiiiiiieiaeieiiaens 145
PHOTOEYE, ..ttt e 129
RETAINERBAR, ...t 34
RETAINERBAREND, .......cooviiiiiiiiiiaaennnn. 33
ROLLERARM, . .ottt et e 112
TACK&JUMP
LOWERKIT, LH, . ... 63
LOWERKIT, RH, . ..o o ieie e 63
LOWERKIT, TAPPED PIVOT, .....ccovviiiiiiainnn 63
PIVOT, ..o 63,161
UPPERKIT,LH, ... oo 160
UPPERKIT,RH, ....iei i e 161
UPPERKIT, TAPPED PIVOT, ........coviiiiaannn. 161
TAKEUP, BUTTERFLY, . ..ot 69
TENSION ADJUST, ..o vi e e 90
TENSION BARMOUNT, ... ..ot 160




BRACKET (continued)

THOMPSON BEARING, ........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn

THREAD DETECTOR, ...

THREADGUIDEBAR, ...
TROUGHSUPPORT, ... ..o

W2OILHOLES, ...
BREAKER, P&B 3A 1P PANELMT,
BRIDGE 1

ASSEMBLY, ...

CASTING 106", ...t e

BRIDGE 2, ASSEMBLY,
BRIDGE, PRESSERFOOT, ..o
BUSHING

3/8XL/2X3/8 LG, .o

ADJUSTABLE, . ...

HEADLESS 3/4x1/2x1/2, . ..o\
HEADLESS DRILL,
TAPERLOCK, ...\t it

T610XT-1/2, . oo

JA-22MM,
SDS25MM, ..o
SDS30, e
SHBMM, ..o
SHIB, oo e
UPPER ROLLER,
BUTTERFLY
ASSEMBLY, ...\ttt
BEARING STAND ASSEMBLY, . ........oveenrnn...

ECCENTRIC, ..ot

C

CABLE
18/3300V UL, «..veeee e
ETHERNET, CAT-5,5TD, 2M, .. ..o\ v ool
TELEPHONE 4 COND FLAT,

CABLE ASSEMBLY
COMPUTER TO UPS,
YAS

L3KIWMTP5M, oo
BOKWMTPSM, .o\
BRAKE PWR M, ..o
MLINK,
MLINK-USB, 3M, ... o\ oo
SERVOBRAKE, ...\
SVOENCDR M, ...\

SERVO, JUSP-NS100, . ......oovviiiiiiiiiieen

SVOSIG2MLINKPC/USB, .......coiiiiiiiiiiian.
CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY, .....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiii i
CARRIAGE SUPPORT BEARING ASSEMBLY, ............
CATWALK, WELDMENT, . ...
CHAIN

TOB-1-12, oo
T0B-1-23, oo
T0B-1-44, ..o
TOB-1-60, ..o

GUARDSIDEPIECE, ...

METAL (370MMX4), . .. ..« o\ ee e
CHINESE DECALKIT, ... . o0vtiiiiaieiiaee

83
159
.75

98
13,15
133

4,5
5
6,7
73

43
98,111
21,23
19

.55

.26

105
105
.90, 106
105
105

.90

.68, 69

.69,70,71

.55

133
151
151

150

134
134
134
150
151
150
134

.29

149
145
76,77

.77,80, 81

120

.90

90

99

.106

83

.100

99

126
163,170

CIRCUIT BREAKER
1POLE
LAMP, oo 149
BAMP, oo 149
2POLE
TAMP, ..o 149
DAMP, o\ 149
LAMP, oo L 149
BAMP, .o e 149
3POLE
T0AMP, ..o 149
10 AMP (BORDER SLITTER KIT OPTION), ............ 151
T6AMP, .o 149
20AMP, ..\ 149
B2AMP, .o 149
BAMP, oo 149
CLAMP
COMFORTER ASSEMBLY, ... ...\ eieeeeeeeeeneee, 98
FOR MATERIAL HANDLING PACK, . ... \ooveeeii 120
FOR TACK&JUMPKIT, ......oviiieiaieaee 64,159
FOR THREAD GUIDEKIT, ... ..o\ooeeeeeeiaieeneennn, 75
INNER RACE, CONNROD, ...+ ..veoeeeeiieieiin 57
CLEVIS, ROD, ... et 63,161
CLUTCH
DRIVE ASSEMBLY, .. ..+ ov oo, 99,102, 103
ONEWAY LH.75” BORE, ... . \oeeeieeeanenen, 103
COLLAR, ..o e 69
FORBUTTERELY, ..o\ oveeeeee oo 69
FOR BUTTERFLY, MODIFIED, ... ... ..o\eoeeeaeeeenns. 69
FOREND OF TABLE, ...\t 106
FORFRONT FEED, ... .. o\oveoe i 100
FORIDLER ARM ASSEMBLY, ...........evevn..... 87,93,95
FORLOOPERTIMING, .. .. ..veeeeieeieianeiai 33
FORMAINSHAFT, ... ..o\ 55
FOR PRE ASSEMBLY #1, ... o\oeieieiee i 10
FOR PRE ASSEMBLY #2 CAM, ... .. ...oeeeeeeieeen 27
FOR PRECOMPOSITION ROLLER, ... .. ....oovevine 111
FOR PRECOMPOSITION ROLLER, 25, . ............v... ... 111
FOR PRESSER FOOTLIFT, ... .veeeeeeeeaeanennnn. 29
FOR TACK&JUMP LOWER KIT, GB/T 88410, .............. 64
FORTOP ROLLS & DRIVEKIT, ... .....ovuaeeeeenn..., 90
GB/T88410, ..o 159
COMPUTER, DOCCE, ..o\ s 145
CONDUIT
EMT
1) e 133
B, 132
SEALTITE
B 132
3B, 132
CONNECTOR
1/2NPTSEALTITE, ...\ ov oo 145
17 NPTSEALTITE, ....\oeeeee il 145
3/AEMTSETSCREW, ....ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeieeen . 132
3/ANPTLIQUTITE, ...\ 145
3/ANPTSEALTITE, ... oeveeeiee e 132
B/BNPT, ..o 132
SLEEVE1/16 ALUM, ...\ ooveee e 133
CONTACTOR, 24VDC
10A, GE CLO0 (BORDER SLITTER KIT OPTION), ........... 151
T0A, TE, © oo 149
APOLE, TE, .. oo 149
CONTROL BOX, . eeeeeeee e 115,128,129

Quilting Machine



CORD GRIP
FORELECTRICALKIT, ... 132
COUPLING, ...ttt 26
FORMAINSHAFT, ... ... .55
FORPREASSEMBLY #2CAM, .........coiiiiiiiinonn. 26
COVER
BANANABAR, ... .160, 161
BUTTERFLY ECCENTRIC, .........ccooiiiiiiiiiin... .61
CARRIAGE BARBEARING, ........oooiiiiiiiiiiaiene 79
CONTROLBOX, ...t 129
ECCENTRIC, . ...t 34
ECCENTRIC, NEEDLE/LOOP, ...........cooiiiiiont. 59
CROSSMEMBER, ..ot 77
FORBACKCANOPY, .....cooiiiiiiii 115
FORCARRIAGE, ... ..ot 77
CYLINDER, .. ..o 161
FOR TACK&JUMP LOWERKIT, ..ot .63
PNEUMATIC, ... .o .67
PTL/8, <o .67
D
DANGER DECAL
SHOCK & ARCFLASH, ................ .165, 166, 167, 168, 169
TIPOVERHAZARD, ................... .165, 166, 167, 168, 169
DECAL
ARROW
"GRIBETZ", ................... .165, 166, 167, 168, 169, 170
"INTERNATIONAL", .......... .165, 166, 167, 168, 169, 170
DANGER
SHOCK & ARCFLASH DECAL, ..... .165, 166, 167, 168, 169
TIPOVERHAZARD, ............... .165, 166, 167, 168, 169
GLOBALSYSTEMSGROUP, ...........coiviiiiien... 170
ISO
LIFTPOINT, ........cccoiiiii... .165, 166, 167, 168, 169
LOCKOUT/TAGOUT, .............. .165, 166, 167, 168, 169
WEAR EYE PROTECTION, ......... .165, 166, 167, 168, 169
LOGO
GSG, .o .165, 166, 167, 168, 169
TACKGJUMP, .....oooiiiiiiiii i 170
NAMEPLATE
CE, o .165, 166, 167, 168, 169
US PAT, CHAINSTITCH, ........... .165, 166, 167, 168, 169
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
ENGLISH, ............coooiiiann. .165, 166, 167, 168, 169
FRENCH, ..ot 167
GERMAN, ... o .168, 169
PORTUGUESE, .......oiiiiiiiiiiii i 166
SPANISH, .. ..o 165
TACK&JUMP, ... 170
WARNING
CRUSH HAZARD ROLLER, ......... .165, 166, 167, 168, 169
DO NOT OPERATE W/O GUARDS, . . .165, 166, 167, 168, 169
READMANUAL, .................. .165, 166, 167, 168, 169

STARTS AUTOMATICALLY, .. ..
DECAL KIT

.165, 166, 167, 168, 169, 170

LEGACY M2
ENGLISH/FRENCH, . ..., 163, 167
ENGLISH/GERMAN, .. ..ot .163, 168
ENGLISH/PORTUGUESE, ...................... .163, 166
ENGLISH/SPANISH, ..., .163, 165
LEGACY M2/M4
ENGLISH/CHINESE, ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiin 163,170
ENGLISH/RUSSIAN, .....ooooiiiiiiiiiiaint 163, 169

Legacy Shuttle Series

DECALKIT (continued)
LEGACY M4
ENGLISH/FRENCH, . .....oviiiiiiiiiiaiannn. 163,167
ENGLISH/GERMAN, ..ot 163
ENGLISH/PORTUGUESE, ...........covvieann.. 163,166
ENGLISH/SPANISH, . ....ovoiiiiii i 163,165
DECALKITS,................... 162,163, 165, 166, 167, 168,169, 170
DECALMAP, ...oiiiiiiiiiiiieeen 165, 166, 167, 168, 169
DETECTOR, THREAD CALIBRATED, ........covvviianann.s. 159
DIODE, 3A, 60PIV, SCHOTTKY, .......oviiiieiieiiainnn 150
DISCONNECT NETWORKSINGLE, ........covvviiiininnn.. 145
DOOR T, .+ vttt ettt e e e e 142
DOOR 2, oottt e e 142
DRIVER, NUT, 7/16, ..ottt 171
E
ECCENTRIC
BUTTERFLY REARLH ASSEMBLY, ...........cccvvvnnn. 60, 61
NEEDLEDRIVE, .......ooiiiiiii e 59
NEEDLE/PRESSERFOOT, ........c.ovvvviinnnn.n. 55, 56, 57
PRESSERFOOT/NEEDLE, ........covviiiiiiiiaininannnns 57
RETAINERDRIVE, ... ..o 34
ELBOW, PULL
1/2BRID GEPORTOIDC, ....vvvvieiiieeeeiiaainanns 133
1/4BRID GEPORTOIDC, . ...viiieeiieeeiaiaenns 132
ELECTRICALKIT, ..ot 130, 131, 132
ELEVATORNUTFEEDROLLER, . .....c.vviiieiiiieenes 99
ENCLOSURE, . ...\ttt 144,145
ELECTROMATE, . ..ottt 145
MOD, RELVALUMACHCAB, .......ccoiiiiiinanns. 139
END
NEEDLE DRIVE ROD FOR AUTOLUBE, ................... 45
OFTABLE, ...\ttt 104,105
STEELRODMIG, ..ot 51
STRUTRHWELDMENT, ..o 119,120
TENSION BELL, . ..'vuitieeii e 120
ENGLISH
SAFETY INSTRUCTION DECAL, ........ 165, 166, 167, 168, 169
WITH/CHINESE DECALKIT, ...........cccovvvvnn.. 163,170
WITH/FRENCH DECALKIT, .........ccovviinann. 163,167
WITH/GERMAN DECALKIT, ..........coovvevnn... 163,168
WITH/PORTUGUESE DECALKIT, .................. 163,166
WITH/RUSSIAN DECALKIT, .....ovoviieiaiaennn 163,169
WITH/SPANISH DECALKIT, .........covvvviiiinnnn. 163,165
ETHERNET MODULE, TIH-EBC, ..........coviiiiiiieinnnn 149
EXTEND, REARWELDMENT, .........ccoiiiiiiiian... 120
EYELET
FORSTOPMOTION, ... vitiiiiieieieieieeeeees 159
PORCELAIN
TILG, oo 123
23LONG, oot 159
FORTACKEGJUMP, ..o 63
MODIFIED, ..ot 33
F
FAN, UNITROOFMOUNT, ..ottt 145
FEED ROLLER
PLATE, UPRIGHTLH, ..ottt 106
STAND, LH/RH, ...ttt 83
FFRANGE, FRONT GUARD,LH/RH, .............ccoovininnn. 112
FILTER
EXHAUST, .« 145



FITTING, ... 55, 69
OB/TT790.1-ME), ...\ 29
UB/T7940.1-M6), . .o 93,95
UB/T79403-ME), . .o ee e 87
3/8 QUICK COUPLING 30PM, . ... ..voeeeeeeneennns. 67
GREASE

A5MB, . oo 9

Mb, oo 109

STRME, ..o e 21

STR,ME, e 59
GREASEA5MS, ... oo 41
GREASEQOMS, ... .o 9
GREASESTRMS, ..o e 23
GREASE, STR, M6, ..+ oo 61
MALE CONNECTOR

FSCO6-1/8, .o v e 67
MALE ELBOW SWIVEL

FSE (FSE06-3/8), .« e e e 67

FSEOB-1/8, <o\ ee e 67
UNION ELBOW

FULOG, ..o e 67
UNION Y

BAPYE, oo 67

FITTING, GREASE, STR, M6, ... ..o 'eeeeeeaeeeaeeaaen 71

FIXED DOOR, . .. ... 142

FIXTURE PC-452, 120

FLEXIBLE TUBINGS
AIRBLACK 64, . ..o oo 67
BLUE 6/4, ..\t 67

FLOOR PLAN, WITHPCS, .....otiteieei e a7

FOOT, .. e e 115

FRAME
SIDE MACHINED, LH/RH, 5
THREAD RACKLOWER, ... ...\t 155

FRENCH
DECALKIT, ... 163,167
SAFETY INSTRUCTION DECAL, ... ..voeeeeennnn. .. 167

FRONTEFEED, ....viuieiii et 96,97, 98

FRONT FEED ROLLERMOUNT, ... ...\ ooieeeninn. . 98,112

FRONT THREAD GUIDE BAR ASSEMBLY, .................... 75

FRONT/REAR BEARING ASSEMBLY, .. ................. 77,78,79

G

GAUGE
FEELER, .024X1/2X12, .. ..o oo 71
LOOPERANGLE, . ...\t a7

GEAR
BOX, RT ANGLE, 1TOT1RATIO, .......c.oveveeeeinannnn. 26
FOR IDLER ARM UPPER ROLLER ASSEMBLY, ............ 93
FOR TOP ROLLS & DRIVE KIT, M=2 T=64, ................ 90

GERMAN
DECALKIT, ..o\ 163,168
SAFETY INSTRUCTION DECAL, ... ...oveenenen. .. 168,169

GLASSNIP, . ..o 142

GLOBAL SYSTEMS GROUP LOGO DECAL, ... ......oveen.... 170

GREASE, ALMAGUARD, ... .\t a7

GROMMET, NPRN 1/2IDX 1-1/160D, . . ...\ 159

GUARD, ...\ 124,125,126
FRONT ATTACHMENT

LH/RH, .o e 126
FRONT ATTACHMENT, LH/RH, ........ovoveeennn... 126
FRONT FEED ROLLERS, . ... 98
LH/RH, .« 126
NEEDLE, ... .eenee e 31

GUARD (continued)

WHEEL, CHANNEL 80X43X5X406MM, . ..........ccvvvnnn. 171
GUIDE

BUTTERFLY THREAD

T086, .o 69
T105, oo 69

CLOTHROLLER ARM ASSEMBLY, ..........ccovvvnnn. 111

LOOPER LOWER, ASSEMBLY, .......c.cvviiiininiininn.. 75
GUN,GREASE, . ...ttt 172
H
HAND WHEEL, . ...ttt 34
HANDLE, ... 99,112, 126,142

CLAMPING, .. oo e 98,111

TROUGHMS, ... 99,112
HANDS STAR, BM10x40 (JB/T72744), . ..o ovvieiiiaiaae 115
HEAD, LIFT, LH/RH, ...ttt 29
HEX HEAD BOLT

1/ 2-03X2.5, o e 84

MI0X25, o 83,98,111, 126

MI0X30, .+t 7,111,126

MI0X40, .ot 5,26, 98,106

M10x40 (GB/5782), ...t 115

M10x45, 26

M10x65, 126

MI0x70 (GB/5782), ..ot 119

MI0X80, . ove et e 83

MI0x80 (GB/5782), ..ot 115

M12x110,

M12x30,

M12x35,

M12x40,

M12x45,

M12x50,

MI12x70 (GB/5782), ..ot 119

MI2X80, oottt 111

M12x80 (GB/5782), « .o evoiee e 115,119

MI6XA0, .ottt 105

M20X80, .. ve et e 5

M24X60, ..o 5

MBX20, .+ttt 132

MOX2D, oot 83

M6x25 (GB/5782), oot 119

MOX30, .+ oot 84

MOXO0, e eee et 132

MBX25, e 26

M8x30 (GB/5782), ..o 119
HEXNUT

MIO, o 83,126

M, o 83
HOLDER

LOOPER, . ..ottt e e 31

RETAINERTOOL, ...ttt 171

THREAD, ..\ttt 31
HOOK, THREADINGNEEDLE, ...........covviiiiiainn.. 172
HOUSING ROCKER BEARING C/S, ....iviiiiiiieieiiiann 17
I
IDLER ARM

ASSEMBLY, .......ccoviiiiinn.. 83, 86, 87,90, 94, 95, 100, 106

ASSEMBLY, UPPERROLLER, ...................... 90, 92,93
IDLER BELT TENSION ASSEMBLY, ...........covvvvnn... 33, 36,37

Quilting Machine



INDICATOR LIGHT, 24VDC 16MM

RED, ..ot 133
YELLOW, ..ot 145
INSERT
HELICOIL
TAD0K375, « oo 39
1032019, . o+ oo 19
NEEDLEPLATE, .....ouiuei e 73
PRESSER FOOTPLATE, ......ovuieeeeeiieaeeien 73
RETAINER BAR, TOP/BOTTOM, . ...\ \oeeeeeeeenenn, 34
INSTRUCTION, BIOSSETTINGFOR, . .. ... 171
ISO DECAL
LIFTPOINT, ©..ovoviiineeeiaan, 165,166, 167, 168, 169
LOCKOUT/TAGOUT, .......eeeeen.. .. 165,166, 167, 168, 169
WEAR EYE PROTECTION, ............. 165,166, 167, 168, 169
J
JUMPER, 10 POLE, ... . eueeeee e 150
JUNCTION BOX ASSEMBLY, . ... ovoveeeeaeeien 138,139
K
KEY
B/16SQXT/S, oo 103
B/16X3/4, o 26
3/16X7/16, < v 34
3/8x5/16x3/4, 26
8x7, 90
8x7x19 83
8x7X32 83,106
B8x32 100
SAFETY INTERLOCK, 142
KEY, BEX1O, . ettt 100
KNOB
ROLLER ARM, ...\t 99,112
ROLLER ARM, M10, .....oveeeeiiaeeee i 126
L
LABELS, ...ovovvieeannn., 162,163, 165, 166, 167, 168, 169, 170
LEG
CASTIRONMACHINED, . ...\ \oeeee e 5
LANDING GEAR WELDMENT, ............ueueeen... 98,111
LEGEND, MAIN POWER/ON, . . ... eeeeeieeeeaene 145
LEVER
DRIVEN
LOWER BUTTERELY, ... veeeeee e 33
UPPER BUTTERELY, . ..o\ oo 34
WITHPIN, .. ..o 33
NEEDLE BAR1-1/2BORE, .......vviieaaeeeen. . 21,23
REAR BUTTERFLY DRIVE, . ... .\ovott i 33
RETAINERDRIVE, . ...\t 39
RETAINER DRIVE ASSEMBLY, .........cvnvnnn.... 34,38,39
ROCKER DRIVE, LH/RH, ... ..o\ ovoieiieieaaii 34
LIGHT, MOD 2” QUILTR NEARSIDE, ..............eveene.... 133
LINK
10B MASTER CONNECTING, ... .\ oeoeeeesiananins. 106
LOOPERDRIVE, . ...\ e 43
ASSEMBLY, ..o 34
MASTER CONNECTING, . . .+ v oo 100
B50, . oL 90
T0B, .o 84
NEEDLE DRIVE ASSEMBLY W/2BRG, ................ 21,23
STUD, ..o 53
ASSEMBLY, ... oot 33,52,53
CHAIN STITCH, . ..o 47

Legacy Shuttle Series

LINK (continued)
UPPERBUTTERFLYDRIVE, ........coviiiiiiieene 41
ASSEMBLY, .ot 40,41
ASST, 33
LOGO
GSGDECAL, ...oviiiiiiiiiiiiean 165, 166, 167, 168, 169
LOOPER, WITH GRIBETZ "G"ONSIDE, ................... 31
TACK&JUMPDECAL, . ..ovviiiieeeee e 170
LOOPER
ASSEMBLY, ...ttt 29, 30, 31
DRIVE LINK ASSEMBLY, .....oviviiiiiiiiiiiiienns 42,43
ECCENTRIC, ..\ttt 55
ECCENTRICLH ASSEMBLY, ........ccoiiiiiiiain 58,59
TIMING, ottt e 32,33
WITHGRIBETZ"G"ONSIDE, .........ovviiiiiiiainn. 31
LOWERTHREADRACK, ........coviiiiiiiann.. 153,154,155
M
MACHINE, LEGACY, ABOUT, .......coviiiiiiiiiiiiaeenn 3
MAGICBAR, .. oottt e 98,112
MAIN CABINET PANEL ASSEMBLY, ................. 147,148,149
MAINSHAFT, . ..o 54,55
MANIFOLD BLACKVALVE, ...t 137
MANUAL
C/S, LEGACY M, OPERATIONS, . ... 171
C/S,LEGACY, PATTERNS, .......... 171
PARTS CENTER GENERALINFO, .............covvvnnn.. 171
MATERIAL HANDLINGPACK, .. ..o 118,119
MEMORY CARD, CF,SANDISK, .......covviiiiiiniannnns 172
METER, HOUR10-80VDG, ... ..ot ee e 145
MODEM, EXTERNAL, 56KV.92, .........cooiiiiiiiiainn.. 172
MOTOR
GEARBOX ASSEMBLY, ...\ttt 115
SVO YAS SIG2 400V
T3KWV, o 105, 106
BOKWV, oo 105
MOUNT
LOOPERLOWER, ...\ttt 63
PLATE, . e 105,115
WELDMENT (INCLUDE BEARING), .................. 63,160
N
NAMEPLATE
CE, oo 165, 166, 167, 168, 169
US PAT, CHAINSTITCH, ................ 165,166, 167, 168, 169
NEEDLE BAR
ASSEMBLY, ..\ttt 9,18,19
DRIVE C/S
LHASSEMBLY, . ...ooiiii i 9,22,23
RHASSEMBLY, ..o viie i 9,20,21
NEEDLE DRIVE ROD
ASSEMBLY, ...t 44,45
END ASSEMBLY, ..\ttt 33
NEEDLE GUIDE ROD BRACKET ASSEMBLY, ............. 9,12,13
NEEDLE ROD LINK ASSEMBLY, . ......cooiveieiennn 33, 46,47
NEEDLE, 180-24 SAN TITANIUM, ......oovviiiiiiiaanannns 171
NEEDLE/PRESSER FOOT ECCENTRIC, .................. 55, 56, 57
NUT
3/8-16 MODIFIED NYLON LOCKNUT, ................ 21,23
BALLSCREW BEARINGLOCK, .........ovvviiiinannnn.. 109
FOR THREAD RACK TENSION BAR ASSEMBLY, ......... 123
GB/TAIMIO, .ottt 160



NUT (continued)
HEX
MIO, oo .83,98,133
MI2, o 53,83, 111
MI6, oo 47,105
M, 155
MBS, 27
HEX3/4-16JAMMOD, . ....ooiiiiiiiii i 9
HEXHEADMIO, ...ttt 145
HEX JAM
MIO, oo .29
MI2, 53
HEX MOD
LHMI6X1.5, o 33
LHM22X1.5, o 33
RHMIOXLS, oot e e 33
RHM22X1.5, .o 33
HEXTHICKMI2, ..ot 9
HEX, GB/T 6171 MI2X1.25, . . .o otiee e e .29
MI10 (GB/T4AL), oo 115
M10 (GB/T6184), . ... ovoie e 115
MI12 (GB/TAL), . oo e 119
MI2x1.25 MODIFIED, . ....ovitiiiiiii i .29
M6 (GB/T41), 119
M8 (GB/T41), 119
THREAD TENSION BAR, ... ..cooieeeeeeeeen .63, 161
0]
OVERLOAD, RT1K, 2.5-4.1A, ... .o 151
P
PANEL
MAIN CAB, ASSEMBLY, .....c0itiiiiiiiiiiaiannns 145
MODIFIED
ELECTROMATE E60P36, . ....oovieeaeeaiaaiannnns 151
JUNCTION BOX ASSEMBLY, ...ovviiiiiiaiaiann. 132
RELVALUMACHCAB, ..o 139
PARALLEL PINS12X90, . . .ot et ettt e 5
PHOTO EYE RETROFLEXSICK, ........oovvitiiiiinennnn 129
PIN
CLOTHROLLER, ...ttt 100, 111
COTTER 2.5X35, @ittt .99
LOCK 3/8X2, ettt et e e e 115
SPRING-TYPE 6X30, . ...t o et .100
PIVOT
ARMPRECOMPROLLER, ........c.cvvvinininnnn... 99,111
FOR FRONT FEED ASSEMBLY, .......c.covviriraninannn. .100
PLAIN WASHER
GB/T97.110, ..o .64, 160
GB/T 97,05, i .63, 160
GB/T 9706, et .64
GB/T97.16, « oot 159
LARGERSERIES, .. ...ttt 160
PLATE
ADJUSTMENT, ... it 127
AUXILIARY SUPPORT, . ..o otoee e 7
BELLTENSION, ...\ttt 27
BELTTENSION, .. ..ottt 37
BRIDGESUPPORT, .. .\iiitet e 5
CARRIAGEPUSH,LH/RH, ..........cooiiiiiiiiannn 106
CARRIAGETIE,LH/RH, ......ciiiiiiieiii e 77
CONTROL BOX, .t eteeeeiie et i 115
ENDS, .t 159
FEED MOTORMOUNTING, ......cooviiiiiiiiananannn 106

PLATE (continued)
FORGUARD, ... tiiee e e 126
FORSWITHER, . ...ttt iies 142
FRONTFEEDROLLER, ........coviiiiiiiiiiiiiannn, 100
GEARBOXSOACE, ...ttt 105
LEGEND START, ..o itietie e eies 129
LEGENDSTOP, ...ttt e 129
LEGEND, CENTERSTOP, .......oviiiiiiiiieaiannn 142
LOOPER DRIVE RETAINER, .......ccvviiiiiiininnn... 33
MAINSHAFTDRIVE, ..ottt 105
MICROSWITCH ACTUATOR, ....oviiiieeieeeeaens 133
MOUNT, INNER/OUTER, .......coovviiieiiinanannnn. 26
NEEDLEPLATE, ......oviiii e 73
NETWORKSINGLEPAINTED, ........covvviinainn.s. 145
PLEXIGLAS 790X2995X6, . ..t ettt eeeeeieeaieeene 119
PRESSCLOTHROLLER, .......oivitiiiiiieiiiannn 116
PRESSERFOOT, . ..o\ttt 73
RETAINER, UPPERROLLER, . ......ovoiieiiiiieenes 90
STOP MOTION STIFFENER, . ...........ccovvinnn... 159, 160
SWITCH, ..ottt e 132
TELEPHONE DUALPAINTED, ......cvviiiiiiiiinnn 145
TOP, FORFRONTFEED, ........coiviiiiiiiiiaiainnn, 100
TROUGHSUPPORT, ...\ttt 112
UPPERFORTOPEXITROLLER, .........ccovvvevnnn... 90,91
UPRIGHTBEARINGRH, ..o 106
VALVE, e 132
PLATE, STOP MOTION STIFFENER, . .........oviiieinn.s. 160
PLC
16 POINT
BASETERMINAL, . ...ovoiii e 149
INPUT, TIKI6ND3, . ..o 149
OUTPUT, TIK-16TR, ... oveeieiee e 149
PSMODULE, TIK-01AG, . ..ot 149
PLIER,NEEDLE, . ... ..ottt 172
PNEUMATICKIT, ..\ttt 66, 67
PORTUGUESE
DECALKIT, ...t 163, 166
SAFETY INSTRUCTION DECAL, .......ovvvveiniinannn. 166
POWER SUPPLY, 24VDC, IDECPS5R-E24, .. ........covive.n. 149
PRE-ASSEMBLY
B, e 8,9
H#2CAM, ot 24, 25,26
PRECOMPOSITION ROLLER, .. ....ooieiiieeenns 110,111
PRESSER FOOT
BUSHING, . ..ot 15
INNEROIL, ...ttt e e 15
LIFT C/S, ettt et 28,29
NEEDLE PLATEKIT, ..ottt 72,73
PRESSER GUIDE ROD BRACKET ASSEMBLY, ............... 14,15
PULLEY
GATES
HEM-255-12, oo 105
#EM-32S-12JA, <o 106
H#EM-365-12SH, ... oeee e 105
HEM-50S-12, . oo 105
TIMING
20HSH150, FOREND OF TABLE, ........coovvvvnan... 105
FORMAIN SHAFT, ..o, 55
TL28L075-1610, FOR PRE ASSEMBLY #2 CAM, ......... 26
PUSH BUTTON
ESTOP, ..ot e 145
STARTER,GREEN, .......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaannns 145
STARTER, OPERATOR, .....ovvtiiiiiiiiiiieaiannn 129
STOP, CENTER, . ...ttt 142

Quilting Machine



PUSH BUTTON (continued)

STOP,OPERATOR, .........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin
PUSHER

RACE
INNERBEARING, ...,
INNER BEARING, CENTER, ...........coooiiiiiiiiin,
RAIL, DIN

45X65MM, WITHCOVER, ...t
REARFEED ROLLERKIT, ...t
REDUCER, GEAR35TOL, ......ooiviiiiiiiiiiiiiaan
REFLECTOROMRONE39-RT, ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiat,
RELAY
24VDC, IDEC #RH1B-U-DC24, ..........................
BASE
FORENCLOSURE, ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinan
OCTALIIPIN, oot

SOCKET, IDEC#SH1B-05, ............cooiiiiiiiinin,
RETAINER

FEEDROLLER, ...t

FEED ROLLER LONG,

FOR LOOPER TIMING, .

TRIMMER 4300 T&J, ...t
RING

ECCENTRIC, ..o

GRIP

NEEDLE DRIVEECCENTRIC, ...t
ROCKER BEARING HOUSING ASSEMBLY, ...............
ROD
BUTTERFLY
TOATIS6(7), .o voveeee e
GUIDE2705, ...t
STATIONARY,9A2154 G7, .....cooviiiiiiiiiiinin...
TAKE UP, 10 A1067, .. ..ot
TAKE UP, 10 A1263(37), ..o voeiiiiiiiiiaiiiain
THREAD, . ..ot
CONNECTING
MI6x305, ..o
NEEDLEDRUM, ...t
END LOOPER DRIVE ASSEMBLY, ..................
END STEEL M16 ASSEMBLY, .............c.coooia..
LOOPER DRIVE CONNECTING, ...........coooiviiont.
LOWER THREAD GUIDE, MOUNT, ......................
NEEDLE3/4, ...
PRESSERFOOT, .......cooiiiiiiiiiiii i
STEELMI16 ASSEMBLY, ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
THREAD RACKGUIDE, ...t
THREADED, ...
THREADED 127LG, ..ottt

Legacy Shuttle Series

129

84
84
172

.69, 93, 95
69

139,151
151
82,83
.106
129

149

150
150
150
150
150
150

57

34
33

.33, 48,49
.50, 51

.100

ROLL PIN
(GB/T879.2-6x10), ..........oeeeeeee e 93,95
(GB/T879.2-6X12), ... .o\ oo 87
ROLLER, . ... oot 90
TEMM, ..o 83
76MM, FOR REAR FEED ROLLER, ........................ 83
BODY 2362, . ... oo 9
CLOTH, ..o 98,111
CLOTH B0X2460, .. ... ..o\ oee oo 115
FLOATER, . ... oo 98
PRECOMPRESSION, ............................. 99,100, 112
SLIDE GUIDE, ...........iemiiei i 120
ROPE, STAINLESS WINE 1/16, . ... ... ... 132,133
RUSSIAN DECALKIT, ..o 163,169
S
SAFETY, FILTER, REG,. ... ... 67
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
ENGLISH, ............................. 165,166, 167, 168, 169
FRENCH, .. ... 167
GERMAN, ..o 168,169
PORTUGUESE, ... 166
SPANISH, . ... ..o\ 165
SAFETY LABELS, ............... 162,163, 165, 166, 167, 168, 169, 170
SCHEMATIC, ... ..o 171
SCREW
0-32X1/4, oo 39
FIXED POSITION M10, ... ... 126
FLATHD 4-40x7/8, . ... ... 34
HEAD CAP
MI0XA0, ... 83
MI0X80, ... ..o 84
MBYI6, ..o 2
MIBX25, . oo 112
MGY80, .. ..o 84
HEX HD
GROUND 3/8-16, . ...\ 33
HEX SOC CAP
MI0X50, ... ..o 10
MI2x45, .. 9
MI2XT0, ... 9
HX BUT CAP
M6x16 (GB/T70.2), ... .o oo 119
M6x25 (GB/T70.2), ... ..o\ 119
HX HD
BOTTOM GB/T702, ... ... ..o\ 160, 161
CAPGB/5781, ... .\ 160
CAPGB/T5781, ..o\ 159
FACED OFF, . ... ... 29
HX HD CAP
GB/T5781, ..o\ 159
GB/T5781MI0X50, ... oo 63
HX SOC, SEC M3x10 (GB/T79), ...........oeeeeeeein.... 116
INNER RACELOCK, ...........ooooiiii i 69
M3x6, ANDSMALL PLAIN, ............................. 129
M6x45, (GB/T5782-2000), ... ... .o\oeeeee e %3
MODIFIER, ..o i 99,112
NEEDLE BAR10-32x1/4, ... ... ... 19
SHOCK PROOF, .........cooeieeii i 126
SHOULDER
2L, 9
V21 1/2, oo 21,23
16X30, oot 83
16340, ... 99,111



SCREW (continued)

SHOULDER
GB/T528110x25, . ..cooviiiiiiii i
SOC BOTTOM
M4x10, oo
M4x12, oo
MDBEX12, o
MbEx50, oo
SOC CAP
MI2x30, .« .o
MI6X70, ..o
SOCFLTHDMSX10, ...ooiiiiiiii e
SOCHD
BUTTON GB/T70.2M6x30,...........covviiinion...
MO6x16, ..o
SET, FOR TACK & JUMP LOWERKIT,
SOCHD CAP
T0-32X7/8, oo
40X T4, oo
4-40X5/16, ..o
440X YI6FL, ..o
FOR LOOPER ECCENTRICASSEMBLY, ...............
GB/T70.1,...covviiiiii i
GB/T 70.1 M5x10,
GB/T 70.1 M5x16,
GB/T 70.1 Méx16,
MEX10, oo

SOCHD SET
FORTACK & JUMPLOWERKIT, ..............ooooat
GB/T 78,
SOCHEAD

Mb5x10,
Mb5x30,
M8x30, ..o
SOCHEXCAP,M5X20, ......coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiienn
SOCHEXSETMS6X16, .....oovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiaianne
SOCSETMG6X10, ..ot
SOCKET BOTTOMMS5X20, ...
SCREWDRIVER, PHILLIPS #2, .. ...
SHAFT
AUXILIARY SUPPORT, . ...
CLASSL
25x304.8,
25X559, i
FRONTDRIVE, ...
LOOPERDRIVE2400, .......ccoviiiiiiiiii i
MAIN
CENTER, ..o
END,LH/RH, . ..ottt
MAIN, CENTER, . ...t
PIVOTPRE-COMP, ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn
RETAINERDRIVE648, ...
ROLLER ARMPIVOT 104" LG, ......cooviiiiiiiinne
SUPPORT BEARING, ........cooiiiiiiiiiiii i
UPPER BUTTERFLY

.63,161

133
129
129
127

5
5
79

.63
7,26
.63

19

31

31

31

.59
159
.64

.63, 160
.64

7

34
.103
21,23

.64
159, 161

133
.106
106
129
132
.100, 106
155

.55
.55
.55
99
.26

81
69

69
69

SHAFT (continued)
UPPER ROCKER
T676LG, oot 9
SHEATHPROTECTION, .......ciuiiiiiiiiiiiieiaaanann 115
SHIELD, BEARING, . ..o\ttt 57
SHIM, LEAD, 1/8X10X12, . ..o e et e eeeeeee 171
SHOCK, ABSORBER THOMPSON, .........c.vvnirerinnnnnn... 84
SOLENOID VALVE 2-POSITION, . . ... ovoveeeee e 137
SPACER
ARM, . 99,100
BANANA BAR
CENTER, . oottt 160, 161
END, .o 160, 161
BEARING, . ..ottt e e 26
FORBACKDOORGUARD, .....ovvviiieiiiiiaeannn. 142
FOR BACK DOOR, FOR ORIENTATION, ................. 142
FOR IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY, BRONZE, ................ 87,95
FOR IDLER ARM UPPER ROLLER ASSEMBLY, ............. 93
FOR PRECOMPRESSION ROLLER, .. .........ovvinennnn.. 112
FORREARFEED ROLLERKIT, ........covvvininiinannn. 84
FRONT EMERGENCYSTOP, .....ovviiiiiiieiaiannn 133
FRONTFEEDKNOB, .......c.oiiiiiiiiiiiiaiannn 100
IDLERBEARING, .....coitiiiiii i 27,37
IDLERUPPERDRIVE, ...t 90
LOWERGUIDEBAR, ...ttt 75
PIVOT ARM, ..ottt 99
REAREMERGENCYSTOP, ......ovoiiiiieeieeeeeenns 133
REARFEEDROLLER, ........coviiiiiiiiiiiiianainnnns 84
THREADROD, ...otitiiiiiii e 159
TROUGHLH/RH, ......oiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieannns 98,112
SPANISH
DECALKIT, ..ottt 163,165
SAFETY INSTRUCTION DECAL, .......ovvvveineenannn. 165
SPREADER,SHOE, .........itiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiinn 99,112
SPRING
EMERGENCY STOP ACTUATOR, ......ovovieiiiianann 133
FEEDROLLER, ......couititiiii e 84
FEMALE, . ..o 83
FOR THREAD RACK TENSION BAR ASSEMBLY, ......... 123
LOCK WASHER
GB/T9310, oo e 64,160
GB/T 935, ..o 63,160
GB/T 936, ..ot 64
GB/T97.16, oot 159
MALE, . 83
PLATEFORFEEDROLLS, .........cciviiiiiiiiinn.. 84
PRESSERFOOT, . ..o\ttt 83
PRESSERFOOT, MOD, . ....ttiiiiieieeeieieieiaaes 29
THREAD GUIDE, 3000LG, .. ....ovoiiieieieeeeann 120
THREAD TENSION, . .. .oiiee e 63,161
SPROCKET
(50B20 TOSDS30), .. evveeee et e e 106
(ESOBI2H), . oottt et e 100
25 (B0BS12), ..ot 99
30 (50BS12), ..ttt 100
30 (B0BS20), .. eev et 106
BB 24, o 90
50BS12 (MARTIN), . .o 87,95
50BS12,30BORE, . ...\ttt 83
50BS2213/8" BORE, ... ...oieiiiieieiiaieiaeeinn 103
FOR IDLER ARM UPPER ROLLER ASSEMBLY, ............. 93
FORTOPROLLS & DRIVEKIT, ......c.vvviiiiniannn.s 90
SQUARE, RETAINER CHECK, ALUMINUM, .................. 172

Quilting Machine



STAND
BACKCANOPYLH/RH, ... 115
BUTTERFLY BEARING, ..., 71
CENTER BEARING LOOPER, ..., .26
STEEL, ANGLE, 25x25X5, . .. ..o voiiii i 120
STEPS, ..o 119
STIFFENER
TENSION BAR2660.7, . ......cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 159
TROUGH, ... 98
STOP MOTION UPPERT&J KIT, ..................... 157,158, 159
STRAP, ..o 155
STRIP
APRON, 105-3/4LONG, ... ..ottt .75
TERMINAL12SCREW BEAU, ... 129
WEAR, FORCARRIAGE, ..., 77
STUD
FOR THREAD RACK TENSION BAR ASSEMBLY, ......... 123
LIFTHD, ... 29
MIOX50, . . v 116
MIOX90, ..o 116
MI2XI80, . oot 9
MI2X210, . oo 9
THREAD TENSION, ... .63,161
SUPPORT
BALL SCREW
BEARING, ....cooiiiiii i 109
END, ..o 109
BANANA BAR TENSION, .160
BEARING BLOCKEND, .................... 7
BUTTERFLY CENTER, ..................... 9
FRONT CLOTH ROLLER, 77
NEEDLEPLATEEND,LH/RH, .......................... 73
RAILTOP, ..o 120
STOPMOTIONBAR, ... 159,161
TOPTHREADPACK, ... 119
TROUGHARMSHORT, ..o 77
SUPPORT, BANANA BARTENSION, .................ooo... 160
SWITCH
BRACKET, ... 132
DOORSAFETY, ...ttt 127
ETHERNET, 5-PORT,24DC, ...........oooiiiiiiiienee. 150
LIGHT, ... .o 133
MICRO
(BZE6-2RN), ..ot 133
(BZE6-2RN2), .ot 133
PRESSURE, . ... ..ot 132
PRESSURE SNS-C110X, . ... oivviiiiii e .67
SAFETY INTERLOCK, ... 142
T
TABLE, FORO0”, ... .o 5
TACK & JUMP
LOGODECAL, ..ot 170
LOWERKIT, ... 62,63
TAKEUPROLLERT76, .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 115
TAPE
3M,SCOTCHMASKING, ........cooviiiiiiiiiiiin... 101
AUTRAPOLYSENSITIVE, ... 77
TAPERPINS6xX30, . ..o ooiviiiii e 7
TENSION
BARASSEMBLYTOP106, .......covvviiiiiiiiiiann. 159
MAGICBAR, ... 98,112

Legacy Shuttle Series

TERMINAL BLOCK
10POLEJUMPER, ... . .o 139
25GROUND, ZPE25, ..o 150
2.5-2/3AN
BEIGE, . ..o\t 150
BLUE, ..o 150
6.OBEIGE, ZDUS, . ... ..o\ oo 150
6.0 END PLATE, ZAP/TW5, .......ooiiieieiinn. 150
ENDCLAMP, ... ..ot 139, 150
ENDPLATE, ...\t 139
ENDPLATEZDU 25, ...\ oveei i 150
GROUND, ... 139
GROUND 6.0, ZPE6, ....o\eeieee e, 150
LABEL, ..ot 139, 150
TERMINAL
BEIGE, ... oo 139
BLUE, ..ot 139
THREAD
BAG CLOSER, 80Z CONES, ...........c.coeereiinn.. 171
BOTTOM LOOPER, POLY - VIETNAM, ................... 172
TENSION RED, ASSEMBLY, ... ... oooeoeeeiiiieen. 63
TENSION REG, ASSEMBLY, . ...\ 161
TOP NEEDLE 46/3 POLY -VIETNAM, .................... 172
THREAD GUIDE
DOUBLE ROW, ASSEMBLY, . ...\ eeiieiiiiii 75
KIT, oo 74,75
THREAD RACK
LOWER, .. ..o e 153
TENSION BAR ASSEMBLY, ..................... 120,122,123
TIMER OFF DELAY, BTLE30D, ...........oooveeiaiine.. 149
TOOL
KIT, oo 171
RETAINER/TRIM GAGE, #24, . ...................... ... 171
THREAD DETECTOR, ... ..o 172
TOPROLLS & DRIVEKIT, ...............coveeeii. .. 88, 89,90
TRACKLOWER, .. ....oooiie it ii e 142
TRACK UPPER, ... ..ot 142
TRANSFORMER
200VA, 230/10V, ..o 150
JIAYILEGACY 18KVA, ... 132,133
TUBE
(SUSB04) 20X3270, ...\ 120
GUARDSUPPORTLH, .........ovoeiieiiiiiiiin 126
LOWER, .. ..ot 142
MATERIAL SUPPORT 30x3600, . ...............ccveveen.. 120
REAR 255253, .o\ ee oo 119
STAND ENCLOSURE, .........ouininaeieiaiieeen, 132
THREAD TENSION MOUNT, .............ccoeiieiiii... 64
TOP THREAD TENSION, . .......ooiiieniaanen, 160
TROUGH SPACERGUIDE, .............cevivininn.. 98,112
UPPER, ...\t 142
UPPERLH/RH, ... ..o\ 119
UPPER LH/RH, ADJUSTABLE, .......................... 119
WELDMENT GUARD SUPPORT, ........................ 126
U
UNIVERSAL JOINT, ... ..ot 115
UPPER DRIVELEVER LH/RH, . ... 10
UPS, POWER SUPPLY 220V 1000W, . ... ........oovineenn... 145
\Y
VALVE AIR ROTARY HAND 1/8 4HV200-06, ... ................ 67
VALVE ASSEMBLY, .. ... \oiii i 136,137
FORLEGACY M4, ...\ 67,132



W
WARNING DECAL
CRUSH HAZARDROLLER, .. ........... 165, 166, 167, 168, 169
DO NOT OPERATE W/O GUARDS, . .... 165, 166, 167, 168, 169
READMANUAL, .......oovviiii . 165, 166, 167, 168, 169
STARTS AUTOMATICALLY, ........ 165,166, 167, 168, 169, 170
WASHER
BI5X 875 X062, « et 29
1B5X2AXLD, e 53
FEED ROLLERDRIVE 16, . ...\t 83
FLAT, oot e 9
10 (GB/TI7.0), « oo 115
10, 53
12 (GB/TI7.0), <o 115
16, e 47
280DXI7ID, ..o 47
3/8SAEHD, ..\t 29
TX28X2, < e 103
8(GB/TITL), oo 119
FORLINK STUD ASSEMBLY, . ... .veovieeiannnnnn.. 53
FOR PRESSER FOOT/NEEDLE PLATEKIT, ............... 73
LOCK
10, oo 5,83,98,109, 111, 126
1, a1
B 7,155
By e 83,112
) e 27
HEAVY 10, oo 7,26,33
HEAVY 12, oo 5,7,9,105
HEAVY 16, oo 105
HEAVY 20, oo 5
HEAVY 22, oo 33
PAINTED, ....eoueeee e e 90
PLAIN
10, oo 5,26,83,98,109, 111, 126
1, 9,83,111
B 7,155
By e 83,112
) e 27
EXTRA LARGE 10, 7,33
EXTRA LARGE 12, 7,9,105
EXTRA LARGE 16, 105
EXTRA LARGE 20, 5
EXTRA LARGE 22, 33
EXTRALARGE 6, .. ..o 112
GB/TI7.110, ..o 64,160
GB/T97.15, .o 63,160
GB/T97.16, v 64
GB/T 7.6, .o 159
PLATE, EXTRALARGE 12, ...\ 37
SPLIT
10 (GB/T93), ..o 115
12, 37,53
12 (GB/T93), e 115
16, e 47
3/SLOCKMED, ..o 29
By e 103
8(GB/T3), .. oo 119
THREAD TENSION, ......oeootiniieniianan.. 63,123,161
WELDMENT, BRACE, TOP ROLLERDRIVE, ................... 90
WHEEL 6, RIGID CASTER, .......uouteiiiieeeeei 98,111
WING NUTMI0 (GB/T62), ... oeeeeeeeeeee e 116
WIRE DUCT, 33X65MM, . . . .+ e v et 139

WRENCH

25T,FORBEARING, ...t

27T,FORBEARING, ...

HEXKEY
L5B2SHTARM, .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin
T-HDL3/16X9, . ...ooviiiiiiiiiiiii i
T-HDL3/32X9, ..o
T-HDL5/32X9, . ..o
T-HDL7/64X9, . ...oooiiiiiiiiiii i
T-HDL 9/64X9, . ..o

Y

YASKAWA, RESISTOR JUSP-RA18,

Quilting Machine

149



Legacy Shuttle Series





